For Council of: May 23, 2016

To: The Honorable Mayor, City Council, and Residents of the City of Bloomington, Illinois.
From: Director of Finance

Subject: Bills & Payroll

This bills and payroll document includes bills processed for all City funds presented within the City's annual financial
statements. This list includes bills and payroll applicable to special revenue, debt service, capital project, enterprise, agency,
and internal service funds. This list includes bills and payroll presented for three special revenue funds (Sister City, Board of
Elections, and Bloomington Public Library) whose activities are overseen by Boards or parties independent of the City
Council. Questions related to these entities should be directed to the following: Sister City — Catrina Murphy, Board of
Elections — Paul Shannon, and Bloomington Public Library — Terry Lindberg, Interim Director

The Following list of bills and payroll have been furnished to the public and City Council in advance of this City Council
Meeting. After examination within each specific department and by the Finance Department, I find these bills and payroll
to be complete and correct and therefore recommend these items for payment. On the second City Council meeting of the
month, this report will include a section for the procurement card.

Respectfully,

Patti-Lynn Silva

Director of Finance



CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FINANCE REPORT

Council of May 23, 2016

PAYROLL
Date Gross Pay Employer Contribution Totals
5/6/2016 S 300,919.44 S 82,665.03 §$ 383,584.47
5/12/2016 S 1,303,700.78 $ 352,478.43 S 1,656,179.21
5/13/2016 S 222,479.45 § 77,302.75 S 299,782.20
5/13/2016 $ - S - S
Off Cycle Adjustments S
PAYROLL GRAND TOTAL $ 2,339,545.88
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PCARD
Date Bank Total
5/23/2016 AP General S 3,668,217.61 4/2/2016-5/2/2016 S 232,846.24
AP BCPA S - PCARD GRAND TOTAL S 232,846.24
5/23/2016 AP Comm Devel S 12,146.62
AP IHDA S -
5/23/2016 AP Library S 38,494.89 WIRES
5/23/2016 AP MFT S 39,142.59 Date Total
5/12/2016-5/16/2016  Off Cycle Check Runs S 919,382.04 4/29/2016-4/30/2016 S 492,405.98
AP GRAND TOTAL S 4,677,383.75 WIRE GRAND TOTAL S 492,405.98
TOTAL S 7,742,181.85

Respectfully,

Patti-Lynn Silva
Director of Finance
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05/ 04/ 2016 11:16
cwills

CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
TOTALS PROOF
Pay Period 04/24/16 To 04/ 30/ 16
CHECK DATE: 05/06/2016
EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

| pr pyddpf

WARRANT: 16WL18 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
110 HOURLY 4,313.00 130, 191. 31 0.00 0. 00
120 HOURLY 1,668. 71 40, 478. 63 0.00 0. 00
130 SEASON 3,876.75 40, 115. 32 0.00 0.00
200 Or 103. 75 5,027.52 0.00 0.00
225 SFT Or 8.00 4. 80 0.00 0. 00
426 0.00 2,819.51 0.00 0. 00
710 12. 75 12. 75 0.00 0.00
715 SH FTD 272.00 108. 80 0.00 0.00
720 2SHI FT 56. 00 19. 60 0.00 0.00
725 3SH FT 48. 00 19. 20 0.00 0. 00
735 A DI FF 200. 00 20. 00 0.00 0.00
740 D DI FF 760. 00 76. 00 0.00 0.00
745 DIFF 1 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
750 DIFF 2 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
760 CERTS 280. 00 380. 00 0.00 0.00
770 CERTS 320. 00 64. 00 0.00 0.00
815 SHCES 0.00 1, 750. 00 0.00 0. 00
820 SHCES 0.00 300. 00 0.00 0.00
822 SHCE 0.00 10, 800. 00 0.00 0.00
825 TOOLS 0.00 6, 300. 00 0.00 0.00
830 CLOTHG 0.00 62, 250. 00 0.00 0. 00
850 WVELLNS 0. 00 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Tot al : 12, 238. 96 300, 919. 44 0.00 0.00

Tot al Enpl oyees: 377
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05/ 04/ 2016 11:16 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 04/24/16 To 04/30/16
WARRANT: 16WL18 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 05/ 06/2016

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 17, 635. 02 17, 635. 02 35, 270. 04 284,434.22 X 12.40% = 35, 269. 84
1100 MEDI CARE 4,124. 37 4,124. 37 8,248.74 284,434.22 X 2.90% = 8, 248. 59
2100 HEALTH BCBS 8,893.91 26, 688. 61 35, 582. 52 197, 368. 03
2125 HAMP HMO 2,320. 44 7,002. 03 9, 322. 47 38,991. 79
2200 DENTAL 1, 010. 99 1,010. 99 2.021.98 230, 509. 32
2300 VISION 199.71 199.71 399. 42 222, 368. 50
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 1,081. 26 0.00 1,081. 26 66, 215. 91
2450 FLEX DEPCARE 127.00 0.00 127.00 4, 383. 48
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 4,694. 50 0.00 4,694. 50 133, 568. 40
2525 | CVA 457 % 480. 17 0.00 480. 17 8, 869. 76
2550 ICMA O 50 $ 50. 00 0.00 50. 00 2,188. 40
3000 FED | NC TAX 40, 554. 23 0.00 40, 554. 23 270,654.78
4000 STATE | NC TX 9,928.78 0.00 9,928.78 270, 654.78
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 346. 19 0.00 346. 19 4, 264. 60
6200 CH SUP EA PY 1,931. 67 0.00 1,931. 67 17, 439. 22
6250 CH SUPP ARR 35. 20 0.00 35. 20 1,924.52
6400 I L TAX LEVY 157. 20 0.00 157. 20 1,932.13
7000 | MRF PENSI ON 8,554. 77 25, 968. 30 34, 523. 07 190, 105. 06
7100 | MRF ADD 617.91 0.00 617.91 14, 082. 57
7550 LI UNA PENSN 32.40 36. 00 68. 40 2,142. 40
9000 UN DUES 1000 2,259.72 0.00 2,259.72 57, 843. 25
9016 | ATSE FR SHR 122. 30 0.00 122. 30 2,038. 25
9030 UN DUES PRKG 69. 00 0.00 69. 00 2,142. 40
9036 UN DUES TCM 8.13 0.00 8.13 331.84
9050 UN DUES 699P 1, 051. 83 0.00 1, 051. 83 186, 042. 78
9060 PPLE VI P699 12. 60 0.00 12.60 6, 28
9800 UNI TED WAY 5.00 0.00 5.00 2,570.77
9995 BM CRED U 18, 075. 62 0.00 18, 075. 62 152, 395. 59
9997 DIR DEPSIT $ 4,520.00 0.00 4,520.00 48 540. 77
9998 DIR DEPSI T % 360. 41 0.00 60. 41 09
9999 DI R DEPGSI T2 161, 673. 05 0.00 161, 673. 05 280 769. 23
Tot al : 290, 933. 38 82, 665. 03 373,598. 41

Total Enpl oyees: 377

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie WIlls **
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

05/10/ 2016 15:17 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 04/24/16 To 05/07/16
WARRANT: 16B110 PAYROLL TYPE: BWL CHECK DATE: 05/12/2016

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
100 SALARY 8,228. 68 310, 833. 83 0.00 0.00
105 SALARY 866. 70 , 00 0.00 0.00
110 HOURLY 28, 621.58 839, 546. 23 0.00 0.00
120 HOURLY 969. 70 , 75 0.00 0.00
200 1, 568. 20 62,471. 31 0.00 0. 00
211 Or-ST 870. 48 33, 999. 97 0.00 0.00
414 LWOP 132. 00 00 0.00 0.00
428 PEDA 611.02 21, 736. 40 0.00 0.00
429 PEDA H 205. 50 600. 95 0.00 0.00
520 HOLI DY 9, 282.50 23, 835. 86 0.00 0.00
710 63. 75 75 0.00 0.00
730 SH FTD 142. 75 142. 75 0.00 0.00
833 SFTY E 0.00 4, 000. 00 0.00 0. 00
855 CARALL 0.00 237.50 0.00 0.00
910 DM I NS 0.00 329. 48 0.00 0.00
940 RETRO 0.00 1,264. 00 0.00 0.00
Tot al : 51, 562. 86 1, 303, 700. 78 0. 00 0. 00

Total Enpl oyees: 452
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05/10/ 2016 15:17 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 04/24/16 To 05/07/16
WARRANT: 16B110 PAYROLL TYPE: BWL CHECK DATE: 05/12/2016

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 27,767.55 27,767.55 55,535. 10 447,862.83 X 12.40% = 55, 534. 99
1100 MEDI CARE 17,139. 85 17,139. 85 34, 279.70 1,182,059.14 X 2.90% = 34, 279.72
2100 HEALTH BCBS 35,175.71 105, 943. 74 141, 119. 45 566, 681. 11
2125 HAMP HMO 14, 550. 15 43, 057. 56 57,607. 71 174, 832. 63
2150 POLI CE HLTH 26, 152. 10 78, 456. 74 104, 608. 84 412, 042. 02
2200 DENTAL 6, 803. 63 6, 803. 63 13, 607. 26 1,144, 816. 00
2300 VISION 1, 280.54 1, 280. 54 2,561.08 1,061, 927. 26
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 8, 229. 36 0.00 8. 229. 36 444,187.19
2401 FLEX MEDREI M 156. 25 0.00 156. 25 7, 680. 82
2450 FLEX DEPCARE 1, 829. 95 0.00 1,829. 95 52, 263. 69
2451 FLEX DEPCARE 180. 00 0.00 180. 00 2,701. 36
2500 | CMA 457 AMT 40, 296. 02 0.00 40, 296. 02 711, 258. 47
2525 | CVA 457 % 2,770.35 0.00 2,770.35 50, 471. 86
2526 | CVA 457 % 0.00 800. 32 800. 32 5,335. 45
2550 ICMA O 50 $ 407. 69 0.00 407. 69 9,173.75
2577 457 CATCH 692. 31 0.00 692. 31 3, 626. 86
2600 401A PLAN 167.73 0.00 167.73 8, 386. 69
3000 FED | NC TAX 140, 940. 82 0.00 140, 940. 82 1,051, 466. 32
4000 STATE I NC TX 38, 565. 86 0.00 38, 565. 86 1,051, 466. 32
6000 WGE GM AMT 1 330. 68 0.00 330. 68 5,295.16
6200 CH SUP EA PY 6, 491. 30 0.00 6, 491. 30 48, 897. 12
6275 MAI NTENANCE 230. 77 0.00 230. 77 3, 356. 33
7000 | MRE PENSI ON 21, 675. 25 65, 796. 33 87,471.58 481, 671. 96
7100 | MRF ADD 2,452. 24 0.00 2,452. 24 46, 797. 81
7300 POLI CE PEN 39, 402. 88 0.00 39, 402. 88 397, 606. 81
7350 POLI CE _PEN 950. 72 0.00 950. 72 60
7400 FI RE PEN 29, 330. 15 0.00 29, 330. 15 310, 207. 52
7425 FI RE PEN 1, 204. 92 0.00 204.92 12, 743. 75
7450 FI RE PEN 1% 28. 37 0. 00 28. 37 2,837.00
7500 LI UNA PENSN 604. 73 735. 67 1, 340. 40 36, 762. 77
7525 LI UNA PENSN 183. 60 244. 80 428. 40 35, 940. 00
8100 HEALTH BCBS 1, 004. 42 2,957. 28 3,961. 70 16, 645. 85
8150 POLI CE HLTH 444,35 1,333.04 1,777.39 7, 680. 82
8200 DENTAL 134. 86 134. 86 269.72 24, 326. 67
8300 VISION 26.52 26.52 53.04 24, 326. 67
8700 401 LOAN RPY 251. 65 0.00 251. 65 8,624.19
9005 UN DUES W21 4,118.00 0.00 4,118.00 422,841. 23
9010 FR SHARE W21 17.50 0.00 17.50 4,324. 49
9020 UN DUES | NSP 230. 00 0.00 230. 00 25, 028. 80
9025 UN DUES SST 483. 00 0.00 483. 00 29,469. 01
9027 FAIR SH SST 46. 00 0.00 46. 00 2,793. 41
9035 UN DUES TCM 192. 50 0.00 192. 50 30, 712. 49
9040 UN DUES 49 4,112. 46 0.00 4,112. 46 349, 847. 67
9041 U DUES 49 EX 36. 68 0.00 36. 68 14, 000. 67
9045 FR SHARE 49 2,276.56 0.00 2,276.56 358, 560. 45
9060 PPLE VI P699 8. 40 0.00 8. 40 3,904.12
9065 UN DUES 699L 309. 92 0.00 309. 92 19,949. 77
9080 FR SHAREG99L 286. 08 0. 00 286. 08 24,519. 28



|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

05/10/ 2016 15:17
cwills

CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
TOTALS PROOF

Pay Period 04/24/16 To 05/07/16
CHECK DATE: 05/12/2016

| pr pyddpf

WARRANT: 16B110 PAYROLL TYPE: BWL

9600 M LTRY REIM 244. 96 0.00 244. 96 4, 001. 05
9750 4 SEASONS SG 189. 00 0.00 189. 00 29, 023. 89
9755 4 SEASONS FM 1, 510. 50 0.00 1, 510. 50 194, 163. 32
9790 REPAYMENT 1 100. 00 0.00 100. 00 4,726.10
9800 UNI TED WAY 125. 27 0.00 125. 27 41, 155.79
9995 BM CRED U 58, 497. 22 0.00 58, 497. 22 480, 546. 25
9997 DIR DEPSIT $ 38, 481. 50 0.00 38, 481. 50 220, 346. 23
9998 DIR DEPSI T % 7,649.18 0.00 7,649.18 20, 336. 21
9999 DI R DEPGSI T2 681, 170.71 0.00 681, 170.71 1,238, 123.58
Tot al : 1, 267,938.72 352, 478. 43 1, 620, 417. 15

Total Enpl oyees: 452

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Connie WIlls **
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05/11/2016 13: 04 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 05/01/16 To 05/07/16
WARRANT: 16WL19 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 05/13/2016

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
110 HOURLY 4,228. 31 129, 781. 06 0.00 0. 00
120 HOURLY 1,773.50 44, 430. 06 0.00 0. 00
130 SEASON 3, 750. 75 37, 348. 80 0.00 0.00
200 178.75 7,903. 38 0.00 0.00
426 WC 0.00 2,274.18 0.00 0. 00
710 12. 50 12.50 0.00 0. 00
715 SHI FTD 288. 00 115. 20 0.00 0.00
720 2SH FT 56. 75 19. 87 0.00 0.00
725 3SHI FT 56. 00 22.40 0.00 0. 00
735 A DI FF 200. 00 20. 00 0.00 0. 00
740 D DI FF 760. 00 76. 00 0.00 0.00
745 DIFF 1 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
750 DI FF 2 160. 00 16. 00 0.00 0.00
760 CERTS 280. 00 380. 00 0.00 0.00
770 CERTS 320. 00 64. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Total : 12, 224. 56 222,479. 45 0.00 0. 00

Total Enpl oyees: 364
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05/11/2016 13: 04 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 05/01/16 To 05/07/16
WARRANT: 16WL19 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 05/13/2016

DEDUCTI ON_SUMVARY

DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMI EMPLOYER AMI TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GRGCSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1000 FI CA - OASDI 12, 805. 59 12, 805. 59 25,611.18 206, 539.56 X 12.40% = 25,610.91
1100 MEDI CARE 2,994. 85 2,994. 85 5,989. 70 206,539.56 X 2.90% = 5, 989. 65
2100 HEALTH BCBS 8,893.91 26, 688. 61 35, 582. 52 140, 265. 55
2125 HAMP HMO 2,320. 44 7.002.03 9, 322. 47 26, 755. 23
2200 DENTAL 1, 010. 99 1,010. 99 2,021.98 162, 271. 38
2300 VISION 199.71 199.71 399. 42 156, 281. 45
2400 FLEX MEDREI M 1,081. 26 0.00 1,081. 26 50, 708. 19
2450 FLEX DEPCARE 127.00 0.00 127.00 2, 790. 32
2500 | CVA 457 AMI 4,694. 50 0.00 4,694. 50 93, 802. 49
2525 | CVA 457 % 358. 83 0.00 58. 83 6, 443. 01
2550 ICMA O 50 $ 50. 00 0.00 50. 00 1,470. 80
3000 FED | NC TAX 21, 461. 92 0.00 21, 461. 92 192,728. 75
4000 STATE | NC TX 7,013. 31 0.00 7,013. 31 192, 728. 75
6000 WCGE GV AMT 1 346. 19 0.00 346. 19 2,923. 23
6200 CH SUP EA PY 1,932.89 0.00 1,932.89 13,017.50
6250 CH SUPP ARR 35. 20 0.00 35. 20 1,228. 48
6400 I L TAX LEVY 157. 20 0.00 157. 20 1, 208. 61
7000 | MRF PENSI ON 8,749.77 26, 560. 29 35, 310. 06 194, 438. 90
7100 | MRF ADD 683. 64 0.00 683. 64 14, 960. 32
7550 LI UNA PENSN 32.40 36. 00 68. 40 1,884.00
8045 LI FE $25000 0.00 4.00 00 1, 169. 60
8075 | MRF VOL LFE 880. 00 0.00 880. 00 71, 543. 40
8445  AD&D $25000 0.00 0. 68 68 1,169. 60
9036 UN DUES TCM 8.13 0.00 13 248. 88
9050 UN DUES 699P 1, 051. 83 0.00 1, 051. 83 120, 845. 18
9065 UN DUES 699L 23. 84 0.00 . 84 , 61
9070 U DS 699L 75 17.87 0.00 17.87 192. 97
9075 U DS 699L 50 11.91 0.00 11.91 210. 33
9085 FSHAREG699 75 254. 60 0.00 254. 60 4,071.58
9090 FSHAREG99 50 26.79 0.00 26. 79 802. 97
9750 4 SEASONS SG 63. 00 0.00 63. 00 3,614. 32
9755 4 SEASONS FM 342.00 0.00 342. 00 15, 071. 90
9800 UNI TED WAY 5.00 0.00 00 2,606. 42
9995 BM CRED U 18, 195. 62 0.00 18, 195. 62 103, 932. 98
9997 DIR DEPSIT $ 4,520.00 0.00 4,520.00 33, 410. 80
9998 DIR DEPSIT % 539.01 0.00 539.01 1,598. 33
9999 DI R DEPGSI T2 114, 601. 95 0. 00 114, 601. 95 207, 152. 90
Tot al : 215, 491. 15 77,302.75 292, 793. 90

Total Enpl oyees: 364

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie WIlls **
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05/ 13/ 2016 13: 37 Cl TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L |P 1
cwills TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 05/13/16 To 05/13/16
WARRANT: V1605A PAYROLL TYPE: VO D CHECK DATE: 05/ 13/2016
EARNI NGS_SUMVARY

PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT

940 RETRO 0. 00 -2,003. 06 0. 00 0.00

941 RETRO 0. 00 -31.14 0. 00 0. 00

942 RETRO 0. 00 -36.16 0. 00 0. 00

Total : 0. 00 -2,070. 36 0. 00 0.00

Total Enployees: 1

10
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05/ 13/ 2016 13:37 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 05/13/16 To 05/13/16
WARRANT: V1605A PAYROLL TYPE: VO D CHECK DATE: 05/13/2016

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1100  NEDI CARE -29.50 -29.50 -59. 00 -2, 034. 20 X 2.90% = -58.99
3000 FED INC TAX -458. 93 0. 00 -458. 93 1,835

4000  STATE INC TX -68. 84 0. 00 -68. 84 1,835, 7o

7300 POLI CE PEN -198. 50 0. 00 -198. 50 -2.003. 06

7350 POLI CE PEN -3.58 0. 00 -3.58 -36. 16

Total : -759. 35 -29.50 -788. 85

Total Enpl oyees: 1

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie WIlls **
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl

05/ 13/ 2016 13: 47

WARRANT: ML605A PAYROLL TYPE: Bl -

PAY TYPE

940 RETRO
941 RETRO
942 RETRO

Tot al :
Total Enpl oyees:

1

CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON,
cwills TOTALS PROOF

IL

B -
i .7

Pay Period 05/13/16 To 05/13/16

M SC CHECK DATE: 05/13/2016

EARNI NGS_ SUMVARY

HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
0.00 2, 003. 06 0.00 0. 00
0.00 31. 14 0.00 0. 00
0. 00 36. 16 0. 00 0. 00
0.00 2,070. 36 0.00 0. 00

12
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05/13/ 2016 13:47 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL |
cwlls TOTALS PROOF ) pr pyddpf
Pay Period 05/13/16 To 05/13/16
WARRANT: ML605A PAYROLL TYPE: Bl - M SC CHECK DATE: 05/13/2016

DEDUCT! ON_ SUMVARY

DED  TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT  EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT  EMPLOYEE GROSS FI CA/ MED CALC
1100  NEDI CARE 29. 50 29. 50 59. 00 2, 034. 20 X 2.90% = 58. 99
3000 FED INC TAX 458. 93 0. 00 458. 93 1,835

4000  STATE INC TX 68. 84 0. 00 68. 84 1,835, 7o

7300 POLI CE PEN 198. 50 0. 00 198. 50 2. 003. 06

7350 POLI CE PEN 3.58 0. 00 3.58 36. 16

Total : 759. 35 29. 50 788. 85

Total Enpl oyees: 1

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie WIlls **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12: 21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 05/ 23/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 05232016 AMOUNT: $ 3,668, 217.61

City of Bloom ngton Check Run

14
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CITY OF BLOOMINGTON'

05/18/2016 12:21

fwatts

C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L

DETAI L | NV

CE LI ST

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001

BF General Bank Acct

AEETm T
Bl 3] g e e e

T meee— W

~rwwm

P 2
apwar r nt

CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016

DUE DATE: 06/ 16/ 2016

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
2299 ABRAXIS LLC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 215985 146367
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 350. 00
I nvoi ce Net 350. 00
CHECK TOTAL 350. 00 -
2299 ABRAXIS LLC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 215984 146369
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 395. 00
I nvoi ce Net 395. 00
CHECK TOTAL 395. 00 -
1250 ACCUNMED BI LLI NG | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 13436 146568
1 10015210 70643 Fire Anb BIl Sv 13, 107. 64
I nvoi ce Net 13, 107. 64
CHECK TOTAL 13, 107. 64 -
3063 ACROSS THE STREET PROD 00000 INV 05/23/2016 12-3871 FLAIRTY 147292
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 399. 00
I nvoi ce Net 399. 00
3063 ACRCSS THE STREET PROD 00000 INV 05/23/2016 12-3871 STRETCH 147295
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 499. 00
I nvoi ce Net 499. 00
CHECK TOTAL 898. 00 -
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 INV 04/30/2016 902386586 146535
1 56406400 71780 Hi ghl and Pro Shop 96. 00
2 56406410 71780 Prairie Pro Shop 96. 00
3 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 205. 47
I nvoi ce Net 397. 47
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 902451874 146979
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 120. 00
I nvoi ce Net 120. 00
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 902420622 146980
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 914.52
I nvoi ce Net 914.52
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 902406884 146986
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 2,125.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,125 00
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 902433652 146987
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 120. 00
I nvoi ce Net 120. 00
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 902378590 146988
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 120. 00
I nvoi ce Net 120. 00
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 902397168 146990
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 109. 48
I nvoi ce Net 109. 48
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 902406574 146991
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e e ! “.“
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 3
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 56406410 71780 Prairie Pro Shop 3, 050. 22
I nvoi ce Net 3, 050. 22
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 902376199 146992
1 56406410 71780 Prairie Pro Shop 290. 00
I nvoi ce Net 290. 00
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 902435557 146996
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 213.60
I nvoi ce Net 213. 60
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 902433861 147114
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 768. 75
I nvoi ce Net 768. 75
251 ACUSHNET COVPANY 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 902452372 147117
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 131. 16
I nvoi ce Net 131. 16
CHECK TOTAL 8, 360. 20 -
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HGOSI 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 15397 145928
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 1, 205. 43
| nvoi ce Net 1, 205. 43
CHECK TOTAL 1, 205. 43 -
965 ADVOCATE HEALTH & HOSI 00004 I NV 04/30/2016 32416 146517
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 37.50
I nvoi ce Net 37.50
CHECK TOTAL 37.50 -
1948 AECOM TECHNI CAL SERVI C 00001 20150091 I NV 04/30/2016 37749001 147223
1 50100130 70050 Wr Pure Eng Sv 905. 24
I nvoi ce Net 905. 24
CHECK TOTAL 905. 24 -
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 9935791848 146497
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 68. 00
I nvoi ce Net 68. 00
3153 Al RGAS | 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 9050895376 146498
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 42
I nvoi ce Net 41 42
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 9935977295 146733
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 18. 86
I nvoi ce Net 18. 86
3153 Al RGAS | NC 001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 9050843760 146734
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 158. 00
I nvoi ce Net 158. 00
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 9935791330 146756
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 80. 00
I nvoi ce Net 80. 00
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 9935791850 147046
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.l

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

TR Taaa——
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 4
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 74 00
I nvoi ce Net 4. 00
3153 Al RGAS | NC 00001 EFT 06/09/ 2016 9051228447 147311
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 34. 32
I nvoi ce Net 34. 32
CHECK TOTAL 474. 60 I
1565 ALPHA BAKI NG COVPANY 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 160419113009 146504
1 56406400 71770 Hi ghl and Snack Shop 15. 06
I nvoi ce Net 15. 06
1565 ALPHA BAKI NG COMPANY 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 160419120013 146505
1 56406400 71770 Hi ghl and Snack Shop 5.02
I nvoi ce Net 5. 02
CHECK TOTAL 20.08 I
2136 ALPHA CLEANI NG CORPORA 00000 20160102 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 10088 145926
1 10015480 70410 Fac Mai nt Janitor Sv 2,283. 44
2 50100110 70410 Wr Admin Janitor Sv 802. 30
| nvoi ce Net 3,085. 74
CHECK TOTAL 3,085.74 -
639 ALTORFER | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 W020059637 146620
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 2,412.11
I nvoi ce Net 2,412.11
639 ALTORFER | NC 0001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 W0020060107 147183
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 128. 30
I nvoi ce Net 128. 30
CHECK TOTAL 2,540. 41 -
1379 AMATEUR HOCKEY ASSOC | 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 HOCKEY OFFI CAL 5/ 16 146700
1 10014160 70640 Pepsi Ice O f Scor kpr 2, 350.00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 350. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2, 350. 00 -
999020 BCBS CF ILLINO S 00000 INV 05/21/ 2016 JENSEN 8- 2015 146579
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 523. 48
I nvoi ce Net 523. 48
CHECK TOTAL 523. 48 I
999020 BLOOM NGTON TWP FIRE D 00000 INV 05/14/ 2016 BLAI R 2-2016 146588
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 184. 48
I nvoi ce Net 184. 48
CHECK TOTAL 184. 48 e
999020 HEALTH DESI GNS 00000 INV 05/14/ 2016 WESTERFI ELD 9- 2015 146586
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 116. 56
I nvoi ce Net 116. 56
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05/18/2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 5
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 116. 56 _
999020 LEXI NGTON AMBULANCE 00000 INV 05/07/2016 FI SHER 1- 2016 146590
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 555. 48
I nvoi ce Net 555. 48
CHECK TOTAL 555. 48 _
999020 MOLI NA HEAL THCARE 00000 INV 05/21/2016 MOORE 11-2015 146583
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm I nc 162. 44
I nvoi ce Net 162. 44
CHECK TOTAL 162. 44 S
999020 UNI TED HEALTHCARE MEDI 00000 INV 05/26/2016 HURLEY 9-2015 146585
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm I nc 401. 25
I nvoi ce Net 401. 25
CHECK TOTAL 401. 25 _
57 AMEREN I LLINO S 00007 I NV 04/30/ 2016 27851- 33013 146366
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 79.76
I nvoi ce Net 79.76
CHECK TOTAL 79.76 _
57 AMEREN | LLINO S 00007 INV 05/23/2016 5/ 16 146989
1 10014110 71320 Pks Mai nt El ectricty 3,621. 65
2 10014120 71320 Aquati cs El ectricty 228. 05
3 10014125 71320 20000 BCPA El ectricty 5, 150. 99
4 10014136 71320 MP Zoo El ectricty 887. 31
5 10015210 71320 Fire El ectricty 1, 233. 69
6 10015480 71320 Fac Mai nt El ectricty 3,989. 33
7 10015490 71320 Pkg Oper El ectricty 2,436.70
8 10016210 71320 Eng Admi n El ectricty 79,424. 17
9 50100120 71320 Wr Trans El ectricty 17, 535. 56
10 50100130 71320 Wr Pure El ectricty 12, 498. 44
11 50100140 71320 Lk Mai nt El ectricty 447. 86
12 51101100 71320 Swr Oper El ectricty 643. 19
13 55605600 71320 A Linc Pk El ectricty 3, 624. 67
14 56406400 71320 Hi ghl and El ectricty 919. 31
15 56406410 71320 Prairie El ectricty 508. 85
16 56406420 71320 The Den El ectricty 490. 73
I nvoi ce Net 133, 640. 50
CHECK TOTAL 133, 640. 50 -
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 1039730 5/2016 147243
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
258 AMERI CAN PEST CONTROL 00000 INV 06/16/2016 1039620 5/2016 147312
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 35.00
I nvoi ce Net 35. 00
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 6
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 85. 00 -
194 AMERI CAN PUBLI C WORKS 00001 INV 05/31/2016 666339 2016-2017 146317
1 10016110 70631 PW Adm n Dues 184. 00
I nvoi ce Net 184. 00
194 AMVERI CAN PUBLI C WORKS 00001 INV 05/31/2016 634622 2016-2017 146318
1 10016110 70631 PW Admi n Dues 184. 00
I nvoi ce Net 184. 00
194 AMERI CAN PUBLI C WORKS 00001 INV 05/31/2016 641312 2016-17 146781
1 10016310 70631 Fl eet Dues 184. 00
I nvoi ce Net 184. 00
CHECK TOTAL 552. 00 -
3739 AMERI CAN SI GNAL CORPOR 00000 | NV 04/ 30/ 2016 0006714-1N 146769
1 10015210 71190 Fire O her Supp 2,484.80
I nvoi ce Net 2,484. 80
CHECK TOTAL 2,484. 80 -
936 ANCEL G.I NK DI AMOND BU 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 3032475 4/ 16 147177
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 812. 50
I nvoi ce Net 812. 50
CHECK TOTAL 812.50 S —
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC I NC 00001 INV 04/30/ 2016 75730 145897
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 252.55
I nvoi ce Net 252. 55
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC INC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 75726 145898
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 259. 45
I nvoi ce Net 259. 45
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC INC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 75727 145899
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 181. 39
I nvoi ce Net 181. 39
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRI C | NC 001 I NV 04/ 30/2016 75769 146395
1 10015480 70510 Fac Mai nt RepMai nt B 148. 35
I nvoi ce Net 148. 35
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC INC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 75821 147212
1 10015480 70510 Fac Mai nt RepMai nt B 613. 85
I nvoi ce Net 613. 85
CHECK TOTAL 1, 455. 59 -
122 HOCHHALTER ANN 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 S93871 147016
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 114. 13
I nvoi ce Net 114. 13
122 HOCHHALTER ANN 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 S93629 147017
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 54. 09
I nvoi ce Net 54. 09
CHECK TOTAL 168. 22 N I
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 7
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1246 ANTI GUA GROUP | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 00438011 146768
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 431. 84
I nvoi ce Net 431. 84
CHECK TOTAL 431. 84 S
2220 ARMSTRONG MEDI CAL | NDU 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1715514 145918
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 733. 66
I nvoi ce Net 733. 66
2220 ARVSTRONG MEDI CAL | NDU 000 I NV 04/30/2016 1703122 146491
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 611. 22
I nvoi ce Net 611. 22
2220 ARMSTRONG MEDI CAL | NDU 00000 I NV 06/04/2016 1716324 146567
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 161. 43
I nvoi ce Net 161. 43
2220 ARVMSTRONG MEDI CAL [ NDU 00000 INV 06/10/2016 1717733 147242
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 295. 25
I nvoi ce Net 295. 25
CHECK TOTAL 1,801.56 S —
262 AVANTI S RESTAURANT | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 BLM GOLF 4/ 16 145892
1 56406400 71770 Hi ghl and Snack Shop 269. 70
2 56406410 71770 Prairie Snack Shop 443. 75
3 56406420 71770 The Den Snack Shop 465. 50
I nvoi ce Net 1,178. 95
262 AVANTI S RESTAURANT | NC 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 PEPSI | CE 4/ 16 145925
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi |ce Food 435. 80
I nvoi ce Net 435. 80
CHECK TOTAL 1,614.75 S
3082 AXLINES | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 224768 146463
1 20900900 71190 Drug Enfor her Supp 1, 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 500. 00 S
2608 BANNER FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 442149 146254
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 110. 44
I nvoi ce Net 110. 44
2608 BANNER FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 442133 146255
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 719. 24
I nvoi ce Net 719. 24
2608 BANNER FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 441762 146761
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 857. 69
I nvoi ce Net 857. 69
2608 BANNER FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 442170 147181
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 382. 60
I nvoi ce Net 382. 60
CHECK TOTAL 2,069. 97 -
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 8
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
180 BARKER MOTOR CO 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 6683-220 4/16 147174
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 901. 11
I nvoi ce Net 901. 11
CHECK TOTAL 901.11 -
2357 BECKER ARENA PRODUCTS 00000 I NV 04/ 30/2016 1001380 146239
1 10014160 70542 Pepsi Ice RepMai nt NF 74.70
I nvoi ce Net 74.70
CHECK TOTAL 74.70 -
3515 BESTCO BENEFIT PLANS L 00001 INV 05/23/2016 06012016 146420
1 60280260 70719 RET Med Su Prem Pd 17, 999. 00
I nvoi ce Net 17, 999. 00
CHECK TOTAL 17, 999. 00 S —
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 119134 145867
1 54404400 71190 Sol Waste O her Supp 68. 38
I nvoi ce Net 68. 38
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 117845 146228
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 4,42
I nvoi ce Net 4,42
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 117841 146231
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 9. 66
I nvoi ce Net 9. 66
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 117360 146438
1 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 4.42
I nvoi ce Net 4. 42
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 05/23/2016 117891 146726
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 6. 63
I nvoi ce Net 6.63
CHECK TOTAL 93.51 -
382 BI RKEYS FARM STORE | NC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/2016 WL6456 146362
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 619. 53
I nvoi ce Net 619. 53
CHECK TOTAL 619. 53 -
16 BLOOM NGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 05/23/2016 157662 146449
1 10015480 71024 Fac Mai nt Janit Supp 59. 00
I nvoi ce Net 59. 00
CHECK TOTAL 59. 00 -
571 BLOOM NGTON NORMAL YMC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 SOAR TRAI NI NG 145882
1 10014170 70420 SOAR Rental s 385. 00
I nvoi ce Net 385. 00
CHECK TOTAL 385. 00 - ___ 000
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 9
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
21 CTY OF BLOOM NGTON PE 00000 INV 05/23/2016 AQUATI CS 5/ 16 147105
1 1001 13315 Gen Fnd Parks PC 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 150. 00 -
151 BOARD COF ELECTI ONS 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 EXP 4/16 146999
1 20700700 70631 BD El ectio Dues 1, 075.00
2 20700700 70690 BD El ectio Purch Serv 7, 985. 40
3 20700700 71010 BD El ectio O f Supp 107. 98
4 20700700 71013 BD El ectio Com Supp 119. 98
5 20700700 71190 BD El ectio O her Supp 159. 65
6 20700700 71340 BD El ectio Tel ecom 625.11
I nvoi ce Net 10, 073.12
CHECK TOTAL 10, 073.12 -
1023 BOBCAT OF PEORI A 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 48053 146998
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 191. 78
I nvoi ce Net 191. 78
CHECK TOTAL 191.78 -
173 BODI NE ELECTRI C CO 00000 20160156 | NV 04/ 30/ 2016 6187A 146510
1 10016210 70662 Eng Adm n Cr TS Wk 6,411. 08
I nvoi ce 6, 411. 08
173 BODI NE ELECTRI C CO 00000 20160156 I NV 04/30/ 2016 65494 147173
1 10016210 70662 Eng Admi n Cr TS Wk 2,634.91
I nvoi ce Net 2,634.91
CHECK TOTAL 9, 045. 99 -
600 BOON MARC 00000 ] INV 05/23/2016 LUNCH CONCERT 6/16 146640
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 150. 00 -
139 BORN PAINT CO I NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 NY121903 146304
1 10014110 71080 Pks Mai nt Mai nt  Supp 49. 59
I nvoi ce Net 49,59
139 BORN PAINT CO I NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 NY122148 146450
1 10014136 71050 MP Zoo Z00 Supp 81. 95
I nvoi ce Net 81. 95
139 BORN PAINT CO I NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 NY122503 146631
1 10014136 70590 MP Zoo O h Repair 31.08
I nvoi ce Net 31.08
CHECK TOTAL 162. 62 —
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1860201 146529
1 56406400 70590 Hi ghl and O h Repair 216. 17
I nvoi ce Net 216. 17
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 10
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 05/23/2016 1864357 147209
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 216. 02
I nvoi ce Net 216. 02
CHECK TOTAL 432.19 -
1061 BRIAN A FINCH | NC 00001 20160528 | NV 04/ 30/ 2016 2016025 146227
1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel ah PT 2,000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,000. 00 -
3398 BRONNER GROUP LLC 00001 20160010 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 4266 147000
1 10011510 70220 Fi nance ah PT 1,522.50
I nvoi ce Net 1,522.50
CHECK TOTAL 1,522.50 S —
3200 BROMWN ROBERT L 00000 INV 05/23/2016 PERF FEE 5/19/16 146569
1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA Artist Fee 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 500. 00 -
1018 BRUNO CHARLES 00000 ] INV 05/23/2016 BALL ROOM DANCE 146642
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 I NV 04/ 30/2016 PS01162 146437
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt NF 144. 40
I nvoi ce Net 144. 40
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 I NV 04/ 30/2016 PS01078 147074
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 358. 04
I nvoi ce Net 358. 04
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT CQOVPA 00001 INV 04/30/2016 PS00911 147076
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 421. 20
I nvoi ce Net 421. 20
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 PS01018 147086
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 334. 49
I nvoi ce Net 334. 49
143 BURRI S EQUI PMENT COVPA 00001 I NV 04/ 30/2016 PS00961 147089
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 277. 46
I nvoi ce Net 277. 46
CHECK TOTAL 1,535.59 -
3605 CAD CONSTRUCTI ON | NC 00001 20160338 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 PAY #3 4/16 147001
1 40100100 72570 npr ov Par k Const 68, 619. 60
I nvoi ce Net 68, 619. 60
CHECK TOTAL 68, 619. 60 - ___ 000
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DUE DATE: 06/ 16/ 2016

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
13 CALGON CARBON CORPORAT 00001 20160560 | NV 04/30/2016 90016224 147121
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 14, 751. 00
| nvoi ce Net 14, 751. 00
CHECK TOTAL 14, 751. 00 -
3491 CAMVPI ON BARROW & ASSOC 00000 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 015834 146521
1 10011410 70210 ah Med Sv 415. 00
I nvoi ce Net 415. 00
CHECK TOTAL 415. 00 -
14 CAPEN FRANK PROCTER & 00001 INV 06/05/2016 66388 146315
1 10011310 70632 Ctyd erk Pro Devel p 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
CHECK TOTAL 50. 00 S —
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 S1539651. 001 144423
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 47. 25
I nvoi ce Net 47. 25
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 S1544862. 001 145873
1 51101100 71124 Sw Oper Swr Pi pe 602. 30
I nvol ce Net 602. 30
41 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 S1545601. 001 146216
1 51101100 71124 Swr Qper Swr Pi pe 314. 40
I nvol ce Net 314. 40
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 S1543046. 001 146295
1 10014120 70510 Aguatics RepMai nt B 54. 00
I'nvoi ce Net 54. 00
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 S1540764. 001 146655
1 10016120 71091 St Mai nt Sign Matrl 551. 16
I nvoi ce Net 551. 16
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 81542029. 001 146658
1 51101100 71124 Sw Oper Swr Pi pe 4. 80
I nvol ce Net 744 80
41 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 S1547071. 001 146662
1 51101100 71124 Swr Qper Swr Pi pe 226. 80
I nvol ce Net 226. 80
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 S1546131. 001 146667
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 7.96
I nvoi ce Net 7.96
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 001 INV 05/12/2016 S1545880. 001 146678
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 167.50
I nvoi ce Net 167. 50
641 CAPI TOL GROUP | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 S1549012. 001 147194
1 51101100 71121 Swr Qper Sw Matr| 162. 00
I nvol ce Net 162. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,878.17 - ___ 000
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 12
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
266 CARQUEST OF BLOOM NGTO 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 CHI . 940592 4/ 16 147002
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 602. 90
I nvoi ce Net 602. 90
CHECK TOTAL 602. 90 -
196 CARRI AGE BUVPER TO BUM 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 0123-11 4/16 147175
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 474. 20
I nvoi ce Net 474, 20
CHECK TOTAL 474. 20 -
2483 CATALYST RX 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 444695 145864
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO Cl ai m Pd 48, 317.79
2 60280210 70717 BCBS PPO ClaimPd 5,328.78
I nvoi ce Net 53, 646. 57
2483 CATALYST RX 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 447558 145865
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO Cl ai m Pd 36, 303. 29
2 60280210 70717 BCBS PPO ClaimPd 13,159. 31
I nvoi ce Net 49, 462. 60
CHECK TOTAL 103, 109. 17 -
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 B67724 146365
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt G h Repair 1.11
I nvoi ce Net 1.11
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 C35086 146446
1 55605600 71080 A Linc Pk Mai nt Supp 2.04
I nvoi ce Net 2.04
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 ] I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 C35000 146627
1 50100110 70530 Wr Admin RepMai nt O 38. 62
I nvoi ce Net 38. 62
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 C35196 146705
1 10015480 71080 Fac Mai nt Mai nt  Supp 34.09
I nvoi ce Net 34. 09
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 0000 I NV 05/12/2016 35182 146710
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 342.19
I nvoi ce Net 342.19
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 I NV 05/12/2016 B67919 146711
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 566. 35
I nvoi ce Net 566. 35
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 05/12/2016 B67705 146712
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 184. 62
I nvoi ce Net 184. 62
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 05/12/2016 B67828 146713
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 32.87
I nvoi ce Net 32.87
24 CB BLOOM NGTON OPERATI 0000 I NV 05/12/2016 35181 146714
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 346. 36
I nvoi ce Net 346. 36
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 13
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 1, 548. 25 -
1088 CCP | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 | N0O1673662 146332
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 197. 41
I nvoi ce Net 197. 41
1088 CCP | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 | N01675592 146409
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 294. 58
I nvoi ce Net 294.58
1088 CCP | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 | N01680770 146669
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 975.91
I nvoi ce Net 975. 91
1088 CCP | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 1 N01683222 146725
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 135. 21
I nvoi ce Net 135. 21
CHECK TOTAL 1,603. 11 -
192 CDS OFFI CE SYSTEMS 00001 20160455 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 | NV0999721 146178
1 10011610 71010 IS Supp 19, 608. 00
I nvoi ce Net 19, 608. 00
CHECK TOTAL 19, 608. 00 -
840 CDWLLC 00001 20160375 | NV 04/ 30/ 2016 DBS8878 147246
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMa (0] 9, 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 9, 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 9, 400. 00 -
3108 CENTER FOR PERFORVMANCE 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 161232 147003
1 10011110 70220 Adnmin ah PT Sv 9, 020. 00
I nvoi ce Net 9, 020. 00
CHECK TOTAL 9, 020. 00 S —
17 CENTURY AUTQOVOTI VE 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 220-6116 4/16 146448
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 299. 28
I nvoi ce Net 299. 28
CHECK TOTAL 299. 28 -
3072 CHESTNEY STEVEN 00001 ] INV 05/23/2016 CONCERT 6/14/16 146696
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 525. 00
I nvoi ce Net 525. 00
CHECK TOTAL 525. 00 -
245 CI NTAS CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 396532553 146353
1 50100130 70410 Wr Pure Janitor Sv 117. 63
I nvoi ce Net 117. 63
245 CI NTAS CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 396536138 147208
1 50100130 70410 Wr Pure Janitor Sv 117. 63
I nvoi ce Net 117. 63
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 235. 26 S
3064 CIRBN LLC 00001 INV 05/01/2016 4297 146292
1 10011610 71340 IS ) Tel ecom 2,564. 35
I nvoi ce Net 2,564. 35
CHECK TOTAL 2,564. 35 S —
5 CITY BEVERACGE LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 496252 146506
1 56406400 71750 Hi ghl and Bever ages 362. 40
I nvoi ce Net 362. 40
5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 505643 146512
1 56406410 71750 Prairie Bever ages 330. 25
I nvoi ce Net 330. 25
5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 505640 146514
1 56406420 71750 The Den Bever ages 166. 80
I nvoi ce Net 166. 80
CHECK TOTAL 859. 45 S
22 TOMWN OF THE CITY OF BL 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 256 EXP 5/ 16 147113
1 72102100 75070 JM Scot t To Townshp 4,248.76
2 72102100 70690 JM Scot t Purch Serv 145. 17
3 72102100 71010 JM Scot t O f Supp 27.95
4 72102100 71070 JM Scot t Fuel 70. 02
5 72102100 71340 JM Scot t Tel ecom 205. 60
6 72102100 70030 JM Scot t Dent Sv 383. 60
7 72102100 79090 JM Scot t Pr Med Prog 857. 88
| nvoi ce Net 5, 938. 98
CHECK TOTAL 5,938. 98 S
999019 CRYSTAL WLLI AMS 00000 INV 05/23/2016 BOLI NGBROOK 5/ 16 147275
1 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 S
999019 DAVI D HALES 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 SPRI NGFI ELD 5/ 16 147267
1 10011110 70632 Admin Pro Devel p . 28
I nvoi ce Net 71 28
CHECK TOTAL 71. 28 -
999019 DI ANA HAUNA 00000 INV 05/23/2016 SPRINGFI ELD 5/ 16 147269
1 10011110 79992 Admi n Counci | Exp 73.50
I nvoi ce Net 73. 50
CHECK TOTAL 73.50 e
999019 JAMES KARCH 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 PEORI A 5/16 147270
1 10016110 70632 PW Admi n Pro Devel p 11. 00
I nvoi ce Net 11. 00
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 11. 00 -
999019 JASON HARDE! 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 PEWAUKEE 4/ 16 147302
1 51101100 70632 Swr Qper Pro Devel p 81. 00
I nvol ce Net 81. 00
CHECK TOTAL 81.00 I
999019 JAY TETZLCFF 00000 INV 05/23/2016 DENVER 5/ 16 147272
1 10014136 70632 MP Zoo Pro Devel p 219. 00
I nvoi ce Net 219. 00
CHECK TOTAL 219. 00 -
999019 NI COE ALBERTSON 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 PEORIA 4/16 147297
1 10011410 70632 HR Pro Devel p 42.94
I nvoi ce Net 42.94
CHECK TOTAL 42.94 -
999019 ROBERT YEHL 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 MADI SON 5/ 16 147277
1 50100110 70632 Wr Admin Pro Devel p 112. 00
I nvoi ce Net 112.00
CHECK TOTAL 112. 00 -
999019 STEVEN ARNEY 00000 INV 05/23/2016 BOLI NGBROOK 5/ 16 147266
1 10016210 70632 Eng Admi n Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 I
999019 TI NA SALAMONE 00000 INV 04/30/2016 JOLIET 4/16 147304
1 10014125 70632 20000 BCPA Pro Devel p 113. 57
I nvoi ce Net 113. 57
CHECK TOTAL 113.57 -
2232 CLARK BAIRD SMTH LLP 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 7148 147004
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 7,218. 33
I nvoi ce Net 7,218. 33
CHECK TOTAL 7,218. 33 -
31 CLAY DOOLEY AUTO SERVI 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 FLEET 4/16 147127
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 976. 32
I nvoi ce Net 976. 32
CHECK TOTAL 976. 32 -
2877 CLOUDPO NT CGEOGRAPHI CS 00001 20160532 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 1626 146313
1 10016210 70690 Eng Admi n Purch Serv 7,500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 7,500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 7,500. 00 - ___ 0000

28


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aMlDA9h5W1d64nonZAyLxvv2TlFlbhY7V9USBRG3hIWiq4aPeg2cmRUWhavS6aJ3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aMlDA9h5W1d64nonZAyLxvv2TlFlbhY7V9USBRG3hIWiq4aPeg2cmRUWhavS6aJ3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kJvI5SmgI9aN8B/wtY3A6kgNlgVnuNAdhCESTRFRcTfae45j3lDbqH2/wbu/k1IJ6B/ufdseqfEe9aqrDIhHFg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HeZhgbpVA2SImnvevkJV0KjEPiWb%2BacOESpTepSg35YMbrE6LpEQJuzMAlI8q0zO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HeZhgbpVA2SImnvevkJV0KjEPiWb%2BacOESpTepSg35YMbrE6LpEQJuzMAlI8q0zO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O5M74UVyQPZjJH04jnHfTBTldaVX8rAJYcxkLbOUS6bBwBiCu6ZSk0x0CieSl8JI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O5M74UVyQPZjJH04jnHfTBTldaVX8rAJYcxkLbOUS6bBwBiCu6ZSk0x0CieSl8JI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OT8r9TcguHLnpvrwU8g0/Gdwt29abjV3bWff6ueVAs7gKM6N7JNQDPmsij3thxZbnTJRdGHGncufcXLDqtx0kg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yjGi2O/cvxmxrSgQ/6R3JKOhtm9OEuIYg06OzoFYPillqRNcKmesVxOy3c%2BPmd4e&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yjGi2O/cvxmxrSgQ/6R3JKOhtm9OEuIYg06OzoFYPillqRNcKmesVxOy3c%2BPmd4e&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WusW8qhLVXNrS0Ti6bl7pFX/HqMXVQZhEMoskiVkML9muUPI9hn6itBneZ1Ec%2BEd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WusW8qhLVXNrS0Ti6bl7pFX/HqMXVQZhEMoskiVkML9muUPI9hn6itBneZ1Ec%2BEd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OhTRSxuQhDJxTOwRoj/isCBEOIAin3mtcGoOFo4wLpyxhgaxgj38nV4Bce0FMuehdd9YGJk8jp4rpFyJtPR%2B/A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HdWOs%2BLJmHovuiL28hx%2Bag6th0ywYabLp2qEFRSEloinSEQ83RTxJux7Fz6BIgqT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HdWOs%2BLJmHovuiL28hx%2Bag6th0ywYabLp2qEFRSEloinSEQ83RTxJux7Fz6BIgqT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QjOWszRKWO4qOBREW4ZRICqlLGF0OhAzEfyh2wwcsuvEbL6DDJ0k1UnszPdPtvva&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QjOWszRKWO4qOBREW4ZRICqlLGF0OhAzEfyh2wwcsuvEbL6DDJ0k1UnszPdPtvva&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GTZK0kBE4vLMaAVk/lBIfD6BZJ7aEame4vfdHlVc1EqWwyh4%2B/ZUYDnQV7qp7csqmNGZHpeIqETfLdHv6b3REw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BDYwsq22TGQsXHgffelBi4Rhu1ObBSaZaIUsmWpcWSMa9lLddUGyqUeW87iNP%2BWB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BDYwsq22TGQsXHgffelBi4Rhu1ObBSaZaIUsmWpcWSMa9lLddUGyqUeW87iNP%2BWB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZBHgMNDl7bulKUZdmZIoxaUiMzJNS9ty99R35/JK31dMNVGJewJbvIZdHpOguXCH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZBHgMNDl7bulKUZdmZIoxaUiMzJNS9ty99R35/JK31dMNVGJewJbvIZdHpOguXCH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=f00WtF7/0LSO/F90wCkko%2BP3fxrvEvh7nSsIYPqAYDEzDfKY1asKDJ3vaAJj4h6WSV9/tUBRAyqD3J5VzuWNdg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zxynkf1C/MFLu1BBjvKxg3hylx6Lpdvl2j3uXFoTxwHmAya328Hrt%2BAuSD139b1U&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zxynkf1C/MFLu1BBjvKxg3hylx6Lpdvl2j3uXFoTxwHmAya328Hrt%2BAuSD139b1U&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zFLD9fivEB3GQn6WnuekkLGebTDsw1EAOEgJp5sDPY8XxpGTrm5KKkeZ7A8bZK77&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zFLD9fivEB3GQn6WnuekkLGebTDsw1EAOEgJp5sDPY8XxpGTrm5KKkeZ7A8bZK77&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qV%2Bn3YFW14Pb4c/4/wxXO7pnRZ0PUapKi3UoS5QJ0IbVjTW/TEprir0ujaro1tRVo2mLTFzR/xIqN5sxaXlsHQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=x3EQq6ZDEYhMNbYtmzIDbDCpO2qGsFfufuGXNbI8F49FBLbakd3I61TiZxRyovdHaYFYn7BKLBxNQetJEEkf8w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=x3EQq6ZDEYhMNbYtmzIDbDCpO2qGsFfufuGXNbI8F49FBLbakd3I61TiZxRyovdHaYFYn7BKLBxNQetJEEkf8w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=x3EQq6ZDEYhMNbYtmzIDbDCpO2qGsFfufuGXNbI8F49FBLbakd3I61TiZxRyovdHaYFYn7BKLBxNQetJEEkf8w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IMUiRR8uMumJ8/n0Em4HGvGTT3X7BCe9M%2BRqpxJJPNmuQzJFoagux0Q6xoY%2B9Y5E&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IMUiRR8uMumJ8/n0Em4HGvGTT3X7BCe9M%2BRqpxJJPNmuQzJFoagux0Q6xoY%2B9Y5E&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tu8GBWypEA/MOLciK/c8Ei4foEbGN0DVtWRQ/2NlAjCTRW1YdkIjEs7Pi8ctCI/j86b7OxesjZMz1EMy6jRbKw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1OIwS/cE6HECOefhvTILJ0Yt8KjheDXWAXhtu0CwMpNMYGWBet5ok5nO1MuxfmGi&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1OIwS/cE6HECOefhvTILJ0Yt8KjheDXWAXhtu0CwMpNMYGWBet5ok5nO1MuxfmGi&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TPz3H4QsB9uKj6vZFCalBQzeOoKBXLsgGII0TgI5FJGBsLUKJ/yTwCSwqPgkejyX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TPz3H4QsB9uKj6vZFCalBQzeOoKBXLsgGII0TgI5FJGBsLUKJ/yTwCSwqPgkejyX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lAamde7sxmGPcaDRdxKwN8ovLK9p9qqwKHXC%2BcMEbTGjvs/8dpYjlDBeNI/p8MCbTyj0OwEvCWv1C/ylGrzfmA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lyv%2B3QwEHJrOAoTSXRyQYW33tbKdoG%2B3DNHKpbPMmS54hzYVhq15q9E6mTeLprqr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lyv%2B3QwEHJrOAoTSXRyQYW33tbKdoG%2B3DNHKpbPMmS54hzYVhq15q9E6mTeLprqr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BfAs3%2BsPEG%2B5SziBZbBrodUFc019qFtL8l51TZh0JwGXAA99aHf2iowMup0Z47fz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BfAs3%2BsPEG%2B5SziBZbBrodUFc019qFtL8l51TZh0JwGXAA99aHf2iowMup0Z47fz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LPseIJitPsbwDlfGfuWgYEfDTLCqmzoqoxIe57mozFMRMUWfhg%2BGCsx7%2BtRbMYFK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1e10KBlw8exApaBUDfJDYadAxhuFxPbV6mE5d6dv4gUnolsGGa9AOievRPMOJQ/1zCAAlhDEqDzn9qKRhROyOA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=48mEihvxCuODyv3o3qRQ0m/020tFSzsbjQ4CnahlTouqNs6wrogGLe1HIKxH76G0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=48mEihvxCuODyv3o3qRQ0m/020tFSzsbjQ4CnahlTouqNs6wrogGLe1HIKxH76G0&

TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 16
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF Ceneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/ 2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
25 COE EQUI PMENT | NC 00001 20160558 | NV 04/30/2016 62025 145854
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 3, 045.00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 045. 00
25 COE EQUI PMENT | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 62026 147087
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 2,940.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,940. 00
25 COE EQUI PMENT | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 62024 147185
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 2,997.17
I nvoi ce Net 2,997.17
CHECK' TOTAL 8,982. 17 -
1566 COMCAST 00002 I NV 05/26/2016 0003439 4/28/16 147036
1 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 134. 40
I nvoi ce Net 134. 40
1566 COMCAST 00002 INV 05/23/2016 0283332 5/8/16 147037
1 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 214.03
I nvoi ce Net 214.03
CHECK TOTAL 348. 43 -
1566 COMCAST 00003 I NV 05/22/2016 1017226 5/ 16 146287
1 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 209. 05
I nvoi ce Net 209. 05
CHECK TOTAL 209. 05 -
1797 CONSTELLATI ONS ENERGY 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 4/ 16 146294
1 10014110 71320 Pks Mai nt El ectricty 299. 28
2 10014120 71320 A%Pat ics El ectricty 145. 53
3 10014125 71320 20000 A El ectricty 4,097.70
4 10015210 71320 Fire El ectricty 455.79
5 10016210 71320 Eng Admin El ectricty 46. 85
6 50100120 71320 Wr Trans El ectricty 5, 973. 39
7 50100130 71320 W r Pure El ectricty 14, 094. 37
8 51101100 71320 Swr Oper El ectricty 15. 33
9 56406400 71320 Hi ghl and El ectricty 333. 80
10 56406410 71320 Prairie El ectricty 350. 47
11 56406420 71320 The Den El ectricty 524. 60
12 10015480 71320 Fac Mai nt El ectricty 6, 325. 75
I nvoi ce Net 32, 662. 86
CHECK TOTAL 32,662. 86 -
878 CONTI NENTAL RESEARCH C 00000 I NV 04/ 30/2016 434251-CRC- 1 146336
1 50100130 70510 Wr Pure RepMai nt B 954. 00
I nvoi ce Net 954. 00
CHECK TOTAL 954. 00 S S
27 CORN BELT ENERGY CORPO 00002 I NV 05/23/2016 5/ 16 147195
1 10014110 71320 Pks Mai nt El ectricty 2,325.45
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 17
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
2 10015210 71320 Fire El ectricty 3, 899. 36
3 1001 62._0 71320 Eng Admin El ectricty 27, 940. 66
4 10015110 71320 Pol Admi n El ectricty 132. 68
5 50100120 71320 Wr Trans El ectricty 648. 33
6 51101100 71320 Sw Oper El ectricty 2,190. 76
I nvol ce Net 37,137. 24
CHECK TOTAL 37,137.24 -
172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00003 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 BOOKI NGFEE 4/ 16 146461
1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv 2,194. 00
| nvoi ce Net 2,194. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,194. 00 -
172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00005 ] INV 06/04/ 2016 ANM_LCNTROL 5/16 146519
1 10015110 70690 Pol Adnin Purch Serv 11, 874. 00
I nvoi ce Net 11, 874. 00
CHECK TOTAL 11,874. 00 -
574 CUWM NS M D STATES POW 00002 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 003 36943 146244
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Mgt RepMai nt V 377. 06
I nvoi ce Net 377 06
CHECK TOTAL 377. 06 -
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00003 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 1810193051 146268
1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA Adverti se 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 200. 00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00003 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 1810193026 146270
1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA Adverti se 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 300. 00 S —
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 00154922 145879
1 51101100 71123 Oper MH Conp 186. 00
Inv0| ce Net 186. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 00154823 145880
1 51101100 71123 Swr Qper MH Conp 721. 24
I nvol ce Net 721. 24
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 00154921 145881
1 51101100 71123 Swr Oper MH Conp 780. 24
I nvol ce Net 780. 24
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 00154885 146174
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 2,069. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 069. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 00154968 146175
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 112.00
I nvoi ce Net 112. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 00154857 146376
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 18
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 682. 00
I nvoi ce Net 682. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 04/ 30/ 2016 00154923 146377
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv -48. 00
I nvoi ce Net -48. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 00154689 146378
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 258. 00
I nvoi ce Net 258. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 00154668 146379
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 706. 00
I nvoi ce Net 706. 00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 | NV 05/ 30/ 2016 00154688 146772
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 4. 20
I nvoi ce Net 4. 20
CHECK TOTAL 5, 470. 68 -
1881 DAVE CAPODI CE EXCAVATI 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 PS 4/ 16 147227
1 53103100 71084 St or m Wat Agg RkSn 290. 96
2 51101100 71084 Swr Oper Agg RkSnd 290. 97
3 10016120 71084 St Mal nt Agg RkSnd 290. 97
I nvoi ce Net 872. 90
CHECK TOTAL 872.90 -
999010 ELI ZABETH ROBI NSON 00000 INV 05/23/2016 CANCEL DL 7/8/16 146606
1 50100140 54430 Lk Mai nt Fac Rntl 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
999010 ILLINO S STATE UNI VERS 00000 INV 05/23/2016 DL 5/4/16 146602
1 50100140 54430 Lk Mai nt Fac Rntl 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 -
999010 JAN OLSON 00000 INV 05/23/2016 DL 5/11/16 146604
1 50100140 54430 Lk Mai nt Fac Rntl 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 -
999010 RCSE P 00000 INV 05/23/2016 DL 5/8/16 146598
1 50100140 54430 Lk Mai nt Fac Rntl 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 S —
1146 DECATUR | NDUSTRIAL ELE 00001 20160343 I NV 04/30/2016 0135352 146179
1 50100120 70540 Wr Trans RepM O hr 19, 401. 23
I nvoi ce Net 19, 401. 23
CHECK TOTAL 19, 401. 23 N I
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
2448 DEERE & COVPANY 00001 20160492 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 115239283 147005
1 40110133 72140 FY16 Cap L CO O her 51, 852. 57
I nvoi ce Net 51, 852. 57
CHECK TOTAL 51, 852. 57 -
29 DENNI SON CORPORATI ON 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1120-7049 4/16 146441
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 417. 28
I nvoi ce Net 417. 28
CHECK TOTAL 417. 28 -
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 634451 146454
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 23.50
I nvoi ce Net 23. 50
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 635746 146574
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 05/23/ 2016 634473 146584
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi |ce Food 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 635802 146629
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 59. 50 -
1029 DI AMOND VOGEL PAI NTS 00000 20160011 I NV 04/30/ 2016 613145418 146211
1 10016120 71096 St Mai nt Tfc Lpaint 1, 265. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 265. 00
1029 DI AMOND VOGEL PAI NTS 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 613145527 146723
1 10016120 71095 St Mi nt Tfc Paint 683. 91
I nvoi ce Net 683. 91
CHECK TOTAL 1,948.91 -
161 DON ONEN TI RE SERVI CE 00001 20160059 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 ClT02 4/16 145855
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 1,211.06
I nvoi ce Net 1, 211. 06
161 DON ONEN TIRE SERVI CE 00001 20160059 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 ClTO1 4/16 145860
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 15, 370. 02
I nvoi ce Net 15, 370. 02
CHECK TOTAL 16, 581. 08 -
2660 DORNER PRODUCTS | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 132858-I1 N 146415
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 1, 000. 00
| nvoi ce Net 1, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 000. 00 - @200 0
2793 DOUGLAS CO I NC 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 413270 146745
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo GShop Purc 1,313.70
I nvoi ce Net 1, 313.70
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 20
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 1,313.70 -
3676 DRT BENEFI TS CORP 00000 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 1465 146429
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 738. 00
I nvoi ce Net 738. 00
CHECK TOTAL 738. 00 -
142 EASTLAND MALL LLC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 03302016B 146277
1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA Adverti se 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 500. 00 -
429 ECOLOGY ACTI ON CENTER 00000 INV 05/09/2016 4986 145680
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 39, 031. 00
I nvoi ce Net 39, 031. 00
CHECK TOTAL 39, 031. 00 -
999012 CLAYTON JAMES 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 REIM SHOE 4/22/16 147189
1 10014110 71030 Pks Mai nt Uni f or nSup 35. 00
I nvoi ce Net 35. 00
CHECK TOTAL 35. 00 -
999012 GAVI N PI TCHER 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 REIM SUPPL 4/7/16 145902
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 81. 38
I nvoi ce Net 81. 38
CHECK TOTAL 81. 38 -
999012 PAUL SUDLOW 00000 INV 05/23/2016 060027968 147234
1 10015210 70642 Fire Recdg Fee 40. 00
I nvoi ce Net 40. 00
CHECK TOTAL 40. 00 -
999012 ROLAND CREWS 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 REI M SHOES 5/5/16 146199
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uni f or s 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 -
3381 ENGLER, BAASTEN & SRAG 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 21605 147006
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 49. 00
I nvoi ce Net 49. 00
CHECK TOTAL 49, 00 -
959 ENVI RONVENTAL RESOURCE 00001 INV 05/23/2016 791797 147222
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 288. 89
I nvoi ce Net 288. 89
CHECK TOTAL 288. 89 - ___ 000000
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1127 ERB TURF EQUI PMENT | NC 00002 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 347746 146982
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 1,011.99
| nvoi ce Net 1,011. 99
CHECK TOTAL 1,011.99 -
3140 EURCFI NS EATON ANALYTI 00001 20160236 EFT 05/23/2016 S254266 146322
1 50100130 70070 W r Pure Lab Sv 800. 00
I nvoi 800. 00
3140 EURCFI NS EATON ANALYTI 00001 20160236 EFT 05/23/2016 S254260 146323
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 750. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 550. 00 -
93 EVERGREEN FS | NC 00000 20160061 I NV 04/30/ 2016 824010 4/ 16 146697
1 10016310 71070 Myt Fuel 58, 402. 61
Inv0|c Net 58, 402. 61
93 EVERGREEN FS | NC 00000 20160061 I NV 04/30/ 2016 827640 4/16 147123
1 10016310 71070 Fl eet Myt Fuel 13,518. 46
I nvoi ce Net 13,518. 46
93 EVERGREEN FS | NC 00000 20160061 I NV 04/30/2016 524010 3/16 147124
1 10016310 71070 Fl eet Myt Fuel 40, 862. 53
I nvoi ce Net 40, 862. 53
93 EVERGREEN FS | NC 00000 20160061 I NV 04/30/2016 824000 3/16 147125
1 10016310 71070 Fl eet Myt Fuel 1,826.79
I nvoi ce Net 1, 826.79
93 EVERGREEN FS | NC 00000 20160061 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 824000 4/16 147142
1 10016310 71070 Fl eet Myt Fuel 3,028.90
I nvoi ce Net 3, 028. 90
CHECK TOTAL 117, 639. 29 -
1238 EXPERI AN 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 CD1701032796 147007
1 10011710 70690 Legal Purch Serv 29. 45
I nvoi ce Net 29. 45
CHECK TOTAL 29. 45 S —
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 ) I NV 04/30/2016 17213110-4 146621
1 50100110 70641 Wr Admin Tenp Sv 745.71
I nvoi ce Net 745. 71
2505 EXPRESS SERVI CES | NC 00003 ] I NV 04/30/2016 17241893-1 147148
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admi n Temp Sv 1, 454. 40
I nvoi ce Net 1, 454. 40
CHECK TOTAL 2,200.11 -
35 FARNSWORTH GROUP | NC 00000 ) EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 176089 147165
1 10016210 70050 Eng Admin Eng Sv 2,009. 60
I nvoi ce Net 2, 009. 60
CHECK TOTAL 2,009. 60 N I
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UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 22
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
36 FARNSWORTH GROUP | NC 00001 20160440 I NV 04/30/ 2016 176135 146324
1 50100130 70050 Wr Pure Eng Sv 1, 640. 85
| nvoi ce Net 1, 640. 85
CHECK TOTAL 1, 640. 85 -
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00001 EFT 06/08/2016 | LBLMB59803 146538
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 16. 62
I nvoi ce Net 16. 62
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 0001 EFT 06/08/2016 | LBLMB59800 146539
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 40. 99
I nvoi ce Net 40. 99
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00001 EFT 06/11/2016 | LBLMB60087 147241
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 3.01
I nvoi ce Net 3.01
CHECK TOTAL 60. 62 -
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB58550 144832
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 7.26
I nvoi ce 7.26
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59218 145877
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 12. 84
I nvoi ce Net 12. 84
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/30/ 2016 | LBLMB58941 146302
1 10014120 70510 Agquatics RepMai nt B 632. 10
I'nvoi ce Net 632. 10
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB57886 146333
1 50100130 70510 Wr Pure RepMai nt B 900. 26
I nvoi ce Net 900. 26
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB58858 146352
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 69. 42
I nvoi ce Net 69. 42
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59297 146358
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 135. 16
I nvoi ce Net 135. 16
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59011 146374
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 5.31
I nvoi ce Net 5 .31
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59068 146402
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 1.81
I nvoi ce Net 1.81
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59070 146403
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 157. 61
I nvoi ce Net 157. 61
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/30/2016 | LBLMB59103 146405
1 50100130 70510 Wr Pure RepMai nt B 408. 99
I nvoi ce 408. 99
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59101 146430
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 23
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 73. 05
I nvoi ce Net 73. 05
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59001 146537
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 22.37
I nvoi ce Net 22. 37
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 ] EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59060 146624
1 50100110 71190 Wr Admin O her Supp 39. 50
I nvoi ce Net 39. 50
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 ] EFT 04/ 30/2016 | LBLMB59102 146625
1 50100110 71190 Wr Admin O her Supp 88. 00
I nvoi ce Net 88. 00
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/12/2016 | LBLMB59619 146699
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 164. 50
I nvoi ce Net 164. 50
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | LBLMB59239 146731
1 50100130 70510 Wr Pure RepMai nt B 866. 43
I nvoi ce Net 866. 43
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/23/2016 | LBLMB59546 146739
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 264. 16
I nvoi ce Net 264. 16
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/23/2016 | LBLMB59797 146740
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 315.79
I nvoi ce Net 315.79
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/23/2016 | LBLMB59823 146741
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 164. 61
I nvoi ce Net 164. 61
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/ 23/ 2016 | LBLMB59787 146742
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 31. 20
I nvoi ce Net 31. 20
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 | LBLM359451 146743
1 50100140 71190 Lk Mai nt O her Supp 145. 37
I nvoi ce Net 145, 37
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/23/2016 | LBLMB59701 146744
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 304. 31
I nvoi ce Net 304. 31
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 06/09/2016 | LBLMB59904 146754
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt Supp 20. 48
I nvoi ce Net 20. 48
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 06/03/ 2016 | LBLMB59527 146779
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admi n El ect Supp 16. 66
I nvoi ce Net 16. 66
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 | LBLM360030 147217
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 67. 82
I nvoi ce Net 67.82
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/23/2016 | LBLMB60000 147218
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 79.21
I nvoi ce Net 79.21
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 24
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
36 FASTENAL COVPANY 00002 EFT 05/23/2016 | LBLMB59971 147219
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 286. 05
I nvoi ce Net 286. 05
CHECK TOTAL 5, 280. 27 -
3432 FASTENERS ETC | NC 00000 INV 05/23/2016 114053 146663
1 10016120 71091 St Mai nt Sign Matrl 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5.00
CHECK TOTAL 5.00 -
37 FEDERAL EXPRESS 00002 INV 05/23/2016 5-414- 09933 147232
1 10011410 71017 HR Post age 22.70
I nvoi ce Net 22.70
CHECK TOTAL 22.70 I
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 20160080 | NV 04/30/2016 0186339 146173
1 50100150 71730 Wr Mr Sv Met er s 74, 935. 83
I nvoi ce Net 74,935. 83
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES | 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 0188395 146177

1 50100120 71735 Wr Trans Val ves 2,998. 28
I nvoi ce Net 2,998. 28
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES | 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 0187943 146618
1 50100120 71735 Wr Trans Val ves 2, 989. 66
I nvoi ce Net 2, 989. 66
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 20160080 | NV 04/30/2016 0184738-1 146632
1 50100150 71730 Wr Mr Sv Met er s 9,089.61
I nvoi ce Net 9, 089. 61
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 0188796 146672
1 50100120 71735 Wr Trans Val ves 2,724.99
I nvoi ce Net 2,724.99
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES | 00001 INV 05/12/2016 0185151 146679
1 50100120 71735 Wr Trans Val ves 2,879. 24
I nvoi ce Net 2,879. 24
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRI SES | 00001 20160080 I NV 05/12/2016 0189668 146692
1 50100150 71730 Wr Mr Sv Met er s 4,421.70
I nvoi ce Net 4,421.70
CHECK TOTAL 100, 039. 31 -
999018 DOUGEAS STRETCH 00000 INV 05/23/2016 PHOENI X 6/ 16 147296
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 329.00
I nvoi ce Net 329. 00
CHECK TOTAL 329. 00 S —
999018 JEFFREY FLAI RTY 00000 INV 05/23/2016 PHCENI X 6/ 16 147293
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 329. 00
I nvoi ce Net 329. 00
CHECK TOTAL 329. 00 N I
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DUE DATE: 06/ 16/ 2016

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
999018 M CHAEL FRY 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 BLM PRKNG 4/ 16 147301
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 30.00
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
CHECK TOTAL 30. 00 -
999018 M CHAEL FRY 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 BLM PRKNG 4/ 16 147301
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 30.
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
CHECK TOTAL 30. 00 -
999018 M CHAEL HARTW G 00000 INV 05/23/2016 GLENVI EW 6/ 16 147294
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 205. 90
I nvoi ce Net 205. 90
CHECK TOTAL 205. 90 I
999018 STUART BLADE 00000 INV 05/23/2016 ROVEOVI LLE 6/ 16 147281
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 811. 60
I nvoi ce Net 811. 60
CHECK TOTAL 811. 60 -
999018 STUART BLADE 00000 INV 05/23/2016 ROCKFORD 5/ 16 147289
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 245. 80
I nvoi ce Net 245. 80
CHECK TOTAL 245. 80 -
3440 FI REFI GHTER SELECTION 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 17240 145883
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 8, 221.40
I nvoi ce Net 8,221. 40
CHECK TOTAL 8,221. 40 -
2429 FI SHER DAN ELLE 00001 INV 05/23/2016 FAM FUN CONCERT 5/14 146666
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
874 FMCS - FEDERAL MEDI ATI. 00000 INV 05/23/2016 05112016 147156
1 10011710 79990 Legal O hr Exp 25.00
I nvoi ce Net 25. 00
CHECK TOTAL 25. 00 -
277 FOSTER COACH SALES INC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 9310 146253
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 27.92
I nvoi ce Net 27.92
CHECK TOTAL 27.92 _— 00
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 05/25/2016 032007-5 5/ 16 146275
1 10016210 71340 Eng Admin Tel ecom 64. 68

I nvoi ce Net
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1957 FRONTI ER COVMMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 05/ 25/ 2016 040309-5 5/16 146297
1 10014136 71340 MP Zoo Tel ecom 591. 83
2 56406400 71340 Hi ghl and Tel ecom 591. 83
3 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 591. 83
4 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 591. 83
I nvoi ce Net 2,367.32
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 05/ 25/ 2016 011400-5 5/16 146298
1 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 791. 39
I nvoi ce Net 791. 39
CHECK TOTAL 3,223.39 -
3687 FULL COVPASS SYSTEMS L 00000 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | NCD0170263 146266
1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA O her Supp 344. 00
I nvoi ce Net 344. 00
CHECK TOTAL 344. 00 -
1578 GARDA CL CGREAT LAKES | 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 10199258 147106
1 56406400 70660 Hi ghl and Arnord Car 216.03
2 56406420 70660 The Den Arnord Car 216. 03
3 56406410 70660 Prairie Armord Car 216. 04
4 10011510 70660 Fi nance Armord Car 549. 08
I nvoi ce Net 1,197.18
CHECK TOTAL 1,197. 18 -
999023 CHARLES MCAFEE 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627058 146350
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 13.61
I nvoi ce Net 13.61
CHECK TOTAL 13.61 -
999023 JACQUELI NE VELASCO 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 RENDPRK CRD1627042 146442
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
999023 JOHA JOHNSON 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 RENDPRKCRD1627067 146349
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 I
999023 KAI TLYN GOODRUM 00000 INV 05/23/2016 RENDPRKCRD1627126 146444
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12. 00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 —
999023 MEYER CAPEL LAW FI RM 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 RENDPRKCRD1627035 146348
1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst 12.00
I nvoi ce Net 12. 00
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 27
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 12. 00 -
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 04/30/2016 7045 147159
1 51101100 70550 Swr Qper RepMai nt | 551. 62
I nvol ce Net 551. 62
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 7042 147161
1 50100120 70550 Wr Tr ans RepMai nt | 14, 972. 55
I nvoi ce 14, 972. 55
47 GEORGE G LDNER | NC 00001 20160155 I NV 04/30/ 2016 7043 147162
1 50100120 70550 Wr Trans RepMai nt | 1,575.78
| nvoi ce Net 1,575.78
CHECK TOTAL 17, 099. 95 -
193 GOVERNMENT FI NANCE OFF 00000 INV 05/23/2016 146752 146752
1 10011110 70631 Adnmi n Dues 150. 00
I nvoi ce Net 150. 00
CHECK TOTAL 150. 00 -
389 GRAI NGER | NC 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 9088253431 146775
1 10014110 70510 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt B 30.10
I nvoi ce Net 30. 10
CHECK TOTAL 30. 10 S —
389 GRAI NGER | NC 00005 INV 04/30/2016 9094218543 145933
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 737.10
I nvoi ce Net 737.10
CHECK TOTAL 737.10 -
3688 GRAND STAGE LI GHTING C 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 0330237-1N 146481
1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA O her Supp 66. 30
I nvoi ce Net 66. 30
3688 GRAND STAGE LI GHTING C 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 0329830-1N 146484
1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA O her Supp 238. 25
I nvoi ce Net 238. 25
3688 GRAND STAGE LI GHTING C 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 0329829-1 N 146485
1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA O her Supp 219. 00
I nvoi ce Net 219. 00
3688 GRAND STAGE LI GHTING C 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 204172 146487
1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA O her Supp 180. 00
I nvoi ce Net 180. 00
3688 GRAND STAGE LI GHTING C 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 204130 146489
1 10014125 71190 20000 BCPA O her Supp 118. 50
I nvoi ce Net 118. 50
CHECK TOTAL 822. 05 - @200 0
966 GULLIFORD SERVI CES I NC 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 23979 146977
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 420. 00
I nvoi ce Net 420. 00
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 420. 00 -
3459 H&H LANDSCAPI NG & MAIN 00001 20160026 | NV 04/ 30/ 2016 2643 145699
1 10015430 70690 Code Enfor Purch Serv 1, 143. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 143. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 143. 00 S —
34 HACH COVPANY 00001 INV 05/23/2016 9911256 146186
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 206. 10
I nvoi ce Net 206. 10
34 HACH COVPANY 00001 INV 04/16/ 2016 9838968 146325
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure ab Sv 1, 155. 39
I nvoi ce Net 1, 155. 39
34 HACH COVPANY 00001 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 9896349 146339
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 216. 00
I nvoi ce Net 216. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1,577. 49 -
275 HALOGEN SUPPLY 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 00482848 146282
1 10014120 70510 Aquatics RepMai nt B 1, 237.07
I'nvoi ce Net 1, 237. 07
CHECK TOTAL 1, 237. 07 .
3074 HAPPYFEET LEGENDS OF P 00001 INV 05/23/2016 HAPPYFEET 5/ 16-6/16 146716
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 1, 058. 40
I nvoi ce Net 1, 058. 40
CHECK TOTAL 1, 058. 40 -
3728 HAROLD LLOYD ENTERAI NM 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 3593 146272
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA Qh PT Sv 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 600. 00 -
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 04/30/2016 99709 146470
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or ns 74.50
I nvoi ce 74.50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 04/30/ 2016 99456- 01 146471
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or s 139. 95
I nvoi ce 139. 95
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 04/30/2016 99454- 01 146472
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 238. 80
I nvoi ce Net 238. 80
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 04/ 30/2016 99457- 01 146473
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 734. 85
I nvoi ce Net 734. 85
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 04/30/2016 99459- 01 146474
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adnin Uni f or ns 358. 20
I nvoi ce Net 358. 20
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 29
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUNMENT VOUCHER CHECK
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 | NV 04/ 30/2016 99455- 01 146475
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adn1n Uni f or s 573. 60
I nvoi ce 573. 60
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20160079 I NV 04/30/ 2016 99708 146476
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or ns 237. 25
I nvoi ce Net 237. 25
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 I NV 06/10/2016 99720 147268
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 374.75
I nvoi ce Net 374.75
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 I NV 06/10/2016 99456- 03 147271
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adnln Uni f or ns 149. 50
I nvoi ce 149. 50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 06/10/ 2016 99459- 03 147273
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adn1n Uni f orns 177.00
I nvoi ce 177.00
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 06/10/2016 99436 147274
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or ns 81. 95
I nvoi ce Net 81. 95
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 I NV 06/10/2016 99721 147276
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 76. 50
I nvoi ce Net 76. 50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 I NV 06/10/2016 99652 147278
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adnln Uni f or ns 74.50
I nvoi ce 74.50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 06/10/ 2016 99718 147279
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adn1n Uni f or s 76. 50
I nvoi ce 76. 50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 06/10/ 2016 99717 147282
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or ns 76. 50
I nvoi ce Net 76.50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 I NV 06/10/2016 99653 147284
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ns 74.50
I nvoi ce Net 74. 50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 I NV 06/10/2016 99654 147285
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adnln Uni f or ns 74.50
I nvoi ce 74.50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 06/10/ 2016 99832 147286
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adn1n Uni f or s 159. 00
I nvoi ce 159. 00
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 INV 06/10/ 2016 99719 147288
1 10015110 62190 Pol Adm n Uni f or ns 238. 50
I nvoi ce Net 238. 50
211 HARRI S CLOTHI NG AND UN 00000 20170013 I NV 06/10/2016 99831 147290
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admi n Uni f or ms 117. 00
I nvoi ce Net 117. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,107. 85 - ___
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UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 30
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 05/14/ 2016 926486 146331
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 512. 04
I nvoi ce Net 512. 04
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 05/23/2016 944228 147202
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 507. 23
I nvoi ce Net 507. 23
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 05/23/2016 945527 147206
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 569. 22
I nvoi ce Net 569. 22
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 I NV 05/23/2016 944032 147207
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 317.59
I nvoi ce Net 317.59
CHECK TOTAL 1, 906. 08 -
204 HEALTH ALLI ANCE MEDI CA 00001 EFT 05/09/ 2016 365054 145886
1 60200232 70719 HAMP HMO Prem Pd 155, 021. 00
I nvoi ce Net 155, 021. 00
204 HEALTH ALLI ANCE MEDI CA 00001 EFT 05/09/2016 365056 145888
1 60280232 70719 HAMP Prem Pd 5,448. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 448. 00
204 HEALTH ALLI ANCE MEDI CA 00001 EFT 05/23/ 2016 401474 147163
1 60200232 70719 HAMP HMO Prem Pd 165, 088. 00
I nvoi ce Net 165, 088. 00
204 HEALTH ALLI ANCE MEDI CA 00001 EFT 05/23/ 2016 401475 147164
1 60280232 70719 Prem Pd 5, 448. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 448. 00
CHECK TOTAL 331, 005. 00 -
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVI CE CO 00000 EFT 05/23/2016 19303010003 05/06/16 146383
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO C ai m Pd 58, 167. 29
2 60200240 70717 Dent al ClaimPd 9, 386. 87
I nvoi ce Net 67,554. 16
CHECK TOTAL 67,554. 16 -
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVI CES C 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 19303010003 4/ 16 147009
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO Cl ai m Pd 92, 445. 69
2 60200240 70717 Dent al ClaimPd 11, 647 81
3 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO ClaimPd 1, 141.00
I nvoi ce Net 105, 234. 50
1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICES C 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 1930301003 4/ 16 147010
1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO Cl ai m Pd 76, 340. 27
2 60200240 70717 Dent al C ai m Pd 20, 803. 29
3 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO ClaimPd 19, 247.76
I nvoi ce Net 116, 391. 32
CHECK TOTAL 221, 625. 82 —
2320 HEALTHSMART BENEFIT SO 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 33270516 146543
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 31
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 60200290 62112 M sc Ben Vol Lif In 2,023.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,023.00
CHECK TOTAL 2,023.00 -
973 HEARTLAND JAZZ ORCHEST 00001 ] INV 05/23/2016 CONCERT 7/12 146698
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 700. 00
I nvoi ce Net 700. 00
CHECK TOTAL 700. 00 -
1226 HEARTLAND PARKI NG | NC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 253345 145938
1 10015110 70690 Pol Adnin Purch Serv 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10. 00 -
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 29871503 145894
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 3,016. 53
I nvoi ce Net 3,016. 53
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 30104965 145906
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 70.52
I nvoi ce Net 70.52
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 30088890 145907
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 37.95
I nvoi ce Net 37.95
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 30086477 145919
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5.00
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 29797764 145920
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 66. 00
I nvoi ce Net 66. 00
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 30056442 145921
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 29.70
I nvoi ce Net 29.70
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 29871506 146755
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 108. 00
I nvoi ce Net 108. 00
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 30067413 146757
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 31.56
I nvoi ce Net 31.56
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 INV 06/09/2016 30471593 147309
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 61.90
I nvoi ce Net 61. 90
3587 HENRY SCHEI N | NC 00001 INV 06/05/2016 30345507 147310
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 8. 00
I nvoi ce Net 8. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3,435.16 —
1243 HENSON DI SPGSAL | NC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 79524 147011
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 32
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 54404400 70652 Sol Waste Bul k Di sp 5,159. 21
I nvoi ce Net 5,159. 21
CHECK TOTAL 5,159. 21 -
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 15003 146213
1 10016120 71092 St Mai nt Sign Posts 67.50
I nvoi ce Net 67.50
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 14899 146232
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 406. 00
I nvoi ce Net 406. 00
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL. 00000 I NV 04/ 30/2016 14487 146458
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 135. 00
I nvoi ce Net 135. 00
466 HERI TAGE MACHI NE & WEL 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 15001 147120
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 135. 00
I nvoi ce Net 135. 00
CHECK TOTAL 743. 50 -
43 HERMES SERVI CE & SALES 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 72105 146554
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 999. 00
I nvoi ce Net 999. 00
CHECK TOTAL 999. 00 I
660 HERRI OTT GROUP | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 43758 146573
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 146. 00
I nvoi ce Net 146. 00
CHECK TOTAL 146. 00 -
999 H CGH RI SE COWUNI CATI O 00001 EFT 05/16/ 2016 418 147238
1 10015210 70690 Fire Purch Serv 225.00
I nvoi ce Net 225. 00
CHECK TOTAL 225.00 -
3613 HM LI FE | NSURANCE COWVP 00001 INV 05/09/2016 MAY 2016 145859
1 60200210 70716 BCBS PPO StpLss Ins 20, 036. 27
2 60280210 70716 BCBS PPO StpLss Ins 3,442.81
I nvoi ce Net 23, 479. 08
CHECK TOTAL 23, 479. 08 -
191 IBS MD ILLINO S 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 1142 4/16 145874
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 87.95
I nvoi ce Net 87. 95
CHECK TOTAL 87.95 e
447 | DEAL _ENVI RONMENTAL EN 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 49950 146340
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 1,211. 24
I nvoi ce Net 1,211. 24
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 33
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 1,211.24 -
701 1LLINO S COOPERATIVE A 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 198229 146652
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 440. 91
I nvoi ce Net 440. 91
701 ILLINO S COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 06/09/2016 198509 147245
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 499. 89
I nvoi ce Net 499. 89
CHECK TOTAL 940. 80 -
288 | L DEPT COF AGRI CULTURE 00001 INV 05/23/2016 HANDLEY LI C REN 2016 146636
1 10014110 70631 Pks Mai nt Dues 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
288 | L DEPT OF AGRI CULTURE 00001 INV 05/23/2016 GRUBIC LI C REN 2016 146638
1 10014110 70631 Pks Mi nt Dues 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
288 | L DEPT OF AGRI CULTURE 00001 INV 05/23/2016 HUGGETT LIC REN 2016 146639
1 10014110 70631 Pks Mai nt Dues 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
TOTAL 45, 00 -
330 I LLINO S DEPARTMENT OF 00007 I NV 05/20/2016 AMB LI C RENEWAL 2016 146708
1 10015210 70642 Fire Recdg Fee 175. 00
I nvoi ce Net 175. 00
330 ILLINO S DEPARTMENT OF 00007 I NV 04/30/ 2016 AMB LI C FEE 9-23-15 146709
1 10015210 70642 Fire Recdg Fee 25.00
I nvoi ce Net 25. 00
CHECK TOTAL 200. 00 -
56 I L FIRE CH EFS ASSN 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 MOHR 5/ 16 147233
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 130. 00
I nvoi ce Net 130. 00
CHECK TOTAL 130. 00 -
140 1L SECRETARY OF STATE 00003 INV 05/23/2016 304750 6/16 146205
1 10015110 70520 Pol Admin RepMai nt V 101. 00
I nvoi ce Net 101. 00
140 | L SECRETARY OF STATE 00003 ] I NV 05/23/2016 92904 6/ 16 146208
1 10015110 70520 Pol Adnin RepMai nt V 101. 00
I nvoi ce Net 101. 00
CHECK TOTAL 202. 00 -
586 | L SOCIETY OF FIRE SER 00001 INV 06/16/2016 | SESI 5/17/ 2016 147313
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 600. 00 - ___
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 34
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
342 | LLINO S STATE POLICE 00002 20160523 I NV 04/30/2016 4/ 16 3 WKS 5 CFFI CER 146457
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 4,010. 32
| nvoi ce Net 4,010. 32
CHECK TOTAL 4,010. 32 -
342 ILLINO S STATE POLICE 00007 20170008 I NV 06/10/2016 ISP 12 WKS 5 CFFI CER 146511
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Devel p 12, 030. 96
I nvoi ce Net 12, 030. 96
CHECK TOTAL 12, 030. 96 -
342 |LLINO S STATE PO.ICE 00008 I NV 04/30/2016 APRI L 2016 147215
1 10011410 70690 HR Purch Serv 560. 00
I nvoi ce Net 560. 00
CHECK TOTAL 560. 00 S —
364 | LLINO S STATE TREASUR 00008 INV 05/23/2016 21 1L17-2252 147107
1 50100110 73196 Wr Adnmin Pr | EPA Ln 98, 821. 66
2 50100110 74196 Wr Adnmin In | EPA Ln 26, 307. 28
I nvoi ce Net 125, 128. 94
364 | LLINO S STATE TREASUR 00008 INV 05/23/2016 12 117-2691 147108
1 50100110 73196 Wr Adnmin Pr | EPA Ln 28,699. 71
2 50100110 74196 Wr Adnmin In | EPA Ln 11, 938. 86
I nvoi ce Net 40, 6
364 | LLINO S STATE TREASUR 00008 INV 05/23/2016 6 L17-4625 147109
1 50100110 73196 Wr Adnmin Pr | EPA Ln 55, .
2 50100110 74196 Wr Adnmin In | EPA Ln 13, 510. 05
I nvoi ce Net 68, 953. 38
364 | LLINO S STATE TREASUR 00008 ) INV 05/23/2016 24 117-1270 147110
1 50100110 73196 Wr Adnmin Pr | EPA Ln 98, 371. 70
2 50100110 74196 Wr Adnmin In | EPA Ln 22,296. 35
I nvoi ce Net 120, 668. 05
364 | LLINO S STATE TREASUR 00008 INV 05/23/2016 4 1L17-3284 147111
1 53103100 73196 St or m Wat Pr | EPA Ln 48, 293. 36
2 53103100 74196 St or m Wat In | EPA Ln 12, 143. 18
3 51101100 74196 Swr Oper In | EPA Ln 12, 143.18
4 51101100 73196 Swr Qper Pr | EPA Ln 48, 293. 36
I nvol ce Net 120, 873. 08
CHECK TOTAL 476, 262. 02 .
922 ILLINO S STATE UNI VERS 00001 20160291 | NV 04/ 30/ 2016 28143 146436
1 50100130 72140 Wr Pure CO O he 1,743.25
I nvoi ce Net 1,743. 25
CHECK TOTAL 1,743. 25 —
922 ILLINO S STATE UNI VERS 00010 20160412 | NV 04/ 30/2016 00004139 147012
1 10014160 70690 Pepsi Ice Purch Serv 5, 546. 00
I nvoi ce Net 546. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e e ! “.“
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 35
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 5, 546. 00 -
922 ILLINO S STATE UNI VERS 00011 20160412 I NV 04/ 30/2016 BSC20495 147013
1 10014160 70690 Pepsi Ice Purch Serv 611.92
I nvoi ce Net 611. 92
CHECK TOTAL 611. 92 -
377 ILLINI FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 167775 145932
1 10015210 71710 Fire Veh Equi p 62. 00
I nvoi ce Net 62. 00
377 ILLINI FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 167726 146364
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 246. 25
I nvoi ce Net 246. 25
377 ILLINI FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 167727 146665
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 56. 25
I nvoi ce Net 56. 25
377 ILLINI _FI RE EQUI PMENT 001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 167892 146728
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 878. 50
I nvoi ce Net 878. 50
377 ILLIN _FI RE EQUI PMENT 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 167893 146729
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 297.75
I nvoi ce Net 297. 75
CHECK TOTAL 1, 540. 75 -
1068 | NTEGRATED BUSI NESS SY 00001 20170020 I NV 05/15/2016 W BLOOM 2016 147143
1 56406400 70530 Hi ghl and RepMai nt O 1, 200. 00
2 56406410 70530 Prairie RepMai nt O 1, 200. 00
3 56406420 70530 The Den RepMai nt O 3, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 5, 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5, 400. 00 S —
2854 | NTEGRATED WORK | NJURY 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 2004 3/16 147150
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 7,897. 05
I nvoi ce Net 7,897. 05
CHECK TOTAL 7,897. 05 -
2854 | NTEGRATED WORK | NJURY 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 197394 147151
1 10011410 70210 HR Qh Med Sv 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 200. 00 -
542 1 LLINO S WESLEYAN UNIVY 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 MARCH | WJ | NTERN FEE 146490
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA ah PT Sv 86. 58
I nvoi ce Net 86. 58
542 1 LLINO S VWESLEYAN UNIV 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 APR | WU | NTERN FEE 146494
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA Qh PT Sv 108. 22
I nvoi ce Net 108. 22
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 36
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 194. 80 -
3533 J & J CRANES I NC 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 5448 146587
1 10014120 70542 Agquatics RepMai nt NF 225. 00
I'nvoi ce Net 225. 00
CHECK TOTAL 225. 00 S —
119 JAMES G STEWART CONTRA 00000 20160063 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 Pay Est. 4 and Final 146305
1 40100100 72560 | nprov Sdwk Const 33, 445. 65
I nvoi ce Net 33, 445. 65
CHECK TOTAL 33, 445. 65 -
1711 JAMEY ZEHR APPS 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 5440 147072
1 10011710 79990 Legal O hr Exp 19. 40
I nvoi ce Net 19. 40
CHECK TOTAL 19. 40 -
3645 JGE Il TOURI NG | NC 00001 I NV 06/04/ 2016 MONTEREY | NTL 86423 146279
1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA ah PT Sv 1, 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 600. 00 -
491 JOE'S TON NG 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 FLEET 4/16 146389
1 10016310 70620 Fl eet Myt Towi ng 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
491 JOE'S TON NG 00000 ] INV 04/ 30/ 2016 266501 146466
1 10015110 79050 Pol Adm n I nvst Exp 604. 00
I nvoi ce Net 604. 00
491 JOE'S TON NG 0000 ] I NV 04/30/2016 266511 146468
1 10015110 70520 Pol Admin RepMai nt V 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50. 00
491 JOE'S TON NG 00000 ) I NV 04/30/2016 261035 146469
1 10015110 70520 Pol Admin RepMai nt V 50. 00
I nvoi ce Net 50.
CHECK TOTAL 804. 00 -
572 JOHNSON MARK 00000 20160557 | Nv 04/29/ 2016 BHP- 28- 15- FACADE 146226
1 10015420 79985 Pl anni ng HRust Gr ant 3,620. 00
| nvoi ce Net 3, 620. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3, 620. 00 -
48 JOPAC COVPANY | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 1475 4/ 16 147014
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mi nt Reﬁl\/ﬁl nt NF 902. 87
2 10016120 71190 St Mai nt 13.81
3 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh EqU| p 1, 652.02
I nvoi ce Net 2,568. 70
CHECK TOTAL 2,568.70 N I
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 37
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
2605 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 00002 ] I NV 04/28/2016 SB723319-11 146452
1 10015110 79050 Pol Admi n I nvst Exp 104. 85
I nvoi ce Net 104. 85
CHECK TOTAL 104. 85 -
1639 K K STEVENS PUBLI SHI NG 00000 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 49262 146263
1 10014170 70611 SOAR Pri nt Bi nd 1, 065. 80
I nvoi ce Net 1, 065. 80
CHECK TOTAL 1, 065. 80 -
59 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 00000 20160485 | NV 05/23/2016 115517 146334
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 3,481.00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 481. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3,481. 00 S —
842 KEELI NG FORREST 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 SI-121835 146974
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 315.50
I nvoi ce Net 315.50
CHECK TOTAL 315.50 -
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 17401258 147015
1 10011310 70641 CtyC erk Tenmp Sv 702. 00
I nvoi ce Net 702. 00
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 17388781 147152
1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Tenp Sv 605. 57
I nvoi ce Net 605. 57
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 18411392 147230
1 10011310 70641 Ctyd erk Tenp Sv 702. 00
I nvoi ce Net 702. 00
468 KELLY SERVI CES | NC 00000 INV 05/23/2016 18411392 FIN 147231
1 10011510 70641 Fi nance Temp Sv 486. 78
I nvoi ce Net 486. 78
CHECK TOTAL 2,496. 35 -
61 KEY EQUI PMENT & SUPPLY 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 147966 145912
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 562. 94
I nvoi ce Net 562. 94
61 KEY EQUI PMENT & SUPPLY 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 148013 147187
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 865. 57
I nvoi ce Net 865. 57
CHECK TOTAL 1,428.51 -
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 04/30/ 2016 S108610164. 001 146188
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 1, 104. 88
I nvoi ce Net 1, 104. 88
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 04/30/2016 S108634975. 001 146189
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt  Supp 829. 92
I nvoi ce Net 829. 92
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AEETm T

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 38
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 S108613770. 001 146190
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 1,974.35
I nvoi ce Net 1,974. 35
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 04/30/2016 S108590001. 004 146193
1 50100130 71080 Wr Pure Mai nt Supp 178. 80
I nvoi ce Net 178. 80
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 05/23/2016 S108652156. 001 146715
1 10014120 70510 Agquatics RepMai nt B 230. 00
I'nvoi ce Net 230. 00
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 S108651162. 001 146730
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 104. 05
I nvoi ce Net 104. 05
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 06/03/ 2016 S108665093. 001 146777
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin El ect Supp 127. 46
I nvoi ce Net 127. 46
430 KI RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 06/02/2016 S108663432. 001 146780
1 10016310 70510 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt B 94. 64
I nvoi ce Net 94. 64
430 Kl RBY RI SK CORPORATI ON 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 S108646207. 001 146971
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt Repai r 805. 00
I nvoi ce Net 805. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5,449. 10 -
66 KOENI G BODY AND EQUI PM 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 76415 147182
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1, 390. 89
I nvoi ce Net 1, 390. 89
CHECK TOTAL 1, 390. 89 -
472 KONE | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1157170377 146384
1 10015490 70540 Pkg Oper RepM O hr 896. 28
I nvol ce Net 896. 28
CHECK TOTAL 896. 28 -
3574 LABOR READY M DWEST IN 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 20895881 146306
1 54404400 70641 Sol Waste Tenp Sv 1, 759. 53
I nvoi ce Net 1, 59. 53
3574 LABOR READY M DWEST IN 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 20895882 146307
1 10016120 70641 St Mai nt Tenmp Sv 2,593.72
I nvoi ce Net 2,593.72
3574 LABOR READY M DWEST IN 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 20921694 147170
1 10016120 70641 St Mai nt Tenp Sv 2,622.40
I nvoi ce Net 2,622.40
3574 LABOR READY M DWEST IN 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 20921693 147172
1 54404400 70641 Sol Waste Tenp Sv 1, 885. 20
I nvoi ce Net 1, 885. 20
CHECK TOTAL 8, 860. 85 - ___ 000
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
739 LANGUAGE LI NE SERVI CES 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 3828597 146455
1 10015118 70690 ComtTtr Purch Serv 59. 65
I nvoi ce Net 59. 65
CHECK TOTAL 59. 65 -
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 9304044611 146341
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 639. 46
I nvoi ce Net 639. 46
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 9304060060 146363
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 780. 89
I nvoi ce Net 780. 89
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 ) I NV 04/30/ 2016 9303911022 146609
1 50100110 70590 Wr Admin O h Repair 646. 86
I nvoi ce Net 646. 86
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 ] I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 9303994339 146610
1 50100110 71190 Wr Admin O her Supp 122. 16
I nvoi ce Net 122. 16
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 ] CRM 04/ 30/ 2016 9500148297 146611
1 50100110 71190 Wr Admin O her Supp -9.49
I nvoi ce Net -9.49
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 0001 ] I NV 04/ 30/2016 9304060079 146630
1 50100110 70550 Wr Admin RepMai nt | 425. 19
I nvoi ce Net 425,19
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS | NC 00001 INV 04/30/2016 9304024079 146975
1 10014110 71024 Pks Mai nt Janit Supp 157. 40
I nvoi ce Net 157. 40
CHECK TOTAL 2,762. 47 -
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 368042- 02 145895
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 84. 25
I nvoi ce Net 84. 25
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 375087-01 145911
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 171. 39
I nvoi ce Net 171. 39
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 375245- 01 145913
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 74. 95
I nvoi ce Net 74.95
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 368042- 01 146488
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni forns 451. 32
I nvoi ce Net 451. 32
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 001 INV 06/02/2016 378656 146527
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or s 50. 50
I nvoi ce Net 50. 50
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 06/09/2016 379517 147048
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or s 55. 99
I nvoi ce Net 55. 99
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 06/09/2016 379514 147051
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 103. 98
I nvoi ce Net 103. 98
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 06/11/2016 379515 147236
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 178. 97
I nvoi ce Net 178. 97
2750 LEON UNI FORM COVPANY | 00001 INV 06/11/2016 379626 147237
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 55. 99
I nvoi ce Net 55. 99
CHECK TOTAL 1,227. 34 -
2177 LESMAN | NSTRUVENT CO 00001 INV 05/23/2016 1/ 486870 147220
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure G h Repair 892.31
I nvoi ce Net 892 31
CHECK TOTAL 892. 31 -
3668 LI VE NATION WORLDW DE 00001 INV 06/11/2016 | N\V100062369 141853
1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA Adverti se 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 400. 00 -
1868 LMC FITNESS LLC 00000 ] INV 05/23/2016 ZUVBA 4/11-6/9/2016 146641
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 1, 273. 60
| nvoi ce Net 1, 273. 60
CHECK TOTAL 1, 273. 60 -
976 LONER M CKEY 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 PI C EVENT 5/16 146701
1 10014160 71190 Pepsi Ice her Supp 110. 00
I nvoi ce Net 110. 00
CHECK TOTAL 110. 00 -
844 MABAS 00007 I NV 04/30/2016 T20002245 145929
1 10015210 70642 Fire Recdg Fee 10. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10. 00
44 NMABAS 00007 I NV 04/30/2016 T20002252 145930
1 10015210 70642 Fire Recdg Fee 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5.00
844 NMABAS 007 I NV 04/30/ 2016 T20002251 145931
1 10015210 70642 Fire Recdg Fee 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5.00
844 NMABAS 00007 INV 06/02/2016 T20002259 146507
1 10015210 70642 Fire Recdg Fee 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5.00
844 NMABAS 00007 INV 06/08/2016 T20002262 147053
1 10015210 70642 Fire Recdg Fee 5.00
I nvoi ce Net 5. 00
CHECK TOTAL 30. 00 - ___ 000
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 41
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
473 MAGAR COVPANY LLC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/2016 0091 4/16 146273
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 672. 00
I nvoi ce Net 672. 00
CHECK TOTAL 672. 00 -
2898 MAHAR MANUFACTURI NG CO 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 92693 146633
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo GShop Purc 436. 79
I nvoi ce Net 436. 79
CHECK TOTAL 436.79 -
345 MAP AUTOMOTI VE WAREHOU 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 22171 4/16 145868
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 1,311.88
I nvoi ce Net 1,311. 88
CHECK TOTAL 1,311. 88 S —
67 MARTIN EQUI PMENT OF I L 00001 EFT 05/ 12/ 2016 203642 146688
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 135.78
I nvoi ce Net 135.78
67 MARTIN EQUI PMENT OF IL 00001 EFT 05/ 12/ 2016 203648 146690
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 102. 24
I nvoi ce Net 102. 24
CHECK TOTAL 238.02 S —
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 523304 145915
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 67.12
I nvoi ce Net 67.12
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 28316 146329
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 707. 90
I nvoi ce Net 707. 90
2018 MARTIN SULLI VAN | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/2016 524307 146465
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt NF 210. 88
I nvoi ce Net 210. 88
CHECK TOTAL 985. 90 -
2827 MAURER STUTZ | NC 00001 20160444 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 34003 146172
1 50100110 70050 Wr Admin Eng Sv 20, 028. 63
I nvoi ce Net 20, 028. 63
2827 NMAURER STUTZ | NC 00001 20160308 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 33242 147155
1 51101100 72550 Swr Oper SM Const 932. 50
I nvol ce Net 932. 50
CHECK TOTAL 20, 961. 13 -
2289 MCDANI EL SCOTT 00000 ) INV 05/23/2016 CONCERT 6/5/16 146695
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 600. 00 - ___ 000
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 42
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
2223 MCL CO AREA EMS SYSTEM 00000 20160373 | NV 05/29/2016 1663 146371
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 1,437.50
| nvoi ce Net 1, 437. 50
CHECK TOTAL 1,437.50 S
87 MCLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 39595 145878
1 10016120 71082 St Mai nt Asphal t 1, 297. 97
I nvoi ce Net 1, 297. 97
87 MCLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 0001 I NV 04/30/2016 39718 146217
1 10016120 71082 St Mai nt Asphal t 2,810. 82
I nvoi ce Net 2,810. 82
CHECK TOTAL 4,108.79 S
295 COUNTY OF MCLEAN, ILLI 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 REAL ESTATE TAX 2015 147104
1 10015430 79010 Code Enfor Prop Tx 461. 34
2 50100110 79010 Wr Admin Prop Tx 763.76
3 10014110 79010 Pks Mai nt Prop Tx 24. 84
4 10016210 79010 Eng Admin Prop Tx 5, 453. 80
I nvoi ce Net 6, 703. 74
CHECK TOTAL 6, 703. 74 S
246 MCLEAN COUNTY GLASS & 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 046829 146354
1 55605600 70510 A Linc Pk RepMai nt B 234. 13
I nvoi ce Net 234. 13
CHECK TOTAL 234. 13 S
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 39309 PS 147019
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Col d 485. 78
2 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 157.51
3 51101100 71084 Sw Oper Agg RkSnd 104. 94
4 53103100 71084 St or m Wat Agg RkSnd 87. 36
I nvoi ce Net 835. 59
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 0001 I NV 04/30/2016 39339 PS 147020
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 615. 25
I nvoi ce Net 615. 25
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 39377 PS 147021
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Col d M 286. 76
2 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 93. 82
3 51101100 71084 Swr Oper Agg RkSnd 62. 54
4 53103100 71084 St or m Wat Agg RkSnd 52.12
I nvoi ce Net 495, 24
91 MCLEAN COUNTY IATERI AL 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 39377 WIR 147022
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans G h PT Sv 304. 05
I nvoi ce Net 304. 05
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 0001 I NV 04/30/2016 39424 PS 147023
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Col d M 1,042.18
2 10016120 71084 St Mai nt Agg RkSnd 65. 99
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 43
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
3 51101100 71084 Sw Qper Agg RkSnd 118. 78
4 53103100 71084 St or m Wat Agg RkSnd 79. 19
I nvoi ce Net 1, 306. 14
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 39424 PRKS 147024
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 302. 58
I nvoi ce Net 302. 58
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERIAL 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 39478 PRKS 147025
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 81.76
I nvoi ce Net 81.76
91 MCLEAN COUNTY MATERI AL 00001 I NV 04/ 30/2016 39531 PS 147026
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 192. 60
I nvoi ce Net 192. 60
91 MCLEAN COUNTY IATERI AL 0001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 39531 PRKS 147027
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 158. 40
I nvoi ce Net 158. 40
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 39594 PRKS 147028
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 79. 00
I nvoi ce Net 79. 00
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 39594 WIR 147029
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans ah PT Sv 539. 55
I nvoi ce Net 539. 55
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERI AL 00001 I NV 04/ 30/2016 39661 PS 147030
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 755. 99
I nvoi ce Net 755. 99
91 MCLEAN COUNTY IATERI AL 0001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 39661 WIR 147031
1 50100120 70220 Wr Trans Qh PT Sv 548. 55
I nvoi ce Net 548. 55
91 MCLEAN COUNTY NMATERIAL 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 39717 PS 147032
1 10016120 71083 St Mai nt UPM Cold M 623. 81
I nvoi ce Net 623. 81
CHECK TOTAL 6, 838.51 -
94 MCLEAN COUNTY TREASURE 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 MNTL HLTH TX 2/16 147018
1 10019140 75021 Mental H th ToMent | Ht h 161, 933. 34
I nvoi ce Net 161, 933. 34
CHECK TOTAL 161, 933. 34 -
297 MCLEAN COUNTY TRUCK CO 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1- 261200020 146237
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1, 495. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 495. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 495. 00 -
297 MCLEAN COUNTY TRUCK CO 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 FI NAL PAY 4/16 147033
1 10019170 79070 Econ Devel Rebat es 11, 587. 57
I nvoi ce Net 11, 587. 57
CHECK TOTAL 11, 587.57 - ___
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 44
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
184 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 55274007 146342
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 720. 81
I nvoi ce Net 720. 81
184 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 55274863 146343
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 596. 66
I nvoi ce Net 596. 66
CHECK TOTAL 1, 317. 47 -
460 MERRITT AND EDWARDS CO 00000 INV 06/01/2016 4942 146513
1 10015210 70611 Fire Print Bi nd 106. 20
I nvoi ce Net 106. 20
CHECK TOTAL 106. 20 -
2671 METROPOLI TAN LI FE INSU 00001 INV 05/23/2016 MAY 2016 146564
1 60200290 62110 M sc Ben Gp Lif In 3,084.94
2 60280290 62110 M sc Ben Gp Lif In 84. 80
I nvoi ce Net 3,169. 74
CHECK TOTAL 3,169.74 -
3373 MEYER CAPEL A PROFESSI 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 216486 147034
1 10011710 70010 Legal Qut Legal 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 500. 00 -
249 M DCO | NC 00001 20160538 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 304617 146345
1 40110133 72120 FY16 Cap L CO Comp Eq 21, 540. 96
I nvoi ce Net 21, 540. 96
CHECK TOTAL 21, 540. 96 -
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 | NV 04/ 30/ 2016 54766-1 145872
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 175. 00
I nvoi ce Net 175. 00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 54946-1 146644
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 375. 90
I nvoi ce Net 375. 90
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 05/23/2016 54983-1 146646
1 10016120 71190 St Mi nt O her Supp 80. 40
I nvoi ce Net 80. 40
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 00000 INV 05/23/2016 55073-1 146647
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 36. 60
I nvoi ce Net 36. 60
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 55190-1 146649
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 18. 90
I nvoi ce Net 18. 90
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 55234-1 146650
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 30. 00

I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 45
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 | NV 05/ 23/ 2016 55051-1 146673
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 561. 02
I nvoi ce Net 561. 02
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 05/23/2016 55029-1 146675
1 10016120 71190 St Mi nt O her Supp 439. 60
I nvoi ce Net 439. 60
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 05/23/2016 55485-1 146721
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 58. 50
I nvoi ce Net 58. 50
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 55539-1 146722
1 51101100 71190 Swr Qper O her Supp 35.15
I nvol ce Net 35.15
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 55404-1 146724
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 290. 50
I nvoi ce Net 290. 50
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 51674-1 147191
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 95. 60
I nvoi ce Net 95. 60
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 51677-1 147192
1 51101100 71190 Sw Oper O her Supp 373.60
I nvol ce Net 373. 60
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 55664-1 147200
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 131.85
I nvoi ce Net 131. 85
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 000 I NV 05/23/2016 55574-1 147201
1 51101100 71190 Sw Oper O her Supp 57. 65
I nvol ce Net 57. 65
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTION R 00000 INV 05/23/2016 55570-1 147203
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 216. 00
I nvoi ce Net 216. 00
111 M DWEST CONSTRUCTI ON R 00000 INV 05/23/2016 55589-1 147204
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 59. 10
I nvoi ce Net 59. 10
CHECK TOTAL 3,035. 37 S —
1010 M LES CHEVRO ET 00000 20160311 I NV 05/23/2016 | MPALA 5/10/16 147061
1 10015110 72130 Pol Admi n CO Lcn Veh 22,183.75
I nvoi ce Net 22,183. 75
1010 M LES CHEVRO ET 00000 20160430 I NV 05/23/2016 SI LVERADO 5/10/16 147062
1 40110133 72130 FY16 Cap L CO Lcn Veh 21,011. 00
I nvoi ce Net 21,011. 00
CHECK TOTAL 43,194. 75 S —
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 04/30/2016 079920- 00 145924
1 10015210 71024 Fire Janit Supp 226. 80
I nvoi ce Net 226. 80
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 079895- 00 146464
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/L8DFk9QMRgQxi3eFpTN8XlwK1SPfyyG0IjQtDzEROuh%2BFRcLROQgK2eOAHK2bSK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NKisT0t9iC2jq2OEZ1LWdiEkFFpqkZHRID72PHEgqnM%2B/QgRPoL0RGT8npzWVDvF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NKisT0t9iC2jq2OEZ1LWdiEkFFpqkZHRID72PHEgqnM%2B/QgRPoL0RGT8npzWVDvF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6J5MH7A4m6ljIWK1Uu9w%2Bmb8CzLLZoWqSIV0b4w/%2BL5Xic511ubdttQHVo1weHf8%2BuRV63FmczrqlLt6tGPReQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6GiErHlLNiNVdRCgGTV8IyUO5w5JrpZ6g06L0fLJDwvPzs3fjs3XxVj5yPlaRCX1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6GiErHlLNiNVdRCgGTV8IyUO5w5JrpZ6g06L0fLJDwvPzs3fjs3XxVj5yPlaRCX1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/%2B84Rw/%2B4j8y4MF3OjvP/OeisIIS%2BgMzqIcuuvEp9Pmg2KUWw6n10M/SDj8o80VB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/%2B84Rw/%2B4j8y4MF3OjvP/OeisIIS%2BgMzqIcuuvEp9Pmg2KUWw6n10M/SDj8o80VB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fDUjQ9uEQWalnPZ5BB%2BcNTc9W0lCz3nGDFIoPkkAhweSXXE4fFIUf%2BpFL7PtfT9LeS4750F/F45TpZ0PfEDfSA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3ZSWb0s6mUu/5HiC/oqhvTmMiCgo8PaYpPvkhLlNuTqR55oP2qT4UKaJMUkvKw1L&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3ZSWb0s6mUu/5HiC/oqhvTmMiCgo8PaYpPvkhLlNuTqR55oP2qT4UKaJMUkvKw1L&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6mR01XNvri1QLfCAetJOzZeZ4mV3N7YgmEDksOmkPO2gPXXyVarmowv/bir79R7z&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6mR01XNvri1QLfCAetJOzZeZ4mV3N7YgmEDksOmkPO2gPXXyVarmowv/bir79R7z&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UGY4jF6r5rafKBPIDENjirVwx5xTJcq43wz9aGQUprDDDfkVvhVzHWX2HEEsaY6XUJ%2BWZaiQcYDpTXHOY9j/rg==&
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yNE8aqyD6350E4BqYHF7mUvGRFZ%2BHI%2B6jpjH9M4ILNOLhAFn8HafF9MjoBfh0BXk&
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 46
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo Janit Supp 94, 22
I nvoi ce Net 94, 22
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 06/02/2016 079983- 00 146516
1 10015210 71024 Fire Janit Supp 771.99
I nvoi ce Net 771.99
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 06/08/2016 079920-01 146523
1 10015210 71024 Fire Janit Supp 75. 60
I nvoi ce Net 75. 60
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 000 INV 06/08/2016 080051- 00 146525
1 10015210 71024 Fire Janit Supp 34. 32
I nvoi ce Net 34. 32
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 04/30/2016 079950- 00 146547
1 56406420 71024 The Den Janit Supp 21.00
I nvoi ce Net 21.00
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 05/23/2016 079973- 00 146619
1 56406420 71024 The Den Janit Supp 139. 86
I nvoi ce Net 139. 86
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 05/23/2016 079986- 00 146634
1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo Janit Supp 208. 22
I nvoi ce Net 208. 22
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 079853 146648
1 50100110 71190 Wr Admin O her Supp 77.44
I nvoi ce Net 77. 44
97 M LLER JANI TOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 05/23/2016 080071-00 146736
1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo Janit Supp 10. 70
I nvoi ce Net 10. 70
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 05/23/2016 080006- 00 146750
1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp 106. 97
I nvoi ce Net 106. 97
CHECK TOTAL 1,767.12 -
2423 M NERAL NMASTERS CORP 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 00036837 146578
1 10014120 71720 Agquatics W r Chem 1,017.50
I'nvoi ce Net 1,017.50
2423 M NERAL NMASTERS CORP 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 00036836 146580
1 10014120 71720 Agquatics Wr Chem 1,174.75
I'nvoi ce Net 1,174.75
CHECK TOTAL 2,192. 25 S —
98 M SSISSIPPI LI ME CO 00001 20160344 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1257819 147038
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,747. 40
I nvoi ce Net 4,747. 40
98 M SSISSIPPI LINME CO 00001 20160344 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1255689 147039
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,781. 04
I nvoi ce Net 4,781. 04
98 M SSISSIPPI LINME CO 00001 20160344 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1256777 147040
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure W r em 4,741.79
I nvoi ce Net 4,741.79
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4pGJuyPPg5/Lj0fW8k7K1SsGIbdbIFUKgk9cX6KVC5eiRIUY4wReyFV7Lqs8gGd9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4pGJuyPPg5/Lj0fW8k7K1SsGIbdbIFUKgk9cX6KVC5eiRIUY4wReyFV7Lqs8gGd9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pv%2BE0o2JvoSDYlrhvUnwP1yyN%2BNzfl5RxxPuhbDYnDJwNEFrRelnzGbrTiLSiNSx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pv%2BE0o2JvoSDYlrhvUnwP1yyN%2BNzfl5RxxPuhbDYnDJwNEFrRelnzGbrTiLSiNSx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cpnjZTcuPqm5DKeAOWqFucnRkuGapXVRBr%2BLoC/a9BxuavusPQP2xWXeNdHW5yBW2cPlYVI0GnkN%2BYtK7kOQVQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9tND5tufAuGqcpQY3vtvRy%2BuT5duZaj0e0pGzMK%2B4PLCs4M6rncpzHD%2BiBjo3ppR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9tND5tufAuGqcpQY3vtvRy%2BuT5duZaj0e0pGzMK%2B4PLCs4M6rncpzHD%2BiBjo3ppR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lJvR7SebeChQLjTkVNv37SlROv/xSDI5UCEBvJDa3kmneheaTod4AXyQj8uV25EQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lJvR7SebeChQLjTkVNv37SlROv/xSDI5UCEBvJDa3kmneheaTod4AXyQj8uV25EQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6iU7x6jppD6fxbBCoF7c45PAuaQz0EjXqh9PRBnF2ODIc/JSL9QC/MaFi6l0VJfHWA0TVpzwq5s8dXf3H570Kw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ug68FvK4pjPmeyg1vN2KEoZkBQPast04BQ1yhYZ4N5t7NKVKQ4jNjlZvzUNAjRaf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ug68FvK4pjPmeyg1vN2KEoZkBQPast04BQ1yhYZ4N5t7NKVKQ4jNjlZvzUNAjRaf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oO0vYlfGDcr4/%2BN7UKzsXugMYNHthA3A8nbdqC79FZovBTb1qdUH05pmKZNupRbK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oO0vYlfGDcr4/%2BN7UKzsXugMYNHthA3A8nbdqC79FZovBTb1qdUH05pmKZNupRbK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zWOzj8VOMPi/SdGrBDZuWYRnbiQav2elZV7o4im0dQbk7KFsqcDBbQhTmKohtK/9pOJtoHZlbTAYB8AgnAiwVQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8X/daE55%2B7LAWI9nNLSfrdFcHn49WQXdEhr8IYhth3LyrvoxIJ5lEnM6jq4R0voL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8X/daE55%2B7LAWI9nNLSfrdFcHn49WQXdEhr8IYhth3LyrvoxIJ5lEnM6jq4R0voL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=91sUVLupw37oNBA6Il79Yd1tsC2ETWf/c1QzjYZp0lPsiptvkIFYiQR/VKKJ7II0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=91sUVLupw37oNBA6Il79Yd1tsC2ETWf/c1QzjYZp0lPsiptvkIFYiQR/VKKJ7II0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Dzu4f/zburzVO9dy6znyZuQ6kcm7pAYzlx%2B9qto7H1gqRSlEYm6LsNcmE/uprexE1zuDO/CpIi9Vh/6c4GUwlA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u0HwDR49Fn65N/KlMGu1HYLNFkIQI5hrjG3aqDez7/gVWEat93XLluYxyv2axfZ3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u0HwDR49Fn65N/KlMGu1HYLNFkIQI5hrjG3aqDez7/gVWEat93XLluYxyv2axfZ3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7fiUP5lEWv0qr2qM2xElU5ouRzquiKY%2BepPP/TzWEbyP%2Bz6XH9ZPuHxEWaNfiGpk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7fiUP5lEWv0qr2qM2xElU5ouRzquiKY%2BepPP/TzWEbyP%2Bz6XH9ZPuHxEWaNfiGpk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lwvamWQxs8tCIcfwqOKumi/qXHKGEX5tGV/uTktvQebrB%2BYWF5YpEH8MPchZYJRFUDlqsQgtvCy/oYwWcrE95w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WZJ2F8aT%2BrJCmTKX1jTiK2oBkVMat6VF9NpDd5UeDLw/wdrVGMMtMAnZr8OGul7n&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WZJ2F8aT%2BrJCmTKX1jTiK2oBkVMat6VF9NpDd5UeDLw/wdrVGMMtMAnZr8OGul7n&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pj94MxktXOGudlgpHvQJzLvI3Jc%2BtyQKfFK4q6rLbysJ/8xp1gIns1PSJLsOt8m6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pj94MxktXOGudlgpHvQJzLvI3Jc%2BtyQKfFK4q6rLbysJ/8xp1gIns1PSJLsOt8m6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/k7C0VfAJNy6XTF4GeRNl/0zykAldpf88wOwKWFPVZr0XvFL5Ti6i2FTGLkZVcoSLCLFWDtbZEBFDWQcO/EAMg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OCBGpR4Kk4%2BuXDBvq%2BSOIXtgYW4llJ048%2BmIXV3hV42lvCP8hzzlQO3DVkxGHkXd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OCBGpR4Kk4%2BuXDBvq%2BSOIXtgYW4llJ048%2BmIXV3hV42lvCP8hzzlQO3DVkxGHkXd&
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fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
98 M SSISSIPPI _LINME CO 00001 20160344 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1257171 147041
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,726. 85
I nvoi ce 4,726. 85
98 M SSISSIPPI _LINME CO 00001 20160344 INV 06/03/2016 1258833 147168
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,781. 04
I nvoi ce Net 4,781. 04
98 M SSISSIPPI LINME CO 00001 20160344 I NV 05/23/2016 1259236 147171
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 4,674.54
I nvoi ce Net 4,674. 54
CHECK TOTAL 28, 452. 66 S —
1991 MN\J TECHNOL.Od ES DI REC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 0003459085 146242
1 10011610 71010 IS f Supp 259. 00
I nvoi ce Net 259. 00
1991 MNJ TECHNOL.OJ ES DI REC 00001 20160537 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 0003459587 146300
1 40110133 72120 FY16 Cap L Conp Eq 3, 950. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 950. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,209. 00 S —
222 MOBOTREX | NC 00000 INV 06/09/2016 212359 146771
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin El ect Supp 1,872.00
I nvoi ce Net 1,872.00
222 MOBOTREX | NC 00000 ] INV 06/08/2016 212334 146776
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admi n El ect Supp 2,396.00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 396. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,268. 00 S —
1910 MORRI S JOHN 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 64 146439
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 1, 700. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 700. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 700. 00 -
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES INC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 | L66-032724 147184
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 112. 90
I nvoi ce Net 112.90
CHECK TOTAL 112.90 -
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 | L66- 033466 146258
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 289. 62
I nvoi ce Net 289. 62
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 | L66- 033556 146259
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 112. 14
I nvoi ce Net 112. 14
148 MOTI ON | NDUSTRIES I NC 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 | L66- 032608 146260
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 81.76
I nvoi ce Net 81.76
CHECK TOTAL 483. 52 N I

60


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BLXNSQYjioTSGmTdANO5oJM8velEEZQit7Md30QCQQaxaZMq6GSwS9wV8SMeHu2l&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BLXNSQYjioTSGmTdANO5oJM8velEEZQit7Md30QCQQaxaZMq6GSwS9wV8SMeHu2l&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BZMf/o5Hha47kcoFsVWHVGmAXCEIB5DF7Guh8kv/qa7LUwubgJdRGyYtIbCS6Po7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RHmERdm7KPHO6vFebIkKuU7lK0r3QTmshwZ/Z/B7bVlBn65cs6tlk7BhDCqI8o/f22B3imG%2BhqPWHO73Qqjaxw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kLiJajlcL5ob8vvMWYyZbrLT45RZXWDQFk0ii6trY0mKVDSn6cBAbUqzx1AiOb/F&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kLiJajlcL5ob8vvMWYyZbrLT45RZXWDQFk0ii6trY0mKVDSn6cBAbUqzx1AiOb/F&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5ItnK8Wz3wbrYKjrhTpl3grBbYJvLqwB6eRdApEhsZEg4GeqJU5PopPUCgJODThD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5ItnK8Wz3wbrYKjrhTpl3grBbYJvLqwB6eRdApEhsZEg4GeqJU5PopPUCgJODThD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YnQqtc9NtM1mfsEymCTwa051OVhy8IknSh6VXpCvaA%2BbaF6iE6fMqWp/gOJ8ShyJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vcbCTFfuWSpGg%2BF9hcsg6xsmWY9MrojkUoz/QnF/I8TJvtY8UKHWd7lJvYnhpTyusQz7xzc9z3%2BhFjSqXwQruQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2bo3rKnDnLyFjOL3RzI/7MtViaE3qXEysMDZcsBlRnduNWXknte2NBM6NxVofYO5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2bo3rKnDnLyFjOL3RzI/7MtViaE3qXEysMDZcsBlRnduNWXknte2NBM6NxVofYO5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SBrdAEk/EShNBMwLjgqtAw2g587YeAF3EZmFNQbXePehrCcJWWInCeTq8yrOo/Nn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SBrdAEk/EShNBMwLjgqtAw2g587YeAF3EZmFNQbXePehrCcJWWInCeTq8yrOo/Nn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1mN//%2BZeWWYcxPh1Ouj%2B3f6gnQ2tN22wPPvusXdFs/p0d30GN8UQJm2FILcLVdLT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xZgjNkQp92Ablglgu9umxkG%2BV2h0PSSGUcZeT1CaPYZKhUlEew6NDnRb/S3zMrcFX%2B5kBvhiQsmGB1KcryGbug==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aaaXi%2BS9QZ91KqszHZcTFc4hR5oVtHzWXV2PdJ0pvK9gRWMgMAte0bila7EtpVFt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aaaXi%2BS9QZ91KqszHZcTFc4hR5oVtHzWXV2PdJ0pvK9gRWMgMAte0bila7EtpVFt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SPHDoI6SZCF7HG5yTp7Q9NcuJAmtB%2B1Hhpo8SoV5v8BuoB/g3wSqHwm4fCjmIjqJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SPHDoI6SZCF7HG5yTp7Q9NcuJAmtB%2B1Hhpo8SoV5v8BuoB/g3wSqHwm4fCjmIjqJ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tGY5fDwihIzk/SolzZ/pG/tI0E35yXFwZaidLrYpJ/OLGgAbV2xWlhAbxVzCp3JwIi6q1KPI1rjCblK/sjT/Ow==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zi4PISTjZTbZNeEAH4Ljub5ryeQsgn9nGiMvS8eo8kSbPYD%2BHG9lCBb27lf7sBsY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Zi4PISTjZTbZNeEAH4Ljub5ryeQsgn9nGiMvS8eo8kSbPYD%2BHG9lCBb27lf7sBsY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BHiRgm8KYzFSgqNnkrVbVLrv0omwyovtktmNVU5S1P6nkopliCBBbMavyxoLZvHU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BHiRgm8KYzFSgqNnkrVbVLrv0omwyovtktmNVU5S1P6nkopliCBBbMavyxoLZvHU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kmltQ5bieP7vXrrK19smRipHXZVShvBlCGtBhX43BfWdCxNKDy/li0LZe4Y9%2B9ZS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FjIZNHnU0CZCFSYbZgmmFkGt/fopHKax3nI1tHCalSG%2BunyZDiHo2Ssqll1AWs1bdV7AYEQKAqQ2cz5AaMaDQw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8Tx8nNBDR7reRwx5zTAkMxxnMYp2JM53GIkaWAROS9RDPRzsGJVP2rFmxZ55f2mX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8Tx8nNBDR7reRwx5zTAkMxxnMYp2JM53GIkaWAROS9RDPRzsGJVP2rFmxZ55f2mX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=l1NpXC1X/xkspMRk39MNGUj/EYvtaoSH9fovsCDHrnyzlN7yeF2Ss8ddYgzxkgTx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=l1NpXC1X/xkspMRk39MNGUj/EYvtaoSH9fovsCDHrnyzlN7yeF2Ss8ddYgzxkgTx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EPs5SmTiy%2B2XdA47R9vkUesd3HkNNAo06XiZ0SDifc1E454KPN1RR1fWv0hGghSJfBd1kZJ44VhacNeO9tfViQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qn4jBhCe8cbjdZnr3Gvk8Hczvvcoo%2BbJqZyjQn9mM06CWPKIps2RJ5y7HYyj5eBG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qn4jBhCe8cbjdZnr3Gvk8Hczvvcoo%2BbJqZyjQn9mM06CWPKIps2RJ5y7HYyj5eBG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EuAS7MdJeX6Rq2t4ea0OTcY8sS54WKcn1F9nUNbv/4WjkN8sTlvzwj3W07XLoHma&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EuAS7MdJeX6Rq2t4ea0OTcY8sS54WKcn1F9nUNbv/4WjkN8sTlvzwj3W07XLoHma&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fHyxQRCqQ/CD%2BsvEev70Zo7knl76nUopIZMl6zVpDZBeOSmswb6b9Fn9SKHnjmnt2KH4o/h0SBEy5KHyIPYJ0g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lDdhH0dk6JERCP0i0pjHzvrX5HSuo9E0dIyHi4JRORQrr6zYE9pxnKZLCnmpOWsr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lDdhH0dk6JERCP0i0pjHzvrX5HSuo9E0dIyHi4JRORQrr6zYE9pxnKZLCnmpOWsr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zACRwSiaptS9M9bsIAFcC91S0RRwuuF5Z6bheqUmw3yYhUsJ2RaIPNEYnMZ6roiz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zACRwSiaptS9M9bsIAFcC91S0RRwuuF5Z6bheqUmw3yYhUsJ2RaIPNEYnMZ6roiz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=H9ofGmxYswFwLtyP4auIZIZHW%2BeYzpKPrSZkqxoO5c3XyJVw7R9FoMf30hLRFvIDb1%2Bxlkc4RNyQ5l5kvhQrMw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=E3bUgkzlKRd3I8iqLTYKupo1p1QmFUezoNZSnucvLcyt1CiMZNt2b1KflhvSZjdr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=E3bUgkzlKRd3I8iqLTYKupo1p1QmFUezoNZSnucvLcyt1CiMZNt2b1KflhvSZjdr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=y/jQwFJLB3RX282GyYBbId2t9Hfh/Ijqx0zjGbBq%2BVK1ncIVr5uFfBWnH/WhBAly&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=y/jQwFJLB3RX282GyYBbId2t9Hfh/Ijqx0zjGbBq%2BVK1ncIVr5uFfBWnH/WhBAly&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3Xh%2B7ezkTrBUfcLAMWjG0QA0y%2BvkXCe8TOJzdE3h9rU/YHnTckWOfa2rE9ghB6gYhOKy55njdlCzxbAsjRP09g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1FSgqu1ZX3ysZng2NiqZ2vhRQoWbe2csEEymp3%2B6lvlL9tDI0Thl1bD9R65BK5Y1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1FSgqu1ZX3ysZng2NiqZ2vhRQoWbe2csEEymp3%2B6lvlL9tDI0Thl1bD9R65BK5Y1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5EPXBOUpN3paudg6U14VsiPqCOVtr2IEEcUJDf3KMmWVqAQZZXQTKX7O/oWsFvW4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5EPXBOUpN3paudg6U14VsiPqCOVtr2IEEcUJDf3KMmWVqAQZZXQTKX7O/oWsFvW4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IyD9iY8p1meonQaJy8rbAqI4qToNpX2nP1khvwzMLJ5DN0NZNoDi5CmKuXT3z47l%2BAeyalzVAuM%2BDtFKbVO9Zg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/nVgJ2Ws4amiWqUxhWfhyptUOEdmL2X8dS3fSCIlv9dN0pgjkHqykbGhqhfVjHbn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/nVgJ2Ws4amiWqUxhWfhyptUOEdmL2X8dS3fSCIlv9dN0pgjkHqykbGhqhfVjHbn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fHfIDLm%2BGWxJeOhU6I7aDry25xyOrAlcGgj961SK/sU4cBU%2Bp%2BUVJF40ZBVZaoEj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fHfIDLm%2BGWxJeOhU6I7aDry25xyOrAlcGgj961SK/sU4cBU%2Bp%2BUVJF40ZBVZaoEj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4loa1x6FIkt4%2BZNvHazK/ZIPk%2BRiYUGoCSPnfizdvu5DHshDGSzOjTqACro/AWoF1of6q9qnvvrVmWYEI/sOgA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Dw0sPNdeIKufC7cXO6M5YdSfwGnvud6t4oq6Xwxu5pDBBBMMKvZpCzf6m1YX2odA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Dw0sPNdeIKufC7cXO6M5YdSfwGnvud6t4oq6Xwxu5pDBBBMMKvZpCzf6m1YX2odA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/S93QTTAYqEbk9r5a9dZjdovYg4%2BdvURoDcoren4OLbI3MQRR7oQk/fGEpUQDzI8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/S93QTTAYqEbk9r5a9dZjdovYg4%2BdvURoDcoren4OLbI3MQRR7oQk/fGEpUQDzI8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xtlJ3j7yLi2SSENqSeejUtZSL%2BFZ9QIOqksqOHZSpfGEmlIwdeuA%2BC42HexNbKMJDfPlk5yMqs6opSKSHT5xIA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=geJKrsWwxUeUslHW0ZVMOUSb0Of4Fpsv27PDMUOv6l8Kums7RFjHVqThaeiOD%2B7I&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=geJKrsWwxUeUslHW0ZVMOUSb0Of4Fpsv27PDMUOv6l8Kums7RFjHVqThaeiOD%2B7I&

TEEEETT W SEamat
Bl R

TTEES meaaaa—

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 48
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
75 MOTOR PARTS & EQUI PMEN 00001 I NV_ 04/ 30/ 2016 1633 3/16 147042
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Eq le 732. 86
2 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 41. 47
I nvoi ce Net 774. 33
75 MOTOR PARTS & EQUI PMEN 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1633 4/ 16 147043
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 50. 16
2 56406400 70542 H ghl and RepMai nt NF 31.79
3 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 80. 43
4 10015210 71080 Fire Mal nt Supp 19. 94
5 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 436. 40
I nvoi ce Net 618. 72
CHECK TOTAL 1, 393.05 -
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTI ONS 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 13108628 145901
1 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 923. 00
I nvoi ce 923. 00
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTI ONS 00001 20160499 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 41221660 146370
1 10015210 72120 Fire CO Conp Eq 11, 788. 42
I nvoi ce Net 11, 788. 42
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTI ONS 00001 20160389 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 41221965 147149
1 50100120 72120 Wr Trans CO Conmp Eq 268, 041. 20
I nvoi ce Net 268, 041. 20
CHECK TOTAL 280, 752. 62 -
3350 MRS SCHERER' S COOKI E D 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 Pl C4- 2016 146453
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi |ce Food 85. 00
I nvoi ce Net 85. 00
CHECK TOTAL 85. 00 -
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 I N1023322 145934
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 183. 07
I nvoi ce Net 183. 07
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 04/30/ 2016 | N1026374 146492
1 10015210 62191 Fire Prot Wear 1, 208. 08
I nvoi ce Net 1, 208. 08
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 04/30/ 2016 I N1027037 146495
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 114. 38
I nvoi ce Net 114. 38
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 05/27/2016 | N1024612 146509
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 142. 64
I nvoi ce Net 142. 64
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 05/29/2016 | N1025757 146528
1 10015210 62191 Fire Prot Wear 686. 50
I nvoi ce Net 686. 50
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 05/29/2016 | N1025758 146530
1 10015210 62191 Fire Prot Wear 686. 26

I nvoi ce Net 686. 26
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TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 49
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 06/01/ 2016 | N1026377 146531
1 10015210 62191 Fire Prot War 1, 976. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 976. 00
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 06/02/2016 I N1027120 146533
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni f or ns 143. 09
I nvoi ce Net 143. 09
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 I NV 06/05/2016 | N1028150 146575
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt Supp 1, 513. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1,513. 00
49 MUNI Cl PAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 06/09/2016 | N1029096 147240
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 528. 59
I nvoi ce Net 528. 59
CHECK TOTAL 7,181.61 -
163 MUTUAL WHEEL CO | NC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 166430 4/16 146236
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 3,603. 94
I nvoi ce Net 3, 603. 94
CHECK TOTAL 3,603.94 S —
126 MAC FAM LY ENTERPRI SES 00000 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 3258 146993
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 16.72
I nvoi ce Net 16. 72
CHECK TOTAL 16.72 -
2809 NATIONAL LEAGUE OF CIT 00001 INV 05/23/2016 119186 146753
1 10011110 70631 Adnmi n es 5,952. 00
| nvoi ce Net 5, 952. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5,952.00 -
3589 NETWORKFLEET | NC 00001 20160286 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 OSVv000000380951 147166
1 10016120 70690 St Mai Purch Serv 156. 34
2 10016124 70690 Snow Ice Purch Serv 53.42
3 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 25.30
4 50100150 70690 Wr Mr Sv Purch Serv 52. 46
5 51101100 70690 Sw Oper Purch Serv 144. 67
6 53103100 70690 St or m Wat Purch Serv 64.11
7 54404400 70690 Sol Waste Purch Serv 380. 14
I nvoi ce Net 876. 44
CHECK TOTAL 876. 44 -
1223 NORD QUTDOOR PONER COR 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 187678 146230
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 665. 92
I nvoi ce Net 665. 92
1223 NORD QUTDOOR POVWVER COR 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 191682 146330
1 50100130 70540 Wr Pure RepM O hr 124. 77
I nvoi ce Net 124. 77
1223 NORD QUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 192478 146368
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 50
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 39. 98
I nvoi ce Net 39. 98
1223 NORD QUTDOOR POWNER COR 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 192821 146432
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 110. 95
I nvoi ce Net 110. 95
1223 NORD QUTDOOR POAER COR 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 192843 146433
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt NF 245. 75
I nvoi ce Net 245. 75
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POVNER COR 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 192887 146434
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 99. 76
I nvoi ce Net 99. 76
1223 NORD OQUTDOOR POVER COR 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 192820 146435
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 34.00
I nvoi ce Net 34. 00
1223 NORD OUTDOOR PONER COR 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 189645 146978
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 11.98
I nvoi ce Net 11. 98
1223 NORD QUTDOOR POAER COR 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 191883 146994
1 56406410 70542 Prairie RepMai nt NF 75. 07
I nvoi ce Net 75. 07
CHECK TOTAL 1, 408. 18 -
2463 NORTHERN SAFETY COVPAN 00000 | NV 04/ 30/ 2016 901908192 146361
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 316. 21
I nvoi ce Net 316. 21
2463 NORTHERN SAFETY COVPAN 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 901900024 146615
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 153. 97
I nvoi ce Net 153. 97
2463 NORTHERN SAFETY COVPAN 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 901897973 146616
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 226. 10
I nvoi ce Net 226.10
2463 NORTHERN SAFETY COVPAN 00000 INV 06/01/2016 901914731 146746
1 50100130 71190 Wr Pure O her Supp 81.81
I nvoi ce Net 81.81
CHECK TOTAL 778.09 -
1766 NUGENT CONSULTI NG GROU 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 839 147044
1 60150150 70220 Cas I ns Qh PT Sv 3, 550. 50
| nvoi ce Net 3, 550. 50
CHECK TOTAL 3, 550. 50 -
2034 O.D REPUBLI C SURETY 00001 INV 05/23/2016 WL50098661 146493
1 10014125 70690 20000 BCPA Purch Serv 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 - 0 0 @
3090 ONSET COVPUTER CORPCORA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 78387 146396
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 51
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 1, 063. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 063. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 063. 00 -
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 83204055 146418
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 41. 80
I nvoi ce Net 41. 80
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 83204068 146421
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 42. 35
I nvoi ce Net 42. 35
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 83205014 146422
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 41. 67
I nvoi ce Net 41. 67
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 83203918 146424
1 50100140 70220 Lk Mai nt ah PT Sv 39.55
I nvoi ce Net 39.55
82 ORKIN LLC 001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 83204062 146428
1 50100140 70220 Lk Mai nt Qh PT Sv 42.03
I nvoi ce Net 42.03
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 83227297 146763
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 46. 11
I nvoi ce Net 46. 11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 83227920 147144
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mi nt Purch Serv 46. 11
I nvoi ce Net 46. 11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 83227458 147145
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mi nt Purch Serv 46. 11
I nvoi ce Net 46. 11
82 ORKIN LLC 0001 INV 05/23/2016 83226936 147146
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 46. 11
I nvoi ce Net 46. 11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 83227816 147147
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 46. 11
I nvoi ce Net 46. 11
CHECK TOTAL 437. 95 -
1835 ORR KATHLEEN 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 14955 147045
1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel G h PT Sv 70. 00
I nvoi ce Net 70. 00
CHECK TOTAL 70. 00 -
544 OSF HEALTHCARE SYSTEM 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 4024 146486
1 10015210 71026 Fire Med Supp 366. 17
I nvoi ce Net 366. 17
CHECK TOTAL 366. 17 - 0 0 @
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHING 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 111- 60000796 3/16 147047
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 52
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10011410 70610 HR Adverti se 3, 328. 96
I nvoi ce Net 3, 328. 96
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHI NG 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 111-60000796 3/16 147049
1 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 383. 70

I nvoi ce Net 383. 70

100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHI NG 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 111- 60072323 4/ 16 147050
1 10011310 7061 Ctyd erk Adverti se 6, 145.72
2 10015420 7061 O Pl anni ng Adverti se 167. 16
3 10019170 70220 Econ Devel ah PT Sv 258. 80
I nvoi ce Net 6,571. 68
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHING 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 111- 60000796 4/ 16 147214
1 10011410 70610 HR Adverti se 1,136.71
I nvoi ce Net 1,136.71
CHECK' TOTAL 11, 421. 05 —
3735 PARKNPOCL 00000 EFT 04/30/ 2016 387258 146357
1 10014120 71190 Agquatics O her Supp 2,837.48
I'nvoi ce Net 2,837.48
CHECK TOTAL 2,837.48 -
784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 #415 BFD 2/ 16 145927

1 10015210 70649 Fire Car Wash 7.00

I nvoi ce Net 7.00

784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 #107 BPD 3/ 16 145939
1 10015110 70649 Pol Admin Car Wash 511. 00
I nvoi ce Net 511. 00

784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 #107 BPD 2/ 16 145940
1 10015110 70649 Pol Admin Car Wash 658. 00
I nvoi ce Net 658. 00

784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 #395 ENG 3/ 16 146191
1 10016210 70649 Eng Admin Car Wash 21.00
I nvoi ce Net 21. 00

784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 0000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 #395 ENG 2/ 16 146192
1 10016210 70649 Eng Admin Car Wash 14. 00
I nvoi ce Net 14. 00

784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 #423 FLEET 3/16 146234
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 7.00
I nvoi ce Net 7.00

784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 #423 FLEET 2/ 16 146235
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 7.00
I nvoi ce Net 7.00

784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 #40 P&R 2/ 16 146976
1 10014110 70520 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt V 7.00
I nvoi ce Net 7.00

784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 0000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 #38 BS 2/ 16 147052
1 10015410 70649 Bui | di n? S Car Wash 21.00
2 10015430 70649 Code Enfor Car Wash 21.00
I nvoi ce Net 42.00
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 53
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 #38 BS 3/ 16 147054
1 10015410 70649 Building S Car Wash 7.00
I nvoi ce Net 7.00
784 PARKVWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 #105 PW2/16 147055
1 10016110 70649 PW Adm n Car Wash 7 00
I nvoi ce Net 00
784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 #105 PW 3/ 16 147056
1 10016110 70649 PW Adm n Car Wash .00
I nvoi ce Net 7 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 295. 00 -
2959 PATTERSON PAUL 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 TREES 4/ 16 146973
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt | 1, 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 600. 00 -
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 831050 146381
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure G h PT Sv 2,099. 67
I nvoi ce 2, 099. 67
271 PDC LABORATORI ES | NC 00001 20160244 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 831051 146382
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure Qh PT S 852. 00
I nvoi ce Net 852. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,951. 67 -
1290 PEI FER M CHAEL 00000 INV 06/10/ 2016 STATION 2 5-11-2016 146577
1 10015210 70590 Fire O h Repair 850. 00
I nvoi ce Net 850. 00
CHECK TOTAL 850. 00 -
945 PEORIA M DWEST EQUI PME 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 224678 145923
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 65. 24
I nvoi ce Net 65. 24
945 PEORIA M DWEST EQUI PME 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 225468 146184
1 50100140 70590 Lk Maint O h Repair 337.70
I nvoi ce Net 337.70
945 PEORIA M DWEST EQUI PME 00000 INV 04/30/ 2016 221194 146328
1 50100140 70540 Lk Mai nt RepM O hr 34.52
I nvoi ce Net 34.52
945 PEORIA M DWEST EQUI PME 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 211545 146355
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 239. 93
I nvoi ce Net 239. 93
945 PEORIA M DWEST EQUI PME 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 211549 146356
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 74. 95
I nvoi ce Net 74. 95
CHECK TOTAL 752. 34 - 0 0 @
202 PEORI A TYPEWRI TER COVP 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 216973 146248

66


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RxwGIQgP8dXlQ%2BtSS5YDgkvhWhXPIepkp6AKXEd/Ds7XyLbtamcDQjOsGIZ6XZD%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RxwGIQgP8dXlQ%2BtSS5YDgkvhWhXPIepkp6AKXEd/Ds7XyLbtamcDQjOsGIZ6XZD%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oAJDF4Zji30LzS1o/kpzoY/6bD0KwKcsWm7h5YQaFoR3mmbi7EjeqyolXnB3hqgrTpydHnp2SztoJU6ZsS4Rcw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CwwIoyjRljOYyd2wPR0ra6hPLvMqb3lO1NR5hUiTep6U2/uVgJO%2BD/iOoTkf61Gd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CwwIoyjRljOYyd2wPR0ra6hPLvMqb3lO1NR5hUiTep6U2/uVgJO%2BD/iOoTkf61Gd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZU2daZNjc8TpV%2BIP90Kx41rp8WTpp8Z5uw97wzhOiuE1dZVnvcVfpldkmieaWVYN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZU2daZNjc8TpV%2BIP90Kx41rp8WTpp8Z5uw97wzhOiuE1dZVnvcVfpldkmieaWVYN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bgcvaQxQWFCuzwiUjZua8Og2vQkBnkefKSmVdRGYkMNpxJw2OXTaLDrFzlCDfqbVG1qnVvndvwR7up4gnwD8ag==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KyAYq1ozDgUfTaem0z%2BMU4R8nhsyenLhdTxBY14Cw3jUoRKuJBZFC1M4TM19fqbe&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KyAYq1ozDgUfTaem0z%2BMU4R8nhsyenLhdTxBY14Cw3jUoRKuJBZFC1M4TM19fqbe&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BFXGAASGNGoWf4bIIwtvPpIQx5ILO2w2jpR/8sS7R22k%2BoXND5r0MwFYSH%2BBtHMB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BFXGAASGNGoWf4bIIwtvPpIQx5ILO2w2jpR/8sS7R22k%2BoXND5r0MwFYSH%2BBtHMB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/cdSfofCtus2x2A2VBuU/dexZhTeQv1GlI6syJb4/ZRnYNEWveE4mJXWE7ioG149A5hnYEx7oPzxFeHNKMAxqg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DR6RwCRuQ4uaY0Rd6QVIX1olLvuDZpr7Wj3PKIuOwBAHOawIRgLJTQ16WKACvy2X&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DR6RwCRuQ4uaY0Rd6QVIX1olLvuDZpr7Wj3PKIuOwBAHOawIRgLJTQ16WKACvy2X&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zDuJB4YA0txU7obwpEu34B4bECVy5W6lXiwrh/ESSShk8A6Cy%2BLrCoHhBdlDD7hS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zDuJB4YA0txU7obwpEu34B4bECVy5W6lXiwrh/ESSShk8A6Cy%2BLrCoHhBdlDD7hS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YlnAY0ZM5MgDHfMsQwL8pd4eiVCbNNkG%2BALt8Tq8wzAiTm3qLjTCJRvGe91Bq0OG6bf8GAsrprAwoIf7/G8wUw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AtjYESN74VeNdwF/0gVQS4YqGD4zqGAqQaNG2lvA%2Bh6c//qSsePF%2BVkrsY3Kl7Nq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AtjYESN74VeNdwF/0gVQS4YqGD4zqGAqQaNG2lvA%2Bh6c//qSsePF%2BVkrsY3Kl7Nq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3UG7XWu8yqOlc31xrgB4ZahGaYd%2BUD2AHLRxVEG/iDXim9o894Lkv5rhhetR8AUP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3UG7XWu8yqOlc31xrgB4ZahGaYd%2BUD2AHLRxVEG/iDXim9o894Lkv5rhhetR8AUP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AyFTPNhigif5wpiZjtTIkza3JfENT/Eu4WCtWEXk%2BTVF7cEYNeCB4C0bx3NQTgAB&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ao21Mo6Z1K/uYSyaW3Y8lZgDqvXnZhWVUtjKQMxTcF6JqvCLiZIxqWAhYym08aK5TjPOVFC/lZ9TeWugQ5lZvA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VTyYNUrILwskWnEOYx2bHZGW4FP0E%2ByKm4FPUZ4IU9mMNrTJQcI9sgAea/D3Ucma&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VTyYNUrILwskWnEOYx2bHZGW4FP0E%2ByKm4FPUZ4IU9mMNrTJQcI9sgAea/D3Ucma&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MkKcldhFqD1Ug6JDKOV22f6kB9LkWsS%2BDmcDX3RzxC08BBxCj1GshRvutJ6%2BMwEo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MkKcldhFqD1Ug6JDKOV22f6kB9LkWsS%2BDmcDX3RzxC08BBxCj1GshRvutJ6%2BMwEo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xiHAr7UETzFA1GVv45G0%2BHuaGtU7hmzuK4MCun9krxKub93Qp5/mlKz%2B02MwUu1/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=a0otW70vsH6T1v58la5WKzFbYLSO4wR6bq6ldMgITJNgrN8Pym/lRHYf4EZTrDbkKY4hXn8JsiKA0e5YqiNejQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oIFh1E7umG3P7eEU43yc%2Bdssh%2BV38fdiezAxfU4R9l38gfmD5Mv1wozsVTk9ic9N&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oIFh1E7umG3P7eEU43yc%2Bdssh%2BV38fdiezAxfU4R9l38gfmD5Mv1wozsVTk9ic9N&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xgsrpp7PpfTw/334qzaEWe3VHmeXQGJEvnUy99G%2BoXnu58JrIXJSXIPxQtRh%2B05X&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xgsrpp7PpfTw/334qzaEWe3VHmeXQGJEvnUy99G%2BoXnu58JrIXJSXIPxQtRh%2B05X&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8Z4aksoWp4VMFY2Bc69yy2I8kYq0rgN9JcpjVWOSIas3QWSJRl/HPlZBjGJA7RJoihGh/P21BvxGDJ1Lf4lnF4SBwbsp0zbD6ego5hOw3lM=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=g5OjiYYonbeX3l8qWh0YpGZT2ms/4r0TedPtZSY2X/QYUDmNVyEpOOKbczh1qGek&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=g5OjiYYonbeX3l8qWh0YpGZT2ms/4r0TedPtZSY2X/QYUDmNVyEpOOKbczh1qGek&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gjH3E6S1gE5YjzRozdLoBo1Xz/h0gJgV6Er4Sp9QgJ%2BNim0TEj4CmPfsHi9/x0If&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gjH3E6S1gE5YjzRozdLoBo1Xz/h0gJgV6Er4Sp9QgJ%2BNim0TEj4CmPfsHi9/x0If&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9RLxSixZPZjS2QEJ9CWHPLbY6IvTlrZVpKm%2BCh3SZHfxKrk7bsqdF9jBcVgQFksq%2BzYRflqvgl2FNvaKlaT11w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=c7TzuEOQ06Bx/nFQtAu3Q9SrrKIyJa5R0p9DJ214xWicMuIc%2BGzxbDKb8W8%2BEu4w&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=c7TzuEOQ06Bx/nFQtAu3Q9SrrKIyJa5R0p9DJ214xWicMuIc%2BGzxbDKb8W8%2BEu4w&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=L/Q1bQvY4Ul1jl995p%2BO5x6D9GeyfqP6rQt9thWaylC7s8V5ja4sx3q4VeXU8IkG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=L/Q1bQvY4Ul1jl995p%2BO5x6D9GeyfqP6rQt9thWaylC7s8V5ja4sx3q4VeXU8IkG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4n7BModbw%2BIWowpSAehwtHzMlheOP5VrTz84JiAP64cPsMj5IydQ3RswC2KOl%2BgSQ91VZI1e9UF8lyQwxxkjkg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fpmTAvJPmicM0Wq7lYKjhQhhge9JznIyN5TlrXmZ7FpWJQdweQO0bXHvLh9I57mL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fpmTAvJPmicM0Wq7lYKjhQhhge9JznIyN5TlrXmZ7FpWJQdweQO0bXHvLh9I57mL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jltn2lkZUAzg2Es/3dgnBzQs9Ay28cgeltYlk7msmvDMKuYWf/3qtKVb%2BOieGaN/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jltn2lkZUAzg2Es/3dgnBzQs9Ay28cgeltYlk7msmvDMKuYWf/3qtKVb%2BOieGaN/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iG5tmmWkRcvCPJdzEFCLyGYQvfDBQJn28IgCbKtJ9m8HyX4acWXAHfNqKmS%2BkH39Y9obo5qzrBUp3iyI4/FC%2BA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HIEtBtxeNtt9BnsvBgAVir7wyttr4cIjIcN3VLhaH%2BdNNo0KQ2uefn5yB9GP6wEG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HIEtBtxeNtt9BnsvBgAVir7wyttr4cIjIcN3VLhaH%2BdNNo0KQ2uefn5yB9GP6wEG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=t5NMp50AxEeTOv7NacG78Jerp3D5wzr69kYPHaqifEGEIVxGd2fkZK7rBBdF%2BxS2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=t5NMp50AxEeTOv7NacG78Jerp3D5wzr69kYPHaqifEGEIVxGd2fkZK7rBBdF%2BxS2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7llJpxDS8cpYupK/YYpNFHrziGw2IrCAbb8NUzKvay7/8mQm2/895S3HTmR2pXdMcK8U1CiUubj0%2B8n6blp2OQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zaOpktUZgKOXYiN6Q9sMzQwS1/eEU8KGboZRkhW5/aa%2BF9OILXqidGrZY1M3bcKR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zaOpktUZgKOXYiN6Q9sMzQwS1/eEU8KGboZRkhW5/aa%2BF9OILXqidGrZY1M3bcKR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=F6xJ6FCEzIXLSPXWrIUl//sHbD9yOyHz8iqrIEpUfGpJuzKS6pWyyWe2Jd5Wd0tn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=F6xJ6FCEzIXLSPXWrIUl//sHbD9yOyHz8iqrIEpUfGpJuzKS6pWyyWe2Jd5Wd0tn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=pZqDyDR6BFTBBx2EYdD6SU4CtrGZp7017BeOiCSAVI5Lr8LnGMlObru0qqJ7Z9U0Pbai0kPtkDRJzWoUBVhLHQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=a6e%2BPdR4k%2ByIzuUjfA9J840fHimbVt6upX%2BolBDVgvknU3Jo4KRlM%2Bax6uWj50im&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=a6e%2BPdR4k%2ByIzuUjfA9J840fHimbVt6upX%2BolBDVgvknU3Jo4KRlM%2Bax6uWj50im&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YKW07qgWM3xSfovGoEioM2LgeteywXsChvHOJmjMEva3FA36167ZAfCj8EgYwZUO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YKW07qgWM3xSfovGoEioM2LgeteywXsChvHOJmjMEva3FA36167ZAfCj8EgYwZUO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dJVN/WDFKfigH3o26glBpPIhmwS7a92lM4THQ%2BjP31Zeje5VmjMZpPicgkj/k5C6zTbA9UOU71BJLo1Rj4RdPg==&

TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 54
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 10011610 71010 IS ) O f Supp 232.00
I nvoi ce Net 232. 00
202 PECORI A TYPEWRI TER COVP 00000 ] INV 06/03/2016 217158 146284
1 50100110 71010 Wr Admin Of Supp 220.00
I nvoi ce Net 220. 00
202 PEORI A TYPEWRI TER COVMP 00000 INV 05/15/2016 216838 146291
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 900. 00
I nvoi ce Net 900. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 352.00 -
313 PEPSI CO A GENERAL BOT 00001 INV 05/23/2016 29221814 146571
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 224. 20
I nvoi ce Net 224.20
313 PEPSI CO.A GENERAL BOT 00001 INV 05/23/2016 26497956 146572
1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food 546. 66
I nvoi ce Net 546. 66
CHECK TOTAL 770. 86 -
434 Pl ERCY AUTO BODY | NC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 9023 146546
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Mgt RepMai nt V 421.50
I nvoi ce Net 421. 50
CHECK TOTAL 421.50 -
252 PI NG I NC 00001 INV 04/30/2016 13223633 145333
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 3, 065. 60
2 56406410 71780 Prairie Pro Shop 783. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 848. 60
252 PI NG I NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 13263273 146549
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 293. 40
I nvoi ce Net 293. 40
252 PI NG I NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 13259943 147070
1 56406410 71780 Prairie Pro Shop 455. 20
I nvoi ce Net 455, 20
252 PI NG I NC 00001 CRM 04/ 30/ 2016 13268816 147095
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop -251 76
I nvoi ce Net -251.76
252 PING I NC 001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 13235594 147097
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 251.76
I nvoi ce Net 251. 76
CHECK TOTAL 4,597. 20 -
1080 PI PEWORKS | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 3257 145896
1 10015210 70510 Fire RepMai nt B 1, 685. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 685. 00
1080 PI PEWORKS | NC 0001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 3008 146385
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 275. 00
I nvoi ce Net 275. 00
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 55
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1080 PI PEWORKS | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 3006 146426
1 10015480 70540 Fac Mai nt RepM O hr 1, 666. 10
I nvoi ce Net 1, 666. 10
CHECK TOTAL 3,626.10 -
303 PI TNEY BOVES | 00005 I NV 04/30/2016 3100142953 147057
1 10011310 70420 Ctyd erk Rent al s 2,070. 00
| nvoi ce Net 2,070. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,070. 00 -
999017 CURTI S MAAS 00000 INV 05/23/2016 LI NCO.N 6/ 16 147257
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 45. 00
I nvoi ce Net 45, 00
CHECK TOTAL 45, 00 I
999017 JARED JOHNSON 00000 INV 05/23/2016 LINCON 6/16 147254
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Devel p 45, 00
I nvoi ce Net 45. 00
CHECK TOTAL 45. 00 -
999017 JEFFREY ALBEE 00000 ] INV 05/23/2016 | NDI ANAPOLI S 6/ 16 147251
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adnin Pro Devel p 168. 00
I nvoi ce Net 168. 00
CHECK TOTAL 168. 00 -
999017 JOSEPH RI ZZI 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 LI NCOLN 6/ 16 147258
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 45. 00
I nvoi ce Net 45, 00
CHECK TOTAL 45, 00 -
999017 JOSHUA SWARTZENTRUBER 00000 INV 05/23/2016 MYRTLE BEACH 6/16 147262
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 305. 00
I nvoi ce Net 305. 00
CHECK TOTAL 305. 00 I
999017 JUSTIN GALE 00000 ) INV 05/23/2016 LINCO.N 6/16 147252
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 45, 00
I nvoi ce Net 45. 00
CHECK TOTAL 45. 00 -
999017 KATELYN STI NSON 00000 ] INV 05/23/2016 CHAMPAI GN 5/16 147260
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Devel p 15.00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 _— 00
999017 NATHAN G AVE 00000 ] I NV 05/23/2016 CHAMPAI GN 5/16 147253
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 15. 00
I nvoi ce Net 15. 00
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 56
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 15. 00 -
999017 ROBERT KGOSACK 00000 ] I NV 05/23/2016 SPRI NGFI ELD 6/ 16 147255
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 30. 00
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
CHECK TOTAL 30. 00 S —
999017 TI MOTHY POVER 00000 ) INV 04/30/2016 DEARBORN 4/ 16 147303
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 47.72
I nvoi ce Net 47.72
CHECK TOTAL 47.72 -
999017 WLLIAM LYNN 00000 ] INV 05/23/2016 MYRTLE BEACH 6/ 16 147256
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Devel p 305. 00
I nvoi ce Net 305. 00
CHECK TOTAL 305. 00 -
999017 WLLI AM WRI GHT 00000 ] I NV 05/23/2016 SPRINGFI ELD 6/16 147263
1 10015110 70632 Pol Adm n Pro Devel p 30. 00
I nvoi ce Net 30. 00
CHECK TOTAL 30. 00 -
255 PRAXAI R 00000 20160274 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 73002563 147060
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 905. 39
I nvoi ce Net 905. 39
255 PRAXAI R | NC 00000 20160274 I NV 05/23/2016 73106095 147167
1 50100130 71720 Wr Pure Wr Chem 808. 66
I nvoi ce Net 808. 66
CHECK TOTAL 1,714.05 -
53 PRAXAI R DI STRI BUTI ON 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 72666674 145850
1 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 303.55
I nvoi ce Net 303. 55
53 PRAXAI R DI STRI BUTI ON 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 72904959 145900
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 60. 70
I nvoi ce Net 60. 70
53 PRAXAI R DI STRI BUTI ON 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 72955306 146380
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 59. 18
I nvoi ce Net 59.18
53 PRAXAI R DI STRI BUTI ON 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 72954399 146613
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 340. 17
I nvoi ce Net 340. 17
53 PRAXAI R DI STRI BUTI ON 00003 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 73092386 146661
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 132. 14
I nvoi ce Net 132. 14
53 PRAXAI R DI STRI BUTI ON 00003 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 72986131 146972
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt G h Repair 41. 58
I nvoi ce Net 41. 58
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR Taaa——
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 57
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
53 PRAXAIR DI STRIBUTION | 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 72983803 147079
1 10016310 70690 Fl eet Myt Purch Serv 303. 55
I nvoi ce Net 303. 55
53 PRAXAIR DI STRIBUTION | 00003 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 72980026 147188
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 59. 29
I nvoi ce Net 59. 29
CHECK TOTAL 1, 300. 16 -
788 PRI ME TURF 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 15821 146556
1 56406420 70590 The Den O h Repair 2,200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,200. 00 -
493 PROFESSIONAL ELECTRIC 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 61364 146387
1 10015480 71080 Fac Mai nt Mai nt  Supp 90. 37
I nvoi ce Net 90. 37
93 PROFESSIONAL ELECTRIC 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 61365 146392
1 10015480 71080 Fac Mai nt Mai nt  Supp 97. 00
I nvoi ce Net 97. 00
CHECK TOTAL 187. 37 -
952 PYRAM D PRI NTI NG | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 019218-16 144586
1 10011410 79120 HR Enmp Rel atn 731. 08
I nvoi ce Net 731. 08
952 PYRAM D PRI NTI NG | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 019317-16 145862
1 10011410 79120 HR Enmp Rel atn 656. 20
I nvoi ce Net 656. 20
CHECK TOTAL 1, 387. 28 -
440 RA-JAC DI STRI BUTI NG CO 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1029041 146503
1 56406400 71760 Hi ghl and Sft Drinks 172. 10
I nvoi ce Net 172. 10
CHECK TOTAL 172. 10 -
667 RAHN EQUI PMENT 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 43335 146243
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 487. 35
I nvoi ce Net 487. 35
CHECK TOTAL 487. 35 S —
3094 RANMSBEY CGEOTECHNI CAL EN 00000 ) I NV 04/30/2016 1014 146451
1 10016210 70220 Eng Admin Qh PT Sv 217.50
I nvoi ce Net 217.50
CHECK TOTAL 217.50 —
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERI CA 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 14159251 146180
1 10011610 70641 IS ) Tenmp Sv 952. 00
I nvoi ce Net 952. 00
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 58
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 952. 00 -
81 RAY OHERRON CO | NC 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 1626619-1 N 146210
1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uni f or ns 91. 68
I nvoi ce Net 91. 68
CHECK TOTAL 91. 68 -
644 REDLI NE MOTORSPORTS I N 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 62062 146247
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 800. 00
I nvoi ce Net 800. 00
CHECK TOTAL 800. 00 -
1216 REED ELSEVI ER | NC 00002 ] INV 04/30/ 2016 1604160765 146460
1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin I nvst Exp 182. 00
I nvoi ce Net 182. 00
CHECK TOTAL 182. 00 -
2619 REHRI G PACI FI C COVPANY 00001 20160513 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 KA108171 146308
1 54404400 71087 Sol V\aste Toters 9,182. 00
| nvoi ce 9, 182. 00
2619 REHRI G PACI FI C COVPANY 00001 20160513 I NV 04/30/ 2016 KA108172 146309
1 54404400 71087 Sol V\aste Toters 7,944. 00
I nvoi ce 7,944. 00
2619 REHRI G PACI FI C COVPANY 00001 20160513 I NV 04/30/ 2016 KA108170 146310
1 54404400 71087 Sol Waste Toters 4,642.00
I nvoi ce Net 4,642. 00
2619 REHRI G PACI FI C COVPANY 00001 20160531 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 ES41929 146311
1 54404400 70690 Sol Waste Purch Serv 600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 22, 368. 00 S —
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00001 20160056 I NV 04/30/2016 4513- 000011851 147065
1 54404400 70650 Sol Waste Lndf| Fees 62, 775. 15
2 54404400 70652 Sol Waste Bul k Di sp 15, 395. 75
| nvoi ce Net 78,170. 90
CHECK TOTAL 78, 170. 90 -
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00002 20160212 I NV 04/30/2016 4367- 000003043 146674
1 50100120 70650 Wr Trans Lndfl Fees 1, 976. 16
I nvoi ce Ne 1, 976. 16
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES | NC 2 I NV 04/30/ 2016 4513- 000011867 146767
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 732.63
I nvoi ce Net 732. 63
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00002 INV 04/30/ 2016 4367- 000003042 147064
1 10016120 70650 St Mai nt Lndf| Fees 1 469. 28
2 51101100 70650 Sw Oper Lndf| Fees 2,407. 44
3 53103100 70650 St or m Wat Lndf| Fees 3 192. 24
I nvoi ce Net 7, 068. 96
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 59
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 9,777.75 -
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00006 INV 05/23/2016 0368- 000828344 146181
1 50100130 70650 Wr Pure Lndf| Fees 480. 03
I nvoi ce Net 480. 03
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00006 INV 05/23/2016 0368- 000828343 146182
1 50100130 70650 Wr Pure Lndf| Fees 916. 84
I nvoi ce Net 916. 84
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 04/30/ 2016 0368- 000827980 146183
1 50100140 70650 Lk Maint Lndfl Fees 1, 306. 63
I nvoi ce Net 1, 306. 63
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00006 INV 04/30/ 2016 0368- 000827278 146612
1 50100120 70650 Wr Trans Lndf| Fees 554, 87
I nvoi ce Net 554. 87
256 REPUBLI C SERVICES INC 00006 INV 04/30/2016 0368- 000828711 146727
1 50100130 70650 Wr Pure Lndf| Fees 964. 13
I nvoi ce Net 964. 13
256 REPUBLI C SERVI CES INC 00006 I NV 04/30/2016 0368- 000828719 146732
1 50100140 70650 Lk Mai nt Lndf| Fees 2,024.10
I nvoi ce Net 2, 024. 10
CHECK TOTAL 6, 246. 60 -
793 REWES DRAIN CLEANING L 00000 INV 05/23/2016 4808 146635
1 51101100 70690 Swr Qper Purch Serv 475. 00
I nvol ce Net 475. 00
793 REVWES DRAIN CLEANING L 00000 INV 05/23/2016 4825 146637
1 53103100 70690 St or m Wat Purch Serv 225.00
I nvoi ce Net 225. 00
793 REWES DRAIN CLEANING L 00000 INV 05/23/2016 4847 147196
1 51101100 70690 Swr Qper Purch Serv 350. 00
I nvol ce Net 350. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 050. 00 -
3081 RICMAR | NDUSTRIES INC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 323518 146335
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 1,202. 72
I nvoi ce Net 1,202.72
CHECK TOTAL 1,202.72 -
341 RI COH USA | NC 00004 INV 05/26/2016 96760306 146278
1 50100140 70430 Lk Mi nt MFD Lease 167. 02
2 10014125 70430 BCPA ] MFD Lease 435. 20
3 10015110 70430 Pol Admi n MFD Lease 1, 230. 64
4 10014110 70430 Pks Mi nt MFD Lease 103. 07
5 56406420 70430 The Den MFD Lease 102. 49
6 50100110 70430 Wr Adnmin MFD Lease 521.61
7 10016210 70430 Eng Admin MFD Lease 186. 01
8 10015210 70430 Fire MFD Lease 319.79
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AEETm T

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 60
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
9 10015410 70430 Building S MD Lease 181. 61
10 10011110 70430 Adnin MFD Lease 325. 28
11 10011410 70430 HR MFD Lease 338. 38
12 56406410 70430 Prairie MFD Lease 41.94
13 10011510 70430 Fi nance MFD Lease 744. 04
14 10011710 70430 Legal MFD Lease 312. 60
15 10015430 70430 Code Enfor MFD LEASE 360. 37
16 10016110 70430 PW Admi n MFD Lease 386. 72
17 10014105 70430 Pks Admin MFD Lease 190. 76
18 10016310 70430 Fl eet Myt MFD Lease 85. 32
19 10014112 70430 Recreat 1 on MFD Lease 21.41
20 56406400 70430 Hi ghl and MFD Lease 45.93
21 10014160 70430 Pepsi Ice MED Lease 105. 52
22 10011310 70430 QyCl erk MFD Lease 374.81
23 10011610 70430 MFD Lease 1, 136.92
I nvoi ce Net 7,717. 44
CHECK TOTAL 7,717. 44 -
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 T17791 145875
1 10016120 71094 St Mai nt TC1 Sign 418. 50
I nvoi ce Net 418. 50
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 T17780 145876
1 10016120 71094 St Mai nt TGl Sign 1,974. 35
I nvoi ce Net 1,974. 35
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 0001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 T17752 146303
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 49. 00
I nvoi ce Net 49. 00
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 T17768 146416
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 528. 50
I nvoi ce Net 528. 50
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 T17787 146522
1 56406400 71190 Hi ghl and O her Supp 22.50
I nvoi ce Net 22.50
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 T17781 146653
1 10016120 71094 St Mai nt TGl Sign 1,974. 35
I nvoi ce Net 1,974. 35
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 001 EFT 05/23/2016 T17800 146718
1 10016120 71091 St Mai nt Sign Matrl 21.00
I nvoi ce Net 21.00
886 ROAD READY S| GNS 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 T17792 147122
1 56406400 71190 Hi ghl and O her Supp 557. 00
I nvoi ce Net 557. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5, 545. 20 —
1003 ROANCKE CONCRETE PRCDU 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 125066 146200
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 192. 00
I nvoi ce Net 192. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 61
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 125157 146201
1 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 384. 00
I nvol ce Net 384. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 125231 146203
1 51101100 71081 Oper Concrete 396. 00
I nvol ce Net 396. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 125322 146204
1 51101100 71081 Sw Oper Concrete 891. 00
I nvol ce Net 891. 00
1003 ROANCKE CONCRETE PRCDU 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 125380 146206
1 10016120 71081 St Mi nt Concrete 544.50
I nvoi ce Net 544,50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 125435 146207
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 247.50
I nvoi ce Net 247.50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 125480 146209
1 51101100 71081 Oper Concrete 659. 55
I nvol ce Net 659. 55
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 125554 147066
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 401. 50
I nvoi ce Net 401. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 125481 147067
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 346. 50
I nvoi ce Net 346. 50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 125230 147068
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 480. 00
I nvoi ce Net 480. 00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/2016 125110 147069
1 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 362. 25
2 51101100 71081 Swr Qper Concrete 362. 25
I nvol ce Net 724.50
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 125065 147071
1 51101100 71081 Sw Oper Concrete 240. 00
2 53103100 71081 St or m Wat Concrete 240. 00
I nvoi ce Net 480. 00
CHECK TOTAL 5,747. 05 -
3603 RODNEY MCKI NLEY 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 4/ 13/ 16 146443
1 50100140 70220 Lk Mai nt ah PT Sv 2,995. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2,995. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,995. 00 -
1338 RO_LAND MACHI NERY EXCHA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 31043960 146229
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 151. 98
I nvoi ce Net 151. 98
CHECK TOTAL 151. 98 - ___ 000
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 62
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
116 RON SM TH PRI NTI NG CO 00001 EFT 05/23/ 2016 149779 146748
1 10011110 79992 Adnmi n Counci | Exp 70. 00
I nvoi ce Net 70. 00
CHECK TOTAL 70. 00 -
60 RP LUVBER COMPANY | NC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1604-217703 146360
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt | 189. 80
I nvoi ce Net 189. 80
60 RP_LUMBER COVPANY | NC 0000 I NV 04/30/2016 1604- 227770 146413
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt | 33. 60
I nvoi ce Net 33. 60
60 RP LUVBER COMPANY | NC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 1604- 235824 146417
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt | 60. 16
I nvoi ce Net 60. 16
60 RP LUMBER COVPANY | NC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1604- 237333 146419
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt | 17. 98
I nvoi ce Net 17.98
60 RP_LUMBER COVPANY | NC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/2016 1604- 240144 146425
1 10014110 70550 Pks Mi nt RepMai nt | 553. 07
I nvoi ce Net 553. 07
60 RP_LUMBER COVPANY | NC 0000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1604- 242620 146427
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 40. 95
I nvoi ce Net 40. 95
60 RP LUVBER COVPANY | NC 00000 INV 05/23/2016 1605- 307309 146719
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 34. 88
I nvoi ce Net 34. 88
CHECK TOTAL 930. 44 -
2986 RUSH TRUCK CENTER, NOR 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 625665 4/16 147073
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet t RepMai nt V 491. 33
2 10016310 71710 Fl eet t Veh Equi p 3, 386. 60
I nvoi ce Net 3,877.93
CHECK TOTAL 3,877.93 -
182 SAFETY KLEEN CORP 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 69955885 146176
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 220. 98
I nvoi ce Net 220. 98
CHECK TOTAL 220. 98 S —
71 SAMLEVMAN | LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 220-1001 4/16 146314
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 35. 96
I nvoi ce Net 35. 96
CHECK TOTAL 35. 96 —
162 SCBAS | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 96515 145914
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 113. 10
I nvoi ce Net 113.10
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 63
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
162 SCBAS | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 95644 145922
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 140. 10
I nvoi ce Net 140. 10
62 SCBAS | NC 00001 EFT 06/09/2016 96722 147239
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt Supp 61.75
I nvoi ce Net 61. 75
CHECK TOTAL 314. 95 -
146 SCHAEFFER MANUFACTURI N 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 JZ2693-1 NV1 145820
1 10016310 71075 Fl eet Myt al 484. 20
I nvoi ce Net 484. 20
CHECK TOTAL 484. 20 -
994 SCHI CHTEL'S NURSERY I N 00001 20160486 | Nv 04/30/2016 001825301 146654
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 8, 916. 00
I nvoi ce 8, 916. 00
994 SCHI CHTEL'S NURSERY I N 00001 20160486 I NV 04/30/ 2016 001825201 146660
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 6, 865. 00
I nvoi ce Net 6, 865. 00
994 SCHI CHTEL'S NURSERY I N 00001 20160486 | NV 04/30/2016 001825302 146668
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 9, 880. 00
I nvoi ce Net 9, 880. 00
994 SCHI CHTEL'S NURSERY I N 00001 20160486 | NV 05/23/2016 001825303 146682
1 10014110 71190 Pks Mai nt O her Supp 2,195.00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 195. 00
CHECK TOTAL 27, 856. 00 S —
115 SCHWARZENTRAUB | MPLEME 00000 INV 04/30/2016 R00862 146456
1 56406420 70420 The Den Rental s 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 400. 00 -
1112 SEI LER | NSTRUMENT 00001 20160555 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 | NV- 338033 146312
1 10016210 70590 Eng Admin O h Repair 18, 045. 00
I nvoi ce Net 18, 045. 00
CHECK TOTAL 18, 045. 00 -
63 SHERWN WLLI AMS COVWA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 3354- 6 146326
1 50100140 70510 Lk Mai nt RepMai nt B 223.02
I nvoi ce Net 223.02
CHECK TOTAL 223.02 -
63 SHERWN WLLI AMS COVPA 00002 I NV 04/30/ 2016 9427-4 146359
1 10014120 70510 Aquatics RepMai nt B 20.90
I'nvoi ce Net 20. 90
CHECK TOTAL 20. 90 - ___ 000
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 64
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
343 SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP 00002 I NV 04/ 30/2016 82471492 146281
1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA RepMai nt B 940. 81
I nvoi ce Net 940. 81
CHECK TOTAL 940. 81 -
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1900401010326 145935
1 10015210 71190 Fire O her Supp 37.98
I nvoi ce Net 37.98
960 SMCHANEY | NC 0001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1900401010461 145936
1 10015210 71190 Fire O her Supp 806. 40
I nvoi ce Net 806. 40
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1900401010483 145937
1 10015210 71190 Fire O her Supp 403. 20
I nvoi ce Net 403. 20
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV 05/31/2016 1900401010585 146319
1 50100120 71080 Wr Trans Mai nt  Supp 70. 80
I nvoi ce Net 70. 80
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 I NV 06/04/ 2016 1900401010595 146320
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin El ect Supp 33. 05
I nvoi ce Net 33. 05
960 SMCHANEY | NC 0001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 1900401010494 146407
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair 1, 035. 20
I nvoi ce Net 1, 035. 20
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 CRM 04/ 30/ 2016 1900401010534 146408
1 50100140 70590 Lk Mai nt O h Repair -517.60
I nvoi ce Net -517. 60
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 1900401010532 146445
1 56406420 70542 The Den RepMai nt NF 59. 98
I nvoi ce Net 59. 98
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 INV 06/02/2016 1900401010558 146518
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 63. 90
I nvoi ce Net 63. 90
960 SMCHANEY | NC 0001 INV 06/08/2016 1900401010635 146520
1 10015210 71080 Fire Mai nt  Supp 8.10
I nvoi ce Net 8.10
960 SMCHANEY | NC 00001 ) I NV 06/05/2016 1900401010603 146778
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin El ect Supp 65. 97
I nvoi ce Net 65. 97
CHECK TOTAL 2,066. 98 -
2720 SNYDER PROPERTI ES TRUS 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 S1612 147082
1 10011110 70632 Adnmin Pro Devel p 156. 80
I nvoi ce Net 156. 80
CHECK TOTAL 156. 80 - @200 0
2720 SNYDER PROPERTIES TRUS 00002 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 L1613 147081
1 10011110 70632 Admi n Pro Devel p 156. 80
I nvoi ce Net 156. 80
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 65
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 156. 80 S
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 164102 147083
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 23, 300. 65
I nvoi ce Net 23, 300. 65
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP_ HANNA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 164103 147084
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 500. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 164105 147088
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 5, 449. 07
I nvoi ce Net 5, 449. 07
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 164106 147090
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 11, 300. 00
I nvoi ce Net 11, 300. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 164107 147091
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 10, 750. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10, 750. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP_ HANNA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 164108 147092
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 1, 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 500. 00
1905 SORLI NG NORTHRUP HANNA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 164110 147093
1 10011710 70009 Legal Contr Lega 275.00
I nvoi ce Net 275. 00
CHECK TOTAL 53,074.72 S
1310 SOUTHERN W NE AND SPI R 00002 INV 04/30/ 2016 5278726 146562
1 56406420 71750 The Den Bever ages 129. 00
I nvoi ce Net 129. 00
CHECK TOTAL 129. 00 S
117 SPRINGFI ELD ELECTRIC S 00002 ] I NV 04/30/2016 S4968371 002 146187
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admi n El ect Supp 72.05
I nvoi ce Net 772 05
CHECK TOTAL 772. 05 -
722 SPRI NT 00002 ) I NV 04/30/2016 93043161002367 146299
1 10015110 71340 Pol Adnin Tel ecom 12. 69
I nvoi ce Net 12. 69
CHECK TOTAL 12. 69 S —
2756 SPRINT SOLUTI ONS | NC 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 937203088 169 146251
1 10011110 71340 Adm n Tel ecom 272.
2 10011310 71340 C¥> Tel ecom 51. 51
3 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA Tel ecom 243. 00
4 10016210 71340 Eng Admin Tel ecom 638. 41
5 10011510 71340 Fi nance Tel ecom 214.73
6 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 721.57
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 66
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
7 10016310 71340 Fl eet Myt Tel ecom 48. 90
8 10011410 71340 HR Tel ecom 200. 64
9 10011610 71340 IS Tel ecom 237.76
10 10011710 71340 Legal Tel ecom 54.19
11 10015410 71340 BUI Iding S Tel ecom 286. 58
12 10015430 71340 Code Enfor Tel ecom 211.15
13 10015420 71340 Pl anni ng Tel ecom 51. 68
14 10015490 71340 Pkg Oper Tel ecom 227. 36
15 10014112 71340 Recreati on Tel ecom 107. 56
16 56406400 71340 Hi ghl and Tel ecom 17.21
17 10014110 71340 Pks Mai nt Tel ecom 247. 89
18 56406410 71340 Prairie Tel ecom 17. 21
19 10014112 71340 Recreation Tel ecom 21.98
20 10014170 71340 SOAR Tel ecom 17. 21
21 56406420 71340 The Den Tel ecom 70.16
22 10014136 71340 MP Zoo Tel ecom 98. 55
23 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Tel ecom 46. 25
24 10016110 71340 PW Admi n Tel ecom 518. 19
25 50100110 71340 Wr Admin Tel ecom 306. 01
26 50100140 71340 Lk Mai nt Tel ecom 36. 29
27 50100130 71340 Wr Pure Tel ecom 317. 86
28 50100120 71340 Wr Trans Tel ecom 400. 86
29 10015430 71340 Code Enfor Tel ecom -1.99
I nvoi ce Net ,681. 43
CHECK TOTAL 5,681. 43 -
1870 STANARD AND ASSOCI ATES 00000 I NV 04/ 30/2016 SA000031248 145866
1 10011410 70210 HR ah Med Sv 395. 00
I nvoi ce Net 395. 00
CHECK TOTAL 395. 00 S —
118 STARK EXCAVATI NG | NC 00001 20160382 I NV 05/23/2016 FINAL PAY 5/16 147112
1 40100100 72520 npr ov Bui | di ngs 11, 559. 14
2 40110133 72520 FY16 Cap L Bui | di ngs .00
I nvoi ce Net 11, 559. 14
CHECK TOTAL 11, 559. 14 -
422 OFFI CE OF THE STATE FI. 00004 I NV 05/23/2016 BLADE 5/16 147287
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 100. 00
I nvoi ce Net 100. 00
CHECK TOTAL 100. 00 -
2929 STEPHEN JOSEPH | NC 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 | N556766 146738
1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo Gshop Purc 406. 44
I nvoi ce Net 406. 44
CHECK TOTAL 406. 44 - ___
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 67
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
2411 STERI CYCLE SPECI ALTY W 00003 I NV 04/30/ 2016 393517 146401
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 2,966. 98
| nvoi ce Net 2, 966. 98
CHECK TOTAL 2,966. 98 -
607 STL OFFICE SOLUTIONS | 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 19989 146233
1 10011610 70641 IS Tenp Sv 9, 253. 75
I nvoi ce Net 9, 253. 75
CHECK TOTAL 9,253.75 -
770 SUPREME TURF PRODUCTS 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | N133703 146534
1 56406400 71190 Hi ghl and O her Supp 351. 80
I nvoi ce Net 351. 80
770 SUPREME TURF PRODUCTS 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | N133684 146563
1 56406420 71190 The Den O her Supp 328.00
I nvoi ce Net 328. 00
CHECK TOTAL 679. 80 -
1027 T2 SYSTEMS | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 R007376 146764
1 10015490 70690 Pkg Oper Purch Serv 282.75
I nvol ce Net 282. 75
CHECK TOTAL 282. 75 -
3741 TACTI CAL ENERGETI C ENT 00000 ) EFT 06/01/ 2016 2772 147224
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 3, 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 3, 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 3, 500. 00 -
554 TAYLOR MADE GOLF COVPA 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 31609131 146548
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 35. 66
I nvoi ce Net 35. 66
CHECK TOTAL 35. 66 -
554 TAYLOR MADE GOLF COVPA 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 31584978 146536
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 83. 46
I nvoi ce Net 83. 46
554 TAYLOR MADE GOLF COVPA 001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 31636872 146551
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 520. 39
I nvoi ce Net 520. 39
554 TAYLOR MADE GO F COVPA 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 31636780 146555
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 867. 30
I nvoi ce Net 867. 30
554 TAYLOR MADE GOLF COVPA 00001 CRM 04/ 30/ 2016 31620665 146981
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop -204.00
I nvoi ce Net -204. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 267. 15 - ___
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e
TR Taaa——
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 68
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
123 TELECOURI ER COVMUNI CAT 00000 INV 04/30/2016 IN-1LB-1160317008 146467
1 56406410 70610 Prairie Adverti se 409. 50
2 10014112 70610 Recreation Adverti se 409. 50
I nvoi ce Net 819. 00
CHECK TOTAL 819. 00 -
1144 TEMCO MACHI NERY | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 AA8974 145908
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 1,039. 74
I nvoi ce Net 1, 039. 74
1144 TEMCO MACHI NERY | NC 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 | G12197 147186
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 2,413.57
I nvoi ce Net 2,413. 57
CHECK TOTAL 3,453. 31 -
124 TERM NAL SUPPLY | NC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 15365- 00 146262
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Mgt Veh Equi p 255.71
I nvoi ce Net 255. 71
CHECK TOTAL 255.71 I
765 THARANCO LI FESTYLE LLC 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 0070216902 146770
1 56406420 71780 The Den Pro Shop 392. 25
I nvoi ce Net 392. 25
CHECK TOTAL 392. 25 -
3555 THE MUSI C SHOPPE | NC 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 2251207 144410
1 10014125 71470 20000 BCPA AV Matr | 19. 84
I nvoi ce Net 19. 84
CHECK TOTAL 19. 84 -
1022 THE THARPE COMPANY | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 2351242Rl 145695
1 10011410 79120 Enmp Rel atn 128. 75
I nvoi ce Net 128. 75
CHECK TOTAL 128. 75 -
2578 THEOBALD COVPANI ES I NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 135552 147096
1 10011710 70690 Legal Purch Serv 1, 820. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 820. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 820. 00 I
2931 THERMO ELECTRON NORTH 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 9020616795 146737
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 447.02
I nvoi ce Net 447. 02
CHECK TOTAL 447. 02 e
3711 THORNTON RAVE STEEL FA 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 15225 0348 147197
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 192. 00
I nvoi ce Net 192. 00
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 69
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
3711 THORNTON RAVE STEEL FA 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 15225 0353 147199
1 10016120 71190 St Mai nt O her Supp 417. 48
I nvoi ce Net 417. 48
CHECK TOTAL 609. 48 -
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 3002544620 146185
1 50100130 70220 Wr Pure ah PT Sv 3,102.50
I nvoi ce Net 3, 102. 50
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 INV 05/23/2016 3002545451 146431
1 55605600 70690 A Linc Pk Purch Serv 699. 55
I nvoi ce Net 699.
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 INV 05/23/2016 3002543616 146447
1 10015480 70690 Fac Mai nt Purch Serv 3,517. 08
I nvoi ce Net 3,517.08
CHECK TOTAL 7,319.13 -
3657 TNEMEC COVPANY | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/2016 2201331 146274
1 10014120 70542 Aguatics RepMai nt NF 583. 00
I'nvoi ce Net 583. 00
CHECK TOTAL 583. 00 -
999002 CHESTER HOSKI NS 00000 ] INV 05/23/2016 HOSKI NS 12799 147247
1 10015110 70620 Pol Adm n Towi ng 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 400. 00 -
999002 DOUGEAS SCHERFF 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 SCHERFF 12872 146202
1 10015110 70620 Pol Adm n Towi ng 400. 00
I nvoi ce Net 400. 00
CHECK TOTAL 400. 00 S —
128 TOAN OF NORIVAL 00004 INV 04/30/ 2016 61291-30228 3/16 BAL 146656
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 9. 20
I nvoi ce Net 9. 20
128 TOAN OF NORMVAL 00004 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 61291-30229 3/16 BAL 146657
1 50100120 70690 Wr Trans Purch Serv 22.08
I nvoi ce Net 22.08
128 TOAN OF NORIVAL 00004 I NV 04/30/2016 F&B TAX 4/16 147094
1 1001 21145 Gen Fnd AP Fd/ Bev 201, 229.51
I nvoi ce Net 201, 229.51
128 TOAN OF NORIVAL 0004 INV 05/23/2016 7027 USE TAX 5/16 147116
1 10011510 70690 Fi nance Purch Serv 2,941. 00
| nvoi ce Net 2,941. 00
CHECK TOTAL 204, 201.79 - @200 0
823 TRAFFI C CONTROL CORP 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 90578 146194
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin El ect Supp 1, 952.00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 952. 00
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 70
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 1, 952. 00 -
823 TRAFFI C CONTRO. CORP 00001 ] I NV 04/ 30/2016 90577 146195
1 10016210 71078 Eng Admi n El ect Supp 2,176.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,176. 00
CHECK TOTAL 2,176.00 -
1214 TROVERCO | NC 00000 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 1180483004 146501
1 56406410 71770 Prairie Snack Shop 446. 25
I nvoi ce Net 446. 25
1214 TROVERCO | NC 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 1180483003 146502
1 56406420 71770 The Den Snack Shop 494. 25
I nvoi ce Net 494. 25
CHECK TOTAL 940. 50 -
947 TW N STAR PRODUCTIONS 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 042816-5 146301
1 10011610 70220 IS Qh PT Sv 1, 025. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 025. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 025.00 -
2002 TYLER TECHNOLOG ES I NC 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 045- 156938 146245
1 10011610 70220 1S G h PT Sv 2,550. 00
I nvoi ce Net 2, 550. 00
2002 TYLER TECHNO.OG ES I NC 00001 20170015 INV 05/01/2016 045- 155546 146565
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 158, 972. 91
I nvoi ce Net 158, 972. 91
2002 TYLER TECHNOL.Od ES | NC 00001 20170015 I NV 05/01/ 2016 045- 155547 146566
1 10011610 70530 IS RepMai nt O 4,600. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4, 600. 00
CHECK TOTAL 166, 122. 91 -
444 U OF | 00001 INV 04/30/ 2016 UFI NU678 146500
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 1, 800. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 800. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 800. 00 -
444 U OF | 00016 20160456 | NV 04/30/ 2016 262823 4/ 16 147176
1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo Vet Sv 2,202. 88
| nvoi ce Net 2,202. 88
CHECK TOTAL 2,202.88 -
1562 UNDERGROUND VAULTS AND 00001 EFT 05/31/2016 386956 146316
1 10011310 70612 Ctyd erk | magi ng 397.50
I nvoi ce Net 397. 50
CHECK TOTAL 397.50 - 0 0 @

()]
()]
[O¥]

UNI TED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 04/30/2016 00004 XW263176 146560
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR Taaa——
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 71
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1 56406420 71030 The Den Uni f or nSup 5.74
I nvoi ce Net 5.74
CHECK TOTAL 5.74 -
166 US POSTAL SERVI CE 00001 INV 05/23/2016 PSTG MIR 5/ 16 147118
1 1001 14011 Gen Fnd Post Dep 10, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10, 000. 00 -
650 VALLEY VI EW | NDUSTRIES 00000 INV 04/ 30/ 2016 46790 146735
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 431. 08
I nvoi ce Net 431. 08
CHECK TOTAL 431. 08 -
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 886667565 145869
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 517.50
I nvoi ce Net 517.50
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 886663208 145870
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 603. 75
I nvoi ce Net 603. 75
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINO S 002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 886658185 145871
1 10016120 71081 St Mai nt Concrete 184. 28
I nvoi ce Net 184. 28
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 886633959 146440
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt O h Repair 89. 67
I nvoi ce Net 89. 67
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOS 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 886646312 146773
1 10014110 70590 Pks Mai nt Repai r 182. 50
I nvoi ce Net 182. 50
CHECK TOTAL 1,577.70 .
186 VERI ZON W RELESS 00004 I NV 04/30/ 2016 9764087404 146250
1 10015210 71340 Fire Tel ecom 42. 20
I nvoi ce Net 42. 20
CHECK TOTAL 42. 20 -
137 VERMEER SALES & SERVIC 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 P62102 145905
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 191. 96
I nvoi ce Net 191. 96
137 VERMEER SALES & SERVIC 00000 INV 04/30/2016 P62399 146774
1 10014110 70542 Pks Mai nt RepMai nt NF 17. 26
I nvoi ce Net 17. 26
CHECK TOTAL 209. 22 —
2489 VI SION SERVI CE PLAN COF 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 04/ 2016 COBRA 144489
1 60200250 70719 Vi sion Prem Pd 8.21
I nvoi ce Net 8.21
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TR Taaa——
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 72
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
2489 VI SION SERVI CE PLAN COF 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 RETI REES 4/ 16 147098
1 60280250 70719 Vi si on Prem Pd 1,724.79
| nvoi ce Net 1,724. 79
CHECK TOTAL 1, 733.00 -
2425 VOGEL TRAFFI C SERVI CES 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 059875 147008
1 10016120 71095 St Mai nt Tfc Paint 103. 67
I nvoi ce Net 103. 67
CHECK TOTAL 103. 67 -
1058 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 869072884620 147154
1 10015110 70649 Pol Admi n Car Wash 80. 00
I nvoi ce Net 80. 00
CHECK TOTAL 80. 00 I
2239 VR FUNDI NG | NC 00001 INV 06/08/2016 8044846792 147221
1 50100130 70070 Wr Pure Lab Sv 64.62
I nvoi ce Net 64. 62
CHECK TOTAL 64. 62 -
999003 KARTHI K Tl RUKKALI KONDR 00000 ] I NV 05/23/2016 7 CLOBERTIN CT Bi11 147228
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sal e 138. 10
I nvoi ce Net 138. 10
CHECK TOTAL 138. 10 -
999003 MARI O CONTE 00000 I NV 06/10/ 2016 8 TOVS DRI VE #9 146372
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 98. 23
I nvoi ce Net 98. 23
CHECK TOTAL 98. 23 -
999003 MARLENE HOLI K 00000 INV 06/10/2016 9 DRAKE CT. HEATHER 146373
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 68. 62
I nvoi ce Net 68. 62
CHECK TOTAL 68. 62 S —
999003 STEVEN HORTON 00000 ) I NV 05/23/2016 1806 DI MM TT RFND 147229
1 50100110 54101 Wr Admin MAr Sale 1, 200. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 200. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 200. 00 -
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 0600837 146351
1 50100130 70590 Wr Pure O h Repair 115. 40
I nvoi ce Net 115. 40
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 I NV 04/30/ 2016 0600867 146526
1 56406400 70590 Hi ghl and O h Repair 284. 64
I nvoi ce Net 284. 64
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 0600918 146614
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 73
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 50100120 71190 Wr Trans O her Supp 24. 21
I nvoi ce Net 24. 21
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 05/12/2016 0601012 146676
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans G h Repair 42. 26
I nvoi ce Net 42. 26
132 WATER PRODUCTS COVPANY 00001 INV 05/12/2016 0600974 146689
1 50100120 70590 Wr Trans O h Repair 216. 48
I nvoi ce Net 216. 48
CHECK TOTAL 682. 99 -
2153 WM ARCHI TECTS PA 00000 20150082 I NV 04/30/2016 160433 147099
1 40100100 72570 npr ov Par k Const 915. 00
I nvoi ce Net 915. 00
CHECK TOTAL 915. 00 S —
135 WEST PUBLI SHI NG CORPOR 00001 ) INV 04/30/ 2016 833945548 146984
1 10015110 79050 Pol Admi n I nvst Exp 205. 38
I nvoi ce Net 205. 38
135 WEST PUBLI SHI NG CORPOR 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 533921064 147100
1 10011710 71420 Legal Periodicls 766. 58
I nvoi ce Net 766. 58
CHECK TOTAL 971. 96 -
2480 WESTERN AVE COVWUNITY 00000 20170021 | NV 05/23/2016 2016 ALLOCATI ON 146995
1 10014112 79990 Recreation O hr Exp 6, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 6, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 6, 000. 00 -
2249 RAIN FOR RENT - BR 49 00001 20160508 I NV 04/30/ 2016 049058467 147157
1 50100130 70050 Wr Pure Eng Sv 2,138.50
| nvoi ce Net 2,138.50
CHECK TOTAL 2,138.50 -
234 WHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 137725 146214
1 53103100 70690 St or m Wat Purch Serv 90. 00
I nvoi ce Net 90. 00
234 VWHERRY NMACHI NE & VELDI 0000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 137708 146215
1 51101100 70690 Swr Qper Purch Serv 180. 00
I nvol ce Net 180. 00
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 137764 146238
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 333. 27
I nvoi ce Net 333. 27
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 137748 146240
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Mgt RepMai nt V 154. 34
I nvoi ce Net 154. 34
234 WHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 20160559 I NV 04/30/2016 137735 146337
1 10016310 70520 Fl eet Myt RepMai nt V 4,232.64
I nvoi ce Net 4,232.64
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl -

05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 74
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 138001 146411
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 226. 40
I nvoi ce Net 226. 40
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 137950 146412
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 404. 38
I nvoi ce Net 404. 38
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 137936 146414
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 606. 57
I nvoi ce Net 606. 57
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 06/10/ 2016 138096 146576
1 10015210 70540 Fire RepM O hr 34. 00
I nvoi ce Net 34. 00
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 137642 146717
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 192. 60
I nvoi ce Net 192. 60
234 VWHERRY MACHI NE & WELDI 00000 INV 04/30/ 2016 137644 146720
1 50100130 70690 Wr Pure Purch Serv 105. 00
I nvoi ce Net 105. 00
CHECK TOTAL 6, 559. 20 -
253 W DVER | NC 00001 ] EFT 06/02/2016 327460 146515
1 10015110 70530 Pol Admi n RepMai nt O 227. 80
I nvoi ce Net 227.80
CHECK TOTAL 227. 80 -
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 215377 146581
1 10014120 71030 Aquati cs Uni f or nSup 44, 85
I'nvoi ce Net 44, 85
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 0001 I NV 05/23/2016 215339 146582
1 10014120 71190 Aguatics O her Supp 176. 12
I'nvoi ce Net 176. 12
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 215381 146589
1 10014160 71190 Pepsi Ice O her Supp 146. 34
I nvoi ce Net 146. 34
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 215363 146592
1 10014170 71190 SOAR O her Supp 169. 61
I nvoi ce Net 169. 61
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 ) I NV 05/23/2016 215352 146595
1 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 305. 32
I nvoi ce Net 305. 32
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 0001 I NV 05/23/2016 215348 146597
1 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 86. 70
I nvoi ce Net 86. 70
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 215398 146600
1 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 86. 70
I nvoi ce Net 86. 70
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 INV 05/23/2016 215319 146605
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001

C TY OF BLOOM NGTQON, |L
| DETAIL INVO CE LIST

BF General Bank Acct

CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016

TEEEEETT - -illl

L T T IR T R e e

P 75
apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 06/ 16/ 2016

VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 1,144.72
I nvoi ce Net 1,144.72
3138 W LL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 215315 146607
1 10014110 71030 Pks Mai nt Uni f or nBup 722.94
2 56406400 71030 Hi ghl and Uni f or nSup 142. 37
3 56406410 71030 Prairie Uni f or nSup 142. 37
4 56406420 71030 The Den Uni f or nSup 142. 38
I nvoi ce Net 1, 150. 06
3138 W LL ENTERPRI SES | NC 0001 I NV 05/23/2016 215375 146617
1 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 165. 50
I nvoi ce Net 165. 50
3138 W LL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 215384 146622
1 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 2,493.19
I nvoi ce Net 2,493.19
3138 W LL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 ) I NV 05/23/2016 215330 146626
1 10014112 71190 Recreation O her Supp 563. 55
I nvoi ce Net 563. 55
3138 WLL ENTERPRI SES | NC 00001 I NV 05/ 23/ 2016 215332 146747
1 10014120 71030 Aquati cs Uni f or mSup 614. 45
I'nvoi ce Net 614. 45
CHECK TOTAL 7,147.11 S
3737 WLLIAM E SIGER 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 14112-57364- A 147078
1 10011710 70220 Legal O h PT Sv 2,321.00
I nvoi ce Net 2,321.00
CHECK TOTAL 2,321.00 -
628 W NN | NCORPORATED 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 269681 146524
1 56406400 71780 Hi ghl and Pro Shop 526. 50
I nvoi ce Net 526. 50
CHECK TOTAL 526. 50 -
642 V\RI GHT DON 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 UWPI RES 5/ 16 146707
1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv 161. 00
I nvoi ce Net 161. 00
CHECK TOTAL 161. 00 -
244 WJRTH USA | NC 00001 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 95339493 145910
1 10016310 71710 Fl eet Myt Veh Equi p 137. 84
I nvoi ce Net 137. 84
CHECK TOTAL 137. 84 -
3155 CAO Xl ACHAI 00001 I NV 04/30/2016 95903 145909
1 10015210 62190 Fire Uni forns 38.00
I nvoi ce Net 38. 00
3155 CAO XI ACHAI 00001 ] I NV 06/04/2016 320102 147248
1 10015110 70690 Pol Adnin Purch Serv 8. 00
I nvoi ce Net 8. 00
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KAju7f%2BIwKi/wbR%2BwOufp6x7S%2BpzMSJcKuks7GerIHyuzTtzXe8%2BFi6Ms2I1V2cy&

|\\¢‘/ CITY OF nmommcronl
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF General Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
CHECK TOTAL 46. 00 -
851 I NvA CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 3,668, 247. 61 3,668, 247. 61

CASH_ACCOUNT_ BALANCE

120,973, 688. 46

89



TEEEEE 77T W B
| Y | cITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e = _—! ﬂ
S T 000 90w
05/ 18/ 2016 12:21 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 77
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN:. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/ 2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
1001 1001 Ceneral Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 13315- G- Parks Petty Cash 150. 00
1001 1001 Ceneral Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000- 14011- GF Deposit -- Postage 10, 000. 00
1001 1001 Ceneral Fund 1001- 000- 00000- 000-21145- GF Town of Nornmal Food 201, 229.51
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110- 100- 70220- ADM N G her Prof and T 9, 020. 00 207, 675. 05
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100- 70430- ADM N MFD Lease 325. 28 207, 675. 05
1001 10011110 Admi nistration 1001-110-11110-100-70631- ADM N Menber shi p Dues 6, 102. 00 207, 675. 05
1001 10011110 Adm ni stration 1001-110-11110-100- 70632- ADM N Pr of essi onal Dev 384. 88 207, 675. 05
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110- 100- 71340- ADM N Tel econmuni cati o 272. 71 37, 966. 22
1001 10011110 Admini stration 1001-110-11110-100- 79992- ADM N Gty Council Exp 143. 50 9, 152. 55
1001 10011310 Gty Cerk 1001-110-11310-100- 70420- CLERK Rental s 2,070. 00 -15,241.70
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310- 100- 70430- CLERK MFD Lease 374. 81 -15,241.70
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310-100- 70610- CLERK Adverti sing 6, 145. 72 -15,241.70
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310-100-70612- CLERK | magi ng. 397.50 -15,241.70
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310-100- 70632- CLERK Professional Dev 50. 00 -15,241.70
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310- 100- 70641- CLERK Tenporary Servic 1, 404. 00 -15,241.70
1001 10011310 City Cerk 1001-110-11310- 100- 71340- CLERK Tel ecommuni cati o 51.51 -833. 62
1001 10011410 Hunan Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70210- HR O her Medical Servi 8, 944. 55 27,982. 09
1001 10011410 Hurman Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 70430- HR MFD Lease 338. 38 27,982. 09
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 70610- HR Adverti si ng 4, 465. 67 27,982. 09
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70632- HR Pr of essi onal Devel o 42.94 27,982. 09
1001 10011410 Hunman Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 70690- HR O her Purchased Ser 9,519. 40 27,982. 09
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-71017- HR Post age 22.70 2,871. 20
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-71340- HR Tel econmuni cat i ons 200. 64 2,871. 20
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100- 79120- HR Enpl oyee Rel ati ons 1, 516. 03 2,871. 20
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510-100- 70220- FIN O her Prof and Tec 1,522.50 46, 822. 95
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 70430- FIN MFD Lease ) 744. 04 46, 822. 95
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510-100- 70641- FI N Temporary Services 486. 78 46, 822. 95
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 70660- FIN Arnored Car Servic 549. 08 46, 822. 95
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 70690- FIN O her Purchased Se 2,941. 00 46, 822. 95
1001 10011510 Fi nance 1001-110-11510- 100- 71340- FI N Tel ecomuni cati ons 214.73 -1,349.01
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70220- IS O her Prof and Tech 3,575.00 28,513. 57
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100- 70430- IS MFD Lease ) 1,136.92 28, 513. 57
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100- 70530- IS Repr/Mnc Ofice & 173,872.91 28, 513. 57
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100- 70641- IS Tenporary Services 10, 205. 75 28,513. 57
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71010- IS Ofice Supplies 20, 099. 00 149, 671. 74
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71340- I S Tel econmuni cati ons 3, 807.53 149, 671. 74
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70009- LEGAL Contracted Legal 53,074.72 -101, 006. 11
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70010- LEGAL Qutside Legal Co 8,579. 83 -101, 006. 11
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70220- LEGAL Ot her Prof and T 2,321.00 -101, 006. 11
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710- 100- 70430- LEGAL MFD Lease 312.60 -101, 006. 11
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100- 70690- LEGAL Ot her Purchased 1, 849. 45 -101, 006. 11
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-71340- LEGAL Tel ecommuni cati o 54.19 87.09
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-71420- LEGAL Peri odi cal s 766. 58 87.09
1001 10011710 Legal o - 1001-110-11710- 100- 79990- LEGAL O her M scel | ane 44. 40 -101, 006. 11
1001 10014105 Parks Administrati 1001-141-14105-700-70430- PK ADM N MFD Lease 190. 76 4,520.91
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70430- PK MAI NT MFD Lease ) 103. 07 26, 263. 72
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70510- PK MAI NT Repr/ M nc Bui 77.35 26, 263. 72
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70520- PK MAI NT Repr/Mnc Lic 7.00 26, 263. 72
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70542- PK MAI NT Repr/ M nc Non 3,108. 59 26, 263.72
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DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70550- PK MAI NT Repr/ M nc | nf 2,454. 61 26, 263. 72
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70590- PK MAINT Ot her Repair 4,841.19 26, 263. 72
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-70631- PK MAI NT Menbership Du 45. 00 26, 263.72
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71024- PK MAI NT Janitorial Su 157. 40 83, 025. 21
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71030- PK MAI NT Uni form Sugpl 757. 94 -290. 67
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71080- PK MAI NT Maint and Rep 49. 59 83, 025.21
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-71190- PK MAINT Ot her Supplie 31, 652. 50 83, 025. 21
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai nt enance 1001-141-14110-700-71320- PK MAI NT El ectricity 6, 246. 38 83, 025. 21
1001 10014110 Par ks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-71340- PK MAI NT Tel ecomruni ca 247. 89 83, 025. 21
1001 10014110 Parks Mai ntenance 1001-141-14110-700-79010- PK MAI NT Property Taxe 24.84 -415. 94
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112- 700- 70430- REC MFD Lease 21. 41 45, 569. 98
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112- 700- 70610- REC Adverti si n% 793. 20 45, 569. 98
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700- 70690- REC Ot her Purchased Se 4, 968. 00 45, 569. 98
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141-14112-700- 71190- REC O her Supplies 4,850. 10 18, 447. 57
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700- 71340- REC Tel econmuni cati ons 129.54 18, 447. 57
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001- 141-14112- 700- 79990- REC Ot her M scel | aneou 6, 000. 00 45, 569. 98
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120- 700- 70510- AQUATI CS Repr/ M nc Bui 2,174. 07 40, 670. 24
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001- 141-14120- 700- 70542- AQUATI CS Repr/ M nc Non 808. 00 40, 670. 24
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001- 141-14120- 700- 71030- AQUATI CS Uni form SuPpI 659. 30 22,790.01
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120- 700- 71190- AQUATI CS Ot her Supplie 3,013.60 22,790.01
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120- 700- 71320- AQUATI CS El ectricity 373. 58 22,790.01
1001 10014120 Aguatics 1001- 141-14120-700-71720- AQUATI CS Wat er Chem ca 2,192. 25 22,790.01
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70218- 20000 BCPA Arti st Fees 500. 00 239,582.71
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70220- 20000 BCPA Ot her Prof and Te 2,394. 80 239,582.71
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70430- BCPA MFD Lease 435. 20 -802. 90
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70510- 20000 BCPA Repr/Mnc Buildin 940. 81 239,582.71
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70610- 20000 BCPA Adverti sing 1, 200. 00 239,582.71
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70632- 20000 BCPA Pr of essi onal Deve 113. 57 239,582.71
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 70690- 20000 BCPA Ot her Purchased S 100. 00 239,582.71
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71190- 20000 BCPA O her Supplies 1, 166. 05 62, 533. 33
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71320- 20000 BCPA El ectricity 9, 248. 69 62, 533. 33
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71340- 20100 CC Tel ecommuni cati ons 243. 00 62, 533. 33
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100- 700- 71470- 20000 BCPA Audio / Visual M 19. 84 62, 533. 33
1001 10014136 M I ler Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 70040- Z0OO Vet erinarian Servi 2,262.17 -2,073. 88
1001 10014136 MIler Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 70590- ZQO O her Repair and M 31.08 -2,073. 88
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 70632- ZQO Prof essi onal Devel 219. 00 -2,073. 88
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136-700- 71024~ Z0O Janitorial Supplie 313. 14 50, 690. 61
1001 10014136 M I ler Park Zoo 1001- 141-14136- 700- 71050- Z00 Zoo SuEpI i es 81. 95 50, 690. 61
1001 10014136 MIler Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 71053- Z0O G ft Shop Purchase 2,156. 93 50, 690. 61
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001-141- 14136- 700- 71320- ZOO El ectricity 887. 31 50, 690. 61
1001 10014136 M Il er Park Zoo 1001-141-14136- 700- 71340- Z0O0 Tel ecommuni cati ons 690. 38 50, 690. 61
1001 10014160 Pepsi lce Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 70430- | CE CNTR MFD Lease 105. 52 -4,108. 06
1001 10014160 Pepsi lce Center 1001- 141- 14160- 700- 70542- | CE CNTR Rep/ M nc Non- 74.70 -4,108. 06
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160- 700- 70640- | CE CNTR Offcls & Scor 2, 350. 00 -4,108. 06
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 70690- | CE CNTR Ot her Purchas 6, 157. 92 -4,108. 06
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 71024- | CE CNTR Janitorial Su 106. 97 22,485. 98
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141- 14160- 700- 71060- I CE CNTR Concessi on/ Pr 1, 497. 16 22,485. 98
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001- 141-14160- 700- 71190- | CE CNTR Ot her Supplie 256. 34 22,485. 98
1001 10014170 SCAR 1001-141- 20600- 700- 70420- SOAR Rental s 385. 00 272.50
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1001 10014170 SOAR 1001- 141- 20600- 700- 70611- SOAR Printing and Bi nd 1, 065. 80 543. 79
1001 10014170 SCAR 1001- 141- 20600- 700- 71190- SOAR Ot her Supplies, 169. 61 2,171.91
1001 10014170 SOAR 1001-141- 20600- 700- 71340- SOAR Tel ecommuni cati on 17. 21 -26.95
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-62190- POLI CE Uni f or s 4,299. 53 40, 654. 57
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200- 70430- POLI CE MFD Lease 1, 230. 64 238, 938. 64
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70520- POLI CE Repr/Mnc Licen 302. 00 238, 938. 64
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 70530- POLI CE Repr/Mnc Ofic 227. 80 238, 938. 64
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 70620- POLI CE Towi ng _ 800. 00 238, 938. 64
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70632- POLI CE Prof essi onal De 20, 637. 00 238, 938. 64
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70649- POLI CE Car Wash 1, 249.00 238, 938. 64
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 70690- POLI CE Ot her Purchased 14, 086. 00 238, 938. 64
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-71320- POLI CE El ectricity ) 132. 68 148, 892. 21
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 71340- POLI CE Tel ecommuni cat i 58. 94 148, 892. 21
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-72130- POLI CE Capital CQutlay 22,183.75 1, 255. 14
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200- 79050- POLI CE I nvestigation E 1, 096. 23 238, 938. 64
1001 10015118 Police Conmunicati 1001-151-15118-200-70690- COW CTR O her Pur chas 59. 65 50, 691. 80
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152- 15210- 200- 54910- FIRE Activity / Progra 1,943. 69 .00
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 62190- FI RE Uni f orns 1,734.14 9, 828.70
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 62191- FI RE Protective \War 4,556. 84 11, 834. 60
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 70430- FIRE MFD Lease 319.79 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 70510- FI RE Repr/Mnc Buildin 2,463. 39 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 70540- FI RE ReRr/hAnc Equi pmt 1,495. 30 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70590- FIRE Ot her Repair and 850. 00 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 70611- FIRE Printing and Bind 106. 20 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152- 15210- 200- 70632- FI RE Prof essional Deve 7,725.32 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 70642- FI RE Recordi ng Fees 270. 00 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70643- FI RE Armbul ance Billing 13, 107. 64 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 70649- FI RE Car Wash 7.00 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 70690- FI RE Ot her Purchased S 225.00 130, 027. 48
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 71024- FI RE Janitorial Suppli 1,108.71 118, 041. 10
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 71026- FI RE Medi cal Supplies 7,064. 64 118, 041. 10
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 71080- FI RE Mai nt enance and R 1,829.17 118, 041. 10
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 71190- FI RE O her Supplies 3,732.38 118, 041. 10
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152-15210- 200- 71320- FIRE El ectricity 5, 588. 84 118, 041. 10
1001 10015210 Fire 1001- 152- 15210- 200- 71340- FI RE Tel econmmuni cati on 1,686.77 118, 041. 10
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 71710- FI RE Vehicl e and EquEP 62. 00 118, 041. 10
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 72120- FI RE Capital Qutlay 11, 788. 42 . 00
1001 10015410 Buil ding Safety 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 70430- BS MFD Lease 181.61 4,074. 33
1001 10015410 Buil di ng Safety 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 70649- BS Car Wash ) 28.00 4,074. 33
1001 10015410 Buil ding Safety 1001- 154- 15410- 200- 71340- BS Tel ecommuni cat i ons 286. 58 7, 400. 89
1001 10015420 Pl anning 1001- 154- 15420- 200- 70610- PLAN Advertising 167. 16 1,625. 44
1001 10015420 Pl anning 1001- 154-15420- 200- 71340- PLAN Tel econmuni cati on 51. 68 937. 29
1001 10015420 Pl annin 1001- 154- 15420- 200- 79985- PLAN Harriet Rust Gan 3, 620. 00 4,362. 25
1001 10015430 Code Enforcenent 1001- 154- 15430- 200- 70430- CODE ENF MFD Lease 360. 37 -1, 254. 59
1001 10015430 Code Enforcenent 1001- 154- 15430- 200- 70649- CODE ENF Car Wash 21.00 989. 36
1001 10015430 Code Enforcenent 1001- 154- 15430- 200- 70690- CODE ENF Ot her Purchas 1,143.00 989. 36
1001 10015430 Code Enf orcenent 1001- 154- 15430- 200- 71340- CODE ENF Tel econmuni ca 209. 16 4, 380. 46
1001 10015430 Code Enforcenent 1001- 154- 15430- 200- 79010- CCDE ENF Property Taxe 461. 34 989. 36
1001 10015480 Facilities Mainten 1001-154-15480-100- 70410- FAC MAINT Janitorial S 2,283.44 75,074. 60
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1001 10015480
1001 10015480
1001 10015480
1001 10015480
1001 10015480
1001 10015480
1001 10015490
1001 10015490
1001 10015490
1001 10015490
1001 10016110
1001 10016110
1001 10016110
1001 10016110
1001 10016110
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016120
1001 10016124
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016210
1001 10016310
1001 10016310
1001 10016310
1001 10016310
1001 10016310
1001 10016310
1001 10016310

ties Minten
ties Minten
ties Muinten
ties Mainten
ties Minten
ties Minten
g Operations
g Qperations
g Qperations
g Qperations
Wor ks Admi n
Wor ks Admin
Wor ks Admin
Wor ks Admi n
Public Works Admin
Street M ntenance
Street M ntenance
Street M ntenance
Street Mai nt enance
Street M ntenance
Street M ntenance
Street M ntenance
Street M ntenance
Street Mai ntenance
Street M ntenance
Street M ntenance
Street M ntenance
Street Maintenance
Snow & | ce Renoval
Engi neering Admi ni
Engi neering Adni ni
Engi neering Admi ni
Engi neering Admni ni
Engi neering Admi ni
Engi neering Adni ni
Engi neering Admi ni
Engi neering Admi ni
Engi neering Admi ni
Engi neering Adni ni
Engi neering Admi ni
Engi neeri ng Admi ni
Engi neering Adm ni
Fl eet Managenent

Fl eet Managenent

Fl eet Managenent

Fl eet Managenent

Fl eet Managenent

Fl eet Managenent

Fl eet Managenent

1001-154-15480- 100- 70510-
1001- 154- 15480- 100- 70540-
1001- 154-15480- 100- 70690-
1001-154-15480- 100- 71024-
1001-154-15480- 100- 71080-
1001- 154- 15480- 100- 71320-
1001- 550- 55400- 550- 70540-
1001- 550- 55400- 550- 70690-
1001- 550- 55400- 550- 71320-
1001- 550- 55400- 550- 71340-
1001-160-16110- 300- 70430-
1001-160-16110- 300- 70631-
1001-160-16110- 300- 70632-
1001- 160-16110- 300- 70649-
1001-160-16110- 300- 71340-
1001-160-16120- 300- 70641-
1001-160-16120- 300- 70650-
1001- 160-16120- 300- 70690-
1001-160-16120- 300- 71081-
1001-160-16120- 300- 71082-
1001-160-16120- 300- 71083-
1001- 160-16120- 300- 71084-
1001-160-16120- 300- 71091-
1001-160-16120- 300- 71092-
1001-160-16120- 300- 71094-
1001- 160-16120- 300- 71095-
1001-160-16120- 300- 71096-
1001-160-16120- 300- 71190-
1001-160-16124- 300- 70690-
1001- 160- 16210- 300- 70050-
1001-160-16210- 300- 70220~
1001-160-16210- 300- 70430-
1001-160-16210- 300- 70590-
1001- 160- 16210- 300- 70632-
1001-160-16210- 300- 70641-
1001-160-16210- 300- 70649-
1001-160-16210- 300- 70662-
1001- 160- 16210- 300- 70690-
1001-160-16210- 300- 71078-
1001-160-16210- 300- 71320-
1001-160-16210- 300- 71340-
1001- 160- 16210- 300- 79010-
1001-160-16310- 100- 70430-
1001-160-16310- 100- 70510-
1001-160-16310- 100- 70520-
1001- 160- 16310- 100- 70620-
1001-160-16310- 100- 70631-
1001-160-16310- 100- 70690-
1001-160-16310- 100- 71070-

93
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AMOUNT
FAC MAI NT Repr/ M nc Bu 762. 20
FAC MAI NT Reﬁr/ M nc Eq 2,940. 10
FAC MAI NT O her Purcha 42,778. 63
FAC MAI NT Janitorial S 59. 00
FAC MAI NT Mai nt enance 221. 46
FAC MAINT El ectricity 10, 315. 08
PARKI NG Repr/ M nc Equi 896. 28
PARKI NG Ot her Purchase 282. 75
PARKI NG El ectricity 2,436.70
PARKI NG Tel econmuni cat 227. 36
PW ADM N MFD Lease 386.72
PW ADM N Menbership Du 368. 00
PW ADM N Pr of essi onal 11. 00
PW ADM N Car Wash 14. 00
PW ADM N Tel econmuni ca 518. 19
STREET MNT Tenporary S 5,216. 12
STREET MNT Landfill & 1, 469. 28
STREET MNT Ot her Purch 156. 34
STREET MNT Concrete 2,289.53
STREET MNT Asphal t 4,108.79
STREET MNT UPM Cold M 4,002. 37
STREET MNT Aggregate R 608. 29
STREET MNT Traffic Sig 577.16
STREET MNT Sign Posts 67.50
STREET MNT Traffic Con 4,367.20
STREET MNT Traffic Pai 787.58
STREET MNT Traffic Lin 1, 265. 00
STREET MNT O her Suppl 4,525. 95
SNOW & | CE Ot her Purch 53.42
ENG ADM N Engi neeri ng 2,009. 60
ENG ADM N O her Prof a 217.50
ENG ADM N MFD Lease 186. 01
ENG ADM N Ot her Repair 18, 045. 00
ENG ADM N Pr of essi onal 30. 00
ENG ADM N Tenporary Se 2,059. 97
ENG ADM N Car Wash 35.00
ENG ADM N Contracted T 9, 045. 99
ENG ADM N O her Purcha 7, 500. 00
ENG ADM N El ectrical M 9, 411. 19
ENG ADM N El ectricity 107, 411. 68
ENG ADM N Tel ecommuni ¢ 703. 09
ENG ADM N Property Tax 5,453. 80
FLEET MFD Lease S 85. 32
FLEET Repr/Mnc Buil di 94. 64
FLEET Repr/Mnc Licens 31, 038. 54
FLEET Towi ng 100. 00
FLEET Menbershi p Dues 184. 00
FLEET O her Purchased 632. 40
FLEET Gas and Diesel F 117, 639. 29

75,074. 60
75,074. 60
75, 074. 60
20, 649. 36
20, 649. 36
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FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001-160-16310- 100- 71075- FLEET G| for Vehicles 484. 20 -17,411.70

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100- 71340- FLEET Tel ecommuni cati o 48. 90 -17,411.70

1001 10016310 Fl eet Managenent 1001- 160- 16310- 100-71710- FLEET Vehicl e and Equi 29,524.02 -17,411.70

1001 10019140 McLean County Ment 1001-000-19140-100-75021- To McLean Oount?é Ment a 161, 933. 34 - 315, 640. 49

1001 10019170 Economi c Devel opne 1001-000-19170-100- 70220- ECON DEV O her Prof an , .80 50, 362. 65

1001 10019170 Economi c Devel oprme 1001- 000-19170-100- 79070- ECON DEV Rebat es 11,587.57 50, 362. 65
FUND TOTAL 1,412,810.70

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100- 70631- ELECT Menbership Dues 1, 075. 00 44, 322. 64

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100- 70690- ELECT O her Purchased 7,985. 40 44, 322. 64

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100-71010- ELECT Ofice Supplies 107. 98 -126,840.72

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700- 100- 71013- ELECT Conputer Supplie 119. 98 -126, 840. 72

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700-100-71190- ELECT Ot her Supplies 159. 65 -126, 840. 72

2070 20700700 Board of El ections 2070-000-20700- 100- 71340- ELECT Tel econmmuni cati o 625. 11 -126, 840. 72
FUND TOTAL 10, 073.12

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46

2090 20900900 Drug Enforcenent 2090- 209- 20900- 200- 71190- DRUG O her Supplies 1, 500. 00 28, 839. 48
FUND TOTAL 1, 500. 00

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46

4010 40100100 Capital |nprovemen 4010-000-40100-990- 72520- CAP | MPROV Bui | di ngs 11, 559. 14 621, 177. 31

4010 40100100 Capital |nprovemen 4010-000-40100-990- 72560- CAP | MPROV Si dewal k Co 33, 445. 65 621, 177. 31

4010 40100100 Capital Inprovenen 4010-000-40100-990-72570- CAP | MPROV Par k Const 69, 534. 60 621, 177. 31
FUND TOTAL 114, 539. 39

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46

4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72120- CAP LEASE Cap Qutl Of 25, 490. 96 462,543.72

4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72130- CAP LEASE Cap Qutlay L 21,011. 00 72,442.00

4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72140- CAP LEASE Cap Qutlay E 51, 852. 57 40, 727. 36

4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72520- CAP LEASE Bui | di ngs .00 852, 576. 65
FUND TOTAL 98, 354. 53

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46

5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-54101- WATER ADM N Met ered Wa 1, 504. 95 .00

5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910- 70050- WATER ADM N Engi neerin 20, 028. 63 128, 405. 71

5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70410- WATER ADM N Jani tori al 802. 30 188. 45

5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70430- WATER ADM N MFD Lease 521.61 128, 405. 71
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5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70530- WATER ADM N Repr/ M nc 38.62 128, 405. 71
5010 50100110 Water Adm nistrati 5010-500-50110-910- 70550- WATER ADM N Re r/ M nc 425. 19 128, 405. 71
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910- 70590- WATER ADM N CI Repa 646. 86 128, 405. 71
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70632- WATER ADM N Pr of eSSI on 112. 00 128, 405. 71
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70641- WATER ADM N Tenpor ary 745. 71 128, 405. 71
5010 50100110 WAter Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71010- WATER ADM N O fice Sup 220. 00 88, 738. 45
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71190- WATER ADM N Ot her Supp 317.61 88, 738. 45
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910- 71340- WATER ADM N Tel ecomun 306. 01 88, 738. 45
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-73196- WATER ADM N Pri nci pal 281, 336. 40 561, 003. 59
5010 50100110 WAter Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-74196- WATER ADM N | nterest - 74,052. 54 561, 003. 59
5010 50100110 Water Admi nistrati 5010-500-50110-910-79010- WATER ADM N Property T 763. 76 88, 738. 45
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910-70220- WATER TRANS O her Prof 1, 392. 15 995, 499. 14
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70540- WATER TRANS Repr/ M nc 19, 401. 23 995, 499. 14
5010 50100120 WAter Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70550- WATER TRANS Re r/ M nc 16, 548. 33 995, 499. 14
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70590- WATER TRANS O Repa 6, 097. 46 995, 499. 14
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70650- WATER TRANS Landf| Il 2,531.03 995, 499. 14
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70690- WATER TRANS O her Pur c 944. 50 995, 499. 14
5010 50100120 WAter Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 71080- WATER TRANS Mai nt enanc 70. 80 264, 414. 43
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910-71190- WATER TRANS Ot her Supp 1, 486. 27 264. 414. 43
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910-71320- WATER TRANS El ectricit 24, 157. 28 264, 414. 43
5010 50100120 Water Transmi ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 71340- WATER TRANS Tel ecommun 400. 86 264, 414. 43
5010 50100120 WAter Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 71735- WATER TRANS Val ves 11,592.17 55, 151. 95
5010 50100120 Water Transm ssion 5010-500-50120-910-72120- WATER TRANS Capital CQu 268, 041. 20 .00
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910- 70050- WATER PURE Engl neeri ng 4,684.59 30, 677.94
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70070- WATER PURE Labor at or 6, 230. 47 78, 644. 32
5010 50100130 Water Purificati on 5010-500-50130-910-70220- WATER PURE Ot her Pro 6, 054. 17 30,677. 94
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70410- WATER PURE Jani tori al 235. 26 30, 677. 94
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70510- WATER PURE Repr/Mnc B 3,129. 68 30,677.94
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910- 70540- WATER PURE Reﬁr/ M nc E 3,697.79 30,677.94
5010 50100130 Water Purificati on 5010-500-50130-910-70590- WATER PURE O 3,551. 30 30, 677. 94
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70650- WATER PURE Landfi I I 2,361.00 30, 677. 94
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70690- WATER PURE O her Purch 9, 349. 75 30,677.94
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71080- WATER PURE Mai nt enance 4, 303. 97 - 25, 607. 08
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71190- WATER PURE Ot her Suppl 533. 15 -25. 607. 08
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71320- WATER PURE El ectricity 26,592.81 - 25, 607. 08
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71340- WATER PURE Tel econmuni 317. 86 - 25, 607. 08
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71720- WATER PURE Wat er Chem 44,917.71 - 25, 607. 08
5010 50100130 Water Purificati on 5010-500-50130-910-72140- WATER PURE Capital Qut 1, 743. 25 2,555, 222.50
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 54430- LAKE MNT Property/ Faci 700. 00 .00
5010 50100140 Lake WMmi ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70220- LAKE MNT O her Prof an 3, 076. 58 355, 181. 54
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70430- LAKE MNT MFD Lease 167. 02 355, 181. 54
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70510- LAKE MNT Repr/M nc Bui 223.02 355, 181. 54
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70540- LAKE MNT Repr/Mnc Equ 34.52 355, 181. 54
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70590- LAKE MNT O her Repal r 4,992. 45 355, 181. 54
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 70650- LAKE MNT Landfill 3,330.73 355, 181. 54
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 71190- LAKE MNT O her Suppl | e 309. 98 38, 481. 46
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance 5010- 500- 50140- 910- 71320- LAKE MNT El ectricity 447. 86 38, 481. 46
5010 50100140 Lake Mai ntenance  5010-500-50140-910- 71340- LAKE MNT Tel ecommuni ca 36. 29 38, 481. 46
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910- 70690- WATER METER Ot her Purc 52. 46 -2,026. 80
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5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-71730- WATER METER Meters 88, 447. 14 435, 926. 59
FUND TOTAL 954, 006. 28
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510- 51100- 920- 70550- SEVEER Repr/Mnc Infras 551. 62 92, 013. 65
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 70632- SEVER Pr of essi onal Dev 81. 00 92, 013. 65
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 70650- SEVER Landfill & Resid 2,407. 44 92, 013. 65
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110- 510- 51100- 920- 70690- SEVER O her Purchased 1, 149. 67 92, 013. 65
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920- 71081- SEVER Concr et e 2,932. 80 36, 949. 04
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 71084- SEVEER Aggregat e Rock / 577. 23 36, 949. 04
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71121- SEVER Sewer Repair Mat 162. 00 36, 949. 04
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 71123- SEVER Manhol e and Inle 1, 687. 48 36. 949. 04
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 71124- SEVEER Sewer Repair Pip 1, 888. 30 36, 949. 04
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110- 510-51100- 920- 71190- SEVER O her Supplies 466. 40 36, 949. 04
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110-510-51100- 920- 71320- SEVER El ectricity 2,849. 28 36, 949. 04
5110 51101100 Sewer QOperations 5110- 510- 51100- 920- 72550- SEVER Sewer Const and 932. 50 -10, 460. 00
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100- 920- 73196- SEVER Principal -- IEP 48, 293. 36 153, 958. 00
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920- 74196- SEVER | nterest -- | EPA 12, 143. 18 .00
FUND TOTAL 76, 122. 26
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100- 930- 70650- STORM WATER Landfill D 3,192. 24 96, 992. 79
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930- 70690- STORM WATER O her Purc 379.11 96, 992. 79
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71081- STORM WATER Concrete S 1, 830. 25 -73,341.78
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930- 71084- STORM WATER Aggr Rock/ 509. 63 -14,902. 74
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930- 73196- STORM WATER Prin- -1 EPA 48, 293. 36 712,743.21
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930- 74196- STORM WATER I nterest - 12, 143. 18 2,215.90
FUND TOTAL 66, 347. 77
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46
5440 54404400 Sol id Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940- 70641- SOL WASTE Tenporary Se 3,644.73 20, 832. 61
5440 54404400 Sol id Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940- 70650- SCL WASTE Landfill & R 62, 775. 15 -54,947. 26
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Qperat 5440-540-54400-940- 70652- SOL WASTE Bul k Di sposa 20, 554. 96 -5,159. 21
5440 54404400 Sol id Waste Operat 5440-540-54400- 940- 70690- SOL WASTE O her Purcha 980. 14 -54,947. 26
5440 54404400 Sol id Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940- 71087- SCL WASTE Toters ) 21, 768. 00 87,654. 44
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940- 71190- SCL WASTE Ot her Suppl i 68. 38 87,654. 44
FUND TOTAL 109, 791. 36
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46
5560 5560 Abr aham Li ncol n Pa 5560- 000- 00000- 000- 23214- LI NC PARK Par ki ng Faci 61.61
5560 55605600 Abraham Li ncol n Pa 5560-550-55600- 950- 70510- LI NC PARKI NG Repr/ M nc 234.13 1, 209. 18
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5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950- 70690- LI NC PARKI NG O her Pur 699. 55 1,209.18
5560 55605600 Abraham Li ncoln Pa 5560-550-55600- 950- 71080- LI NC PARKI NG Mai nt enan 2.04 -5,509. 59
5560 55605600 Abr aham Li ncol n Pa 5560-550-55600- 950- 71320- LI NC PARKI NG El ectri ci 3, 624. 67 -5,509. 59
FUND TOTAL 4,622.00

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46

5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70430- HGC MFD Lease ) 45. 93 36, 691. 40
5640 56406400 CGol f QOperations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70530- HGC Repr/Mnc Ofice & 1, 200. 00 36, 691. 40
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70542- HGC Repr/ M nc Non-Fl ee 31.79 36, 691. 40
5640 56406400 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70590- HGC Ot her Repair and M 500. 81 36, 691. 40
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 70660- HGC Arnored Car Servic 216.03 36, 691. 40
5640 56406400 CGol f Qperations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71030- HGC Uni f orm Supplies & 142. 37 43,525. 30
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71190- HGC Ot her Supplies 931. 30 43,525. 30
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71320- HCC El ectricity 1,253.11 43, 525. 30
5640 56406400 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960- 71340- HGC Tel ecommuni cati ons 609. 04 43, 525. 30
5640 56406400 CGol f Qperations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71750- HGC Bever ages 362. 40 43, 525. 30
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71760- HCGC Soft Drinks 172.10 43, 525. 30
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71770- HGC Snack Shop 289.78 43, 525. 30
5640 56406400 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71780- HGC Pro Shop 622. 50 43, 525. 30
5640 56406410 CGol f QOperations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70430- PVGC MFD Lease ) 41. 94 17, 280. 49
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70530- PVGC Repr/Mnc Ofice 1, 200. 00 17, 280. 49
5640 56406410 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70542- PVGC Repr/ M nc Non-Fl e 411. 95 17, 280. 49
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70610- PVGC Adverti sing ) 409. 50 17, 280. 49
5640 56406410 CGol f Qperations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 70660- PVGC Arnored Car Servi 216. 04 17, 280. 49
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71030- PVGC Uni f orm Suppl i es 142. 37 27,329. 44
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71320- PVCC El ectricity 859. 32 27,329. 44
5640 56406410 CGolf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960- 71340- PVGC Tel ecommuni cati on 743. 44 27,329. 44
5640 56406410 Col f QOperations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71750- PVGC Bever ages 330. 25 27,329. 44
5640 56406410 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71770- PVCGC Snack Shop 890. 00 27,329. 44
5640 56406410 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71780- PVGC Pro Shop 4,674. 42 27,329. 44
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70420- DCC Rental s 400. 00 72,336. 02
5640 56406420 CGol f Qperations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70430- DGC MFD Lease ) 102. 49 72, 336. 02
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70530- DGC Repr/Mnc Ofice & 3, 000. 00 72,336.02
5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70542- DGC Reﬁr/hknc Non- Fl ee 2, 585. 06 72,336.02
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70590- DCC Ot her Repair and M 2, 200. 00 72,336. 02
5640 56406420 CGol f Qperations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 70660- DGC Arnored Car Servic 216. 03 72, 336. 02
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71024- DCC Jani torial Supplie 160. 86 58, 318. 98
5640 56406420 CGol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960- 71030- DGC Unlforn1SuPpI|es & 148. 12 58, 318. 98
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71190- DGC O her Supplies 328. 00 58, 318. 98
5640 56406420 Col f Qperations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71320- DCC El ectricity 1,015. 33 58, 318. 98
5640 56406420 Gol f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71340- DGC Tel econmuni cati ons 871. 04 58, 318. 98
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71750- DCC Bever ages 295. 80 58, 318. 98
5640 56406420 Col f Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71770- DGC Snack Shop 959. 75 58, 318. 98
5640 56406420 CGol f QOperations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71780- DGC Pro Shop 10, 313. 88 58, 318. 98

FUND TOTAL 38,892.75

ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46
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6015 60150150 Casualty I nsurance 6015-615-60150- 990- 70220- CAS INS Ot her Prof and 3, 550. 50 - 186, 962. 52
FUND TOTAL 3, 550. 50
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46
6020 60200210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70716- EMP BCBS [ ndi vi dual St 20, 036. 27 234, 872. 31
6020 60200210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70717- EMP BCBS O ai ns Pai d 331, 963. 09 234, 872. 31
6020 60200232 HAMP - HMO 6020- 620- 60232- 990- 70719- EMP HAMP Preni uns Pai d 320, 109. 00 - 66, 999. 00
6020 60200240 Dent al 6020- 620- 60240- 990- 70717- EMP DENTAL Cl ai ns Pai d 41, 837. 97 -30,192.61
6020 60200250 Vi sion 6020- 620- 60250- 990- 70719- EMP VI SI ON Preniuns Pa 8.21 2,617.92
6020 60200290 M scel | aneous Bene 6020-620- 60290- 990-62110- EMP M SC Goup Life In 3,084. 94 2,208.52
6020 60200290 M scel | aneous Bene 6020-620- 60290-990-62112- EMP M SC Vol untary Lif 2,023.00 2,171.00
FUND TOTAL 719, 062. 48
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46
6028 60280210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6028-628-60210-990- 70716- RET BCBS I ndi vi dual St 3,442.81 695, 705. 68
6028 60280210 Bl ue Cross/Blue Sh 6028-628-60210-990-70717- RET BCBS O ai ns Pai d 18, 488. 09 695, 705. 68
6028 60280232 HAMP - HMO 6028- 628-60232-990- 70719- RET HAMP Preni uns Pai d 10, 896. 00 34, 180. 00
6028 60280250 Vi si on 6028- 628- 60250- 990- 70719- RET VI SI ON Prem uns Pa 1,724.79 -3,679. 81
6028 60280260 RET Medi care Suppl 6028-628-60260-990-70719- RET MED SUPPL Premi umns 17,999. 00 13, 940. 55
6028 60280290 M scel | aneous Bene 6028-628- 60290- 990-62110- RET M SC G oup Life In 84. 80 35.00
FUND TOTAL 52,635. 49
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500- 70030- JM SCOTT Dental Servic 383. 60 82, 443. 96
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500- 70690- JM SCOTT O her Purchas 145. 17 82, 443. 96
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71010- JM SCOTT O fice Suppli 27.95 3,439.77
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71070- JM SCOTT Gas and Di ese 70. 02 3,439. 77
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500- 71340- JM SCOTT Tel econmuni ca 205. 60 3,439.77
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500- 75070- JM SCOTT To Township 4,248.76 16, 726. 79
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500- 79090- JM SCOTT Prescription 857. 88 24,771. 62
FUND TOTAL 5, 938. 98

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 973, 688. 46

CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL

3,668, 247. 61

GRAND_TOTAL 3.668, 247. 61
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

05/18/2016 12:21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL
fwatts | CHECK RUN LI ST BY VOUCHER

CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VOUCHER VENDOR VENDOR NAME DOCUNMENT PO TYPE DUE DATE AMOUNT COMVENT

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12: 23 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 05/ 23/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 05232016 AMOUNT: $ 12, 146. 62

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12: 23 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10022 BF Conm Devel op Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUNMENT VOUCHER CHECK
23 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON WA 00000 INV 05/23/2016 015416 005 146406
1 22402440 70651 52000 CD-Cap | Denolition 90
I nvol ce t 2. 90
CHECK TOTAL 2.90 -
1238 EXPERI AN 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 CD1701032795 146544
1 22402430 70690 51000 CD-Rehab Purch Serv 27. 11
I nvoi ce Net 27.11
CHECK TOTAL 27. 11 -
37 FEDERAL EXPRESS 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 5-391- 77427 146545
1 22402410 70690 50000 CD- Admin Purch Serv 14. 83
I nvoi ce Net 14. 83
CHECK TOTAL 14. 83 .
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLI SHING 00001 INV 04/30/2016 111- 60000796 3/ 16 147063
1 22402410 70610 50000 CD- Admi n Adverti se 299. 88
I nvoi ce Net 299. 88
CHECK TOTAL . 88 -
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 05102016A 146390
1 22402460 79130 58500 CD- Cont Ca Grants 1, 378. 25
I nvoi ce Net 1, 378. 25
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 05102016C 146550
1 22402460 79130 58200 CD- Cont Ca Grants 1, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 000. 00
302 PERSONAL ASS|I STANCE TE 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 05102016D 146552
1 22402460 79130 58200 CD- Cont Ca Grants 697. 68
I nvoi ce Net 697. 68
302 PERSONAL ASSI STANCE TE 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 05102016E 146553
1 22402460 79130 58200 CD- Cont Ca Grants 256. 47
I nvoi ce Net 256. 47
CHECK TOTAL .40 -
SALVATI ON ARMY 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 04132016X 146557
1 22402460 79130 58100 CD-Cont Ca Grants 398. 50
I nvoi ce Net 398. 50
SALVATI ON ARMY 00001 I NV 05/10/2016 04132016Y 146559
1 22402460 79130 58100 CD-Cont Ca Grants 58. 00
I nvoi ce Net 58. 00
SALVATI ON ARMY 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 041320162 146561
1 22402460 79130 58400 CD- Cont Ca Grants 8,013.00
| nvoi ce Net 8, 013. 00
CHECK TOTAL 8, 469. 50 - @200 0
11 | NvA CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 12, 146. 62 12, 146. 62

CASH_ACCOUNT _BAL ANCE 14,551, 97
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05/ 18/ 2016 12:23
fwatts

CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016

| CHECK RUN S

bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL
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apwar r nt

DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2240 22402410 CD - Administratio 2240-224-22410-800-70610- 50000 CD ADM N Adverti si nﬂ 299. 88 4,701. 07
2240 22402410 CD - Administratio 2240-224-22410-800- 70690- 50000 CD ADM N O her Purchas 14. 83 , 701. 07
2240 22402430 CD - Rehabilitatio 2240-224-22430-800-70690- 51000 CD REHAB Ot her Purchas 27.11 2,432.04
2240 22402440 CD - Capital |npro 2240-224-22440-800-70651-52000 CD CAP | MP Denplition 2.90 2.11
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130-58100 CD COC - ARWY 456. 50 .00
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130- 58200 CD COC - HM S 1, 954. 15 .00
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130- 58400 CD COC - CORE 8, 013. 00 .00
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130- 58500 CD CCC - PLAN 1,378.25 5,113. 00
FUND TOTAL 12, 146. 62

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10022 BALANCE 14, 551. 97

—— CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 12, 146.62 —
— GRAND_TOTAL 12,.146.62 —

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12: 24 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 05/ 23/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 05232016 AMOUNT: $ 38, 494.89

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 18/ 2016 12:24 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
3738 ADVANCED COWVERCI AL RO 00002 I NV 04/ 30/2016 00002463 147139
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 487. 50
I nvoi ce Net 487. 50
CHECK TOTAL 487. 50 -
1188 ALPHA CONTROLS AND SER 00001 EFT 04/30/2016 W25639 146219
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 345. 00
I nvoi ce Net 345. 00
CHECK TOTAL 345. 00 -
9 BLOOM NGTON NORVAL PUB 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 000000007737 PASSES 147035
1 2310 21155 Li brary MO  Trans Pay 1, 450. 00
I nvoi ce Net 1, 450. 00
CHECK TOTAL 1, 450. 00 S —
21 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON PE 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 LIB PC 4/30/ 2016 145765
1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M& O Travel 30. 00
2 23103100 70630 0000 Libr M& O Travel 3.99
3 23103100 70632 0000 Libr M& O Pro Develp 10. 00
4 23103100 70632 10000 Libr M& O Pro Develp 15. 00
5 23103100 70632 10000 Libr M& O Pro Devel p 10. 00
6 23103100 71080 Libr M& O Mint Supp 25.78
7 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 21.99
8 23103100 79120 10000 Libr M & O rrﬁ Rel atn 17.58
9 23103100 79990 10000 Libr M& O COhr 95.19
I nvoi ce Net 229. 53
CHECK TOTAL 229.53 -
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 57989160 146223
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 208. 42
I nvoi ce Net 208. 42
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG 00001 EFT 05/23/ 2016 57989389 146224
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 290. 89
I nvoi ce Net 290. 89
1497 CENGAGE LEARN NG 00001 EFT 05/23/ 2016 57989608 146225
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 156. 69
I nvoi ce Net 156. 69
CHECK TOTAL 656. 00 S —
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 57998162 146288
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 97. 46
I nvoi ce Net 97. 46
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 58005752 146677
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 93.71
I nvoi ce Net 93.71
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 58005903 146681
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books .23
I nvoi ce Net 47 23
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TEEEETT e -illl

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12: 24 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 3
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT CHECK
1497 CENGAGE LEARNI NG | NC 00002 EFT 05/23/2016 58005253 146684
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 46. 48
I nvoi ce Net 46. 48
CHECK TOTAL 284. 88 -
836 CENTER PO NT | NC 00000 INV 05/23/2016 1369776 146645
1 23103100 71430 Libr M& O Adlt Books 482. 34
I nvoi ce Net 482. 34
CHECK TOTAL 482. 34 -
3064 CIRBN LLC 0000 I NV 05/23/2016 4468 147130
1 23103100 71340 10000 Li br M & O Tel ecom 420. 33
I nvoi ce Net 420. 33
CHECK TOTAL 420. 33 -
3415 DOMNIC J LIL 000 INV 05/23/2016 6/ 8/ 16 PROGRAM 146643
1 23103100 70690 10000 Li br M& O Purch Serv 250. 00
I nvoi ce Net 250. 00
CHECK TOTAL 250. 00 -
274 EBSCO | NDUSTRI ES | NC 00001 EFT 05/23/2016 1000033649-1 146664
1 23103100 71480 Libr M& O PA Matrl 2,284.00
| nvoi ce Net 2,284.00
CHECK TOTAL 2,284.00 -
999012 DONNA LEARY 0000 I NV 04/30/2016 LEARY JUN- DEC 2015 146289
1 23103100 70630 10000 Li br M& O Travel 38.78
I nvoi ce Net 38.78
999012 DONNA LEARY 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 LEARY JAN- APR 2016 146290
1 23103100 70630 10000 Libr M& O Travel 42. 66
I nvoi ce Net 42. 66
CHECK TOTAL 81. 44 -
93 EVERGREEN FS | NC 0000 I NV 05/23/2016 34003445 147133
1 23103100 70510 10000 Li br M& O RepMaint B 71.00
I nvoi ce Net 71. 00
CHECK TOTAL 71.00 -
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 010165-5 04/ 2016 145890
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 465. 10
I nvoi ce Net 465. 10
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 040186-5 04/ 2016 145891
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 61. 37
I nvoi ce Net 61. 37
1957 FRONTI ER COVMMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 010610-5 05/2016 146269
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 712. 40
I nvoi ce Net 712. 40
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | e e
TR maaaa——m
05/ 18/ 2016 12:24 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 4
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 032890-5 05/2016 146283
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 51.91
I nvoi ce Net 51.91
1957 FRONTI ER COVMUNI CATI ON 00002 EFT 05/23/ 2016 021787-5 05/ 2016 147102
1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M& O Tel ecom 154. 36
I nvoi ce Net 154. 36
CHECK TOTAL 1, 445. 14 -
3326 G BBONS JI M 00001 INV 05/23/2016 M LEAGE 05/2016 147103
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 160. 16
I nvoi ce Net 160. 16
CHECK TOTAL 160. 16 -
1248 GOLD MEDAL 0000 INV 05/23/2016 306023 146285
1 23103100 70690 10000 Li br M & O Purch Serv 273.94
I nvoi ce Net 273. 94
CHECK TOTAL 273.94 -
542 | LLINO S WESL EYAN UNIV 00002 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 | WJ MAR AND APR 147141
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 1, 385.19
I nvoi ce Net 1, 385. 19
CHECK TOTAL 1, 385. 19 S —
3731 LEADI NG LABOR | NC 000 I NV 04/30/2016 99 145889
1 23103100 71340 10000 Li br M & O Tel ecom 229. 40
I nvoi ce Net 229. 40
CHECK TOTAL 229. 40 -
246 MCLEAN COUNTY GLASS & 00000 INV 05/23/2016 046867 146659
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMiint B 175. 00
I nvoi ce Net 175. 00
CHECK TOTAL 175. 00 -
548 MD ILLINO S MECHANI CA 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 2694- 1N 146265
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 743. 33
I nvoi ce Net 743. 33
548 M D ILLINO S MECHANI CA 00000 I NV 04/30/2016 2679-1N 146267
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMiint B 386. 64
I nvoi ce Net 386. 64
CHECK TOTAL 1, 129. 97 -
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 93902698 145884
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 11. 24
I nvoi ce Net 11. 24
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 93902697 145885
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 29. 23
I nvoi ce Net 29. 23

106


http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WZNX8Mz31u6zxI4XXkfK6VNsKRVcVfL3J%2BM69v8q2fQ0RtKxf/Swckcs/gDyrtiV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WZNX8Mz31u6zxI4XXkfK6VNsKRVcVfL3J%2BM69v8q2fQ0RtKxf/Swckcs/gDyrtiV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gxfUeHayC2lBlk4EYSRvqfTc1mXqGone4FRbV/fxfTMaS/1SL%2BGbK8lPKPwOsFsBaNJHnkl/4MJTY9W3H6OCGg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AjG6RdC55DK2kwQJQOG7jxYsuFBQVYwSqvToX8cJgS4EM/P3pVb/dkrY8sYnXEt7ZHm48Vpx0l4ZhKQOx2mnNg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AjG6RdC55DK2kwQJQOG7jxYsuFBQVYwSqvToX8cJgS4EM/P3pVb/dkrY8sYnXEt7ZHm48Vpx0l4ZhKQOx2mnNg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AjG6RdC55DK2kwQJQOG7jxYsuFBQVYwSqvToX8cJgS4EM/P3pVb/dkrY8sYnXEt7ZHm48Vpx0l4ZhKQOx2mnNg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yBxzSFx9HLZN%2BeFeLoqehQyruJ5FiWVEhuF/bU56ns2ETT6JYAupOJ68WrdUIJ3u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yBxzSFx9HLZN%2BeFeLoqehQyruJ5FiWVEhuF/bU56ns2ETT6JYAupOJ68WrdUIJ3u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HsvSOatm%2BU3qr/eXywaQ4J/UdUADN%2ByvtiuFBlwvgMLGoPI%2BFb01qblMcHdUDksz/lCT5uB0FQ5GkxzgFnJK/A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ec5OIut59G9XxNQNFwCDOCaMVlI0QNSkRmZq7jrIbh%2B1SMswC6M3WyZQscxDSh1SYYPWpaLthZVQyiSh%2BqLYgw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ec5OIut59G9XxNQNFwCDOCaMVlI0QNSkRmZq7jrIbh%2B1SMswC6M3WyZQscxDSh1SYYPWpaLthZVQyiSh%2BqLYgw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ec5OIut59G9XxNQNFwCDOCaMVlI0QNSkRmZq7jrIbh%2B1SMswC6M3WyZQscxDSh1SYYPWpaLthZVQyiSh%2BqLYgw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lAISaIRNM%2BXuwvp3UFHBvCaFcaXCi9aUKh%2BvtM7YH%2BknCEPdoy188LUyibw5lMwp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lAISaIRNM%2BXuwvp3UFHBvCaFcaXCi9aUKh%2BvtM7YH%2BknCEPdoy188LUyibw5lMwp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jGGNDoKIHRrADwhflpC6GnC1NEoKSqhwK92acM3I6w1/xo9viFTp4Rtyp5fXD4r3sxkn5ytr9b1CDkarExtgcg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LqpTkeI/w1d73sNyqEmtq0zbbxItRXr1yDP%2Br/Pg7TYkeORjfhOXmVTu6o61/VEgqYDViH8T66gr82bTZs4OJQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LqpTkeI/w1d73sNyqEmtq0zbbxItRXr1yDP%2Br/Pg7TYkeORjfhOXmVTu6o61/VEgqYDViH8T66gr82bTZs4OJQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LqpTkeI/w1d73sNyqEmtq0zbbxItRXr1yDP%2Br/Pg7TYkeORjfhOXmVTu6o61/VEgqYDViH8T66gr82bTZs4OJQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iXNInDNTsmZw5CTe1HL1s5i2fTlPqfCu6CWQ%2BqB2V8/%2BcwWBqMXgmMt3GVFesuRp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iXNInDNTsmZw5CTe1HL1s5i2fTlPqfCu6CWQ%2BqB2V8/%2BcwWBqMXgmMt3GVFesuRp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QjiYKPYHTCzB4OC4a9MBYsUGtPC8LYcQMSkYaMCtkFKJiaAAL1TJivGc1fhLcCDmVG3b4c6mQh1sEKxrGZCelg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NPxhWSRXcoYDH7HnpWCVzozFKcz0EkiT7tuFWj6SsEvsopIjKmW09m8Xop5crHgP5hkd6EXpihqY9WvFGIm8Ow==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NPxhWSRXcoYDH7HnpWCVzozFKcz0EkiT7tuFWj6SsEvsopIjKmW09m8Xop5crHgP5hkd6EXpihqY9WvFGIm8Ow==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NPxhWSRXcoYDH7HnpWCVzozFKcz0EkiT7tuFWj6SsEvsopIjKmW09m8Xop5crHgP5hkd6EXpihqY9WvFGIm8Ow==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eulAOORZxK7sHynklv2KUk7am6dYuLSsRXJ%2BqsI90R0IUwfnsHeHnZ93CphymPTq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eulAOORZxK7sHynklv2KUk7am6dYuLSsRXJ%2BqsI90R0IUwfnsHeHnZ93CphymPTq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=G/c/CZlzUW%2BGhfMX8RScN9baslNREBQVhSGyfK%2B72GD/2HhXnPGfCFF0sFEWZMMOr1x6D2xpf3Xrmh774gU%2BPw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ya3SGQJf7Pq725oTKt99edXzmCOKfMy0KG1E%2BAklOrRxcskcOOdQ4B5qpyTUYhSm35JkbM0PdRoE4xGcS1f5iQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ya3SGQJf7Pq725oTKt99edXzmCOKfMy0KG1E%2BAklOrRxcskcOOdQ4B5qpyTUYhSm35JkbM0PdRoE4xGcS1f5iQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ya3SGQJf7Pq725oTKt99edXzmCOKfMy0KG1E%2BAklOrRxcskcOOdQ4B5qpyTUYhSm35JkbM0PdRoE4xGcS1f5iQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=i/ZtykEZ4V%2B6srqovYYLDB5A8GA/B2p7ID8KjeKmJfXd5TYf5CgRyUv7Bs%2BW2fF5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=i/ZtykEZ4V%2B6srqovYYLDB5A8GA/B2p7ID8KjeKmJfXd5TYf5CgRyUv7Bs%2BW2fF5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=izJp5dKs4M1pxN4IGdT0fdwzB2FVr7UoxWM3/9ZFUb8f41HIwayK9RWSY8sKzYx3beTFGWMG4CkctXwWirBrcw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eYh/doeulE8Q%2BfakXmlVC%2BpyT/sqLk3VyLIOcgcbQBrzLgTQct%2BdrLKlOGtIzZntriUeSvGB2vpQpf%2BqPJxIIA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eYh/doeulE8Q%2BfakXmlVC%2BpyT/sqLk3VyLIOcgcbQBrzLgTQct%2BdrLKlOGtIzZntriUeSvGB2vpQpf%2BqPJxIIA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eYh/doeulE8Q%2BfakXmlVC%2BpyT/sqLk3VyLIOcgcbQBrzLgTQct%2BdrLKlOGtIzZntriUeSvGB2vpQpf%2BqPJxIIA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uWaNgytwPpmJubeHedoKB8CjvjOR8PKUUEVMp10IC3%2BO6T/RUXVWIlfDC4MYkGHR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uWaNgytwPpmJubeHedoKB8CjvjOR8PKUUEVMp10IC3%2BO6T/RUXVWIlfDC4MYkGHR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=yWzPpEKFTJTAIpTgVg55EWkP%2Bn11kkjjGQdVkz85GovcaC3VYJF129PBAZQRfBrr7zPjKuB%2Bic0KxYz4nQyTAA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IJzBTBk41zwppUzkA1tjlgEWrfwn5tY51wbjMQojtS3YzEe840pBKNy2Z4cqfeWoQB504ycHOG8GUgRanPj47A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IJzBTBk41zwppUzkA1tjlgEWrfwn5tY51wbjMQojtS3YzEe840pBKNy2Z4cqfeWoQB504ycHOG8GUgRanPj47A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IJzBTBk41zwppUzkA1tjlgEWrfwn5tY51wbjMQojtS3YzEe840pBKNy2Z4cqfeWoQB504ycHOG8GUgRanPj47A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=evi5kU5/1PlzQdBC9j1UfO6K6dAK4whkMvzwONygwvcXxktIi%2Bh9NIW3/6IXKLdr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=evi5kU5/1PlzQdBC9j1UfO6K6dAK4whkMvzwONygwvcXxktIi%2Bh9NIW3/6IXKLdr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/06qNkYxYd7b573OCgF7Mr4wTVBhkBShkWe46SkKe46HgEWyrMgA60xwEBNh1h7owNiYbYc072m7kl6rFt9IdQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5yFvaOpgjt%2BvEn59dNKzFnzuUfJjQs3kPfSlUOF9WQTT9KzmEn%2B43VJtgRcLVOgSzEG6PXNcd7PnTby5aiCrzw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5yFvaOpgjt%2BvEn59dNKzFnzuUfJjQs3kPfSlUOF9WQTT9KzmEn%2B43VJtgRcLVOgSzEG6PXNcd7PnTby5aiCrzw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5yFvaOpgjt%2BvEn59dNKzFnzuUfJjQs3kPfSlUOF9WQTT9KzmEn%2B43VJtgRcLVOgSzEG6PXNcd7PnTby5aiCrzw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8RID5t5t9HY2pyNSitBdNmnjF3umBlgcW8iXwnzQ0AKuagHqgGpv5eUc0YglOu7I&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8RID5t5t9HY2pyNSitBdNmnjF3umBlgcW8iXwnzQ0AKuagHqgGpv5eUc0YglOu7I&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uzGqD2vJyqJpqiU3JDrID1YeED2iBfhjrxaSj0QbaxzFlU4sofxvzsyDiSCCE%2BgitTtnEVBg7YC5RwExGejNjA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0P1JD88LGoWbGHbSMvdjiw06fYC/B9FhE3LhtTn6BzfzvsVzenuRlI0z3TIjOdVqxEGrQAQ2n0C2H0Qfl1fMbg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0P1JD88LGoWbGHbSMvdjiw06fYC/B9FhE3LhtTn6BzfzvsVzenuRlI0z3TIjOdVqxEGrQAQ2n0C2H0Qfl1fMbg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0P1JD88LGoWbGHbSMvdjiw06fYC/B9FhE3LhtTn6BzfzvsVzenuRlI0z3TIjOdVqxEGrQAQ2n0C2H0Qfl1fMbg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ela8FIJwQzO/2l7cRDf8ubG3/KDdbT2UCUZ0Hxdx2UQZrBeXeL9m673oeSFIQYoi&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ela8FIJwQzO/2l7cRDf8ubG3/KDdbT2UCUZ0Hxdx2UQZrBeXeL9m673oeSFIQYoi&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=YElfeqeRnBfQRxVCsDuWXxk%2BvIrRPtvkBIU/rjb/VaiAqIrqsNbvT0%2BUCUJQmWZEFxWVnugpfjaR9MfBK20u7g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QMfmX78UYWS4YWzRQ5180dnRW7b3luB9L70bqEC%2BmfGp7Q1OrZKgnHXD43mwPFal&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QMfmX78UYWS4YWzRQ5180dnRW7b3luB9L70bqEC%2BmfGp7Q1OrZKgnHXD43mwPFal&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0fzQu2cGKXvxiYJpeQN3BR5t0r7nmOkC/OqWqCsVPZ8B4Q%2BGANi0zUOin5qA2nCA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0fzQu2cGKXvxiYJpeQN3BR5t0r7nmOkC/OqWqCsVPZ8B4Q%2BGANi0zUOin5qA2nCA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=e8HmUHYfSRdvsCnMBvVSJ/IzQvu6q6uQdMZdTccqgrMTdrt%2BCvU7Cz0pwqoIedHrohC/yJ7EevYKjvwxLkv5kA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XuoqqBc//cjm0xHSOn882CMxzeIGjTU2fB8HAeTchEE%2BZ3TnlX%2BcjlDMBy7ZDFeV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XuoqqBc//cjm0xHSOn882CMxzeIGjTU2fB8HAeTchEE%2BZ3TnlX%2BcjlDMBy7ZDFeV&

|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl e

TEEEEETT - -illl

05/ 18/ 2016 12: 24 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 5
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 I NV 04/30/ 2016 93920881 145887
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 77.21
I nvoi ce Net 77.21
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 05/23/2016 93930481 146286
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 55. 97
I nvoi ce Net 55. 97
229 M DWEST TAPE LLC 00000 I NV 05/23/2016 93947373 147131
1 23103100 71470 Libr M& O AV Matrl 4,99
I nvoi ce Net 14 99
CHECK TOTAL 188. 64 -
97 MLLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 05/23/2016 080055- 00 146651
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 48. 35
I nvoi ce Net 48. 35
97 M LLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 05/23/2016 080111-00 147101
1 23103100 71024 Libr M& O Janit Supp 26. 36
I nvoi ce Net 26. 36
CHECK TOTAL 74.71 .
3730 MONI TOR PRODUCTI ONS I N 00000 INV 05/23/2016 33939 145893
1 23103100 70610 10000 Libr M& O Advertise 397. 00
I nvoi ce Net 397. 00
CHECK TOTAL 397. 00 -
216 OFFI CEMAX | NC 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 581509 147115
1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp 40. 94
2 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Sug 58.12
3 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 51.75
4 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 503. 00
I nvoi ce Net 653. 81
216 COFFI CEMAX | NC 00001 I NV 05/23/2016 581739 147126
1 23103100 71010 10000 Libr M& O Of Supp 333. 40
2 23103100 71013 Libr M& O Com Supp 338. 00
3 23103100 71015 Libr M& O Copy Supp 348. 81
I nvoi ce Net 1, 020. 21
CHECK TOTAL 1,674.02 -
2417 OVERDRI VE | NC 00001 EFT 05/23/ 2016 CD-1018-1027- 0509162 147128
1 23103100 71490 Libr M& O Ebook 4,900. 00
I nvoi ce Net 4,900. 00
CHECK TOTAL 4,900. 00 -
188 RI CHARDS SERVI CES INC 00000 I NV 04/ 30/ 2016 15644 147137
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 242.50
I nvoi ce Net 242.50
CHECK TOTAL 242.50 - ___
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12: 24 CITY OF BLOOM NGTQN, |L P 6
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10032 BF Li brary Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
341 RI COH USA | NC 00004 I NV 04/30/2016 96743736 146264
1 23103100 70420 10000 Libr M& O Rentals 993. 00
I nvoi ce Net 993. 00
CHECK TOTAL 993. 00 -
487 SELECT SCREEN PRINTS | 00000 INV 05/23/2016 43755 146686
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 485. 00
I nvoi ce Net 485. 00
CHECK TOTAL 485. 00 -
851 SPAI D JAMES 00000 INV 05/23/2016 4197 147132
1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M& O RepMaint B 220. 00
I nvoi ce Net 220. 00
CHECK TOTAL 220. 00 I
3652 THE STANTON GROUP INC 0000 EFT 05/23/ 2016 JKA0516 147129
1 23103100 70690 10000 Li br M & O Purch Serv 6, 700. 00
| nv0| ce Net 6, 700. 00
3652 THE STANTON GROUP INC 0000 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 JKA0415 147140
1 23103100 70690 10000 Li br M & O Purch Serv 6, 500. 00
I nvoi ce Net 6, 500. 00
CHECK TOTAL 13, 200. 00 I
1751 UNI QUE MANAGEMENT SERV 00001 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 426002 146218
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 411.70
I nvoi ce Net 411.70
CHECK TOTAL 411.70 -
3607 WALTER F LI NDBERG 00000 INV 05/23/2016 2016-12 146687
1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M& O Purch Serv 3,867.50
| nvoi ce Net 3, 867.50
CHECK TOTAL 3,867.50 -
49 | NVA CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 38, 494. 89 38, 494. 89

CASH_ACCOUNT _ BAL ANCE 114,913. 96
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05/ 18/ 2016 12: 24 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 7
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET

2310 2310 Li brary Mai ntenanc 2310- 000- 00000- 000- 21155- LI B Transit System Pay 1, 450. 00
2310 23103100 Li brary Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70420- 10000 LI B Rental s 993. 00 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70510- 10000 LI B Repr/ M nc Buil di ng 2,428. 47 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70610- 10000 LI B Adverti sing 397. 00 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Li brary Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70630- 10000 LI B Travel 115. 43 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70632- 10000 LI B Prof essional Devel 35. 00 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 70690- 10000 LI B O her Purchased Se 20, 327. 74 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Li brary M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71010- 10000 LIB Ofice Sug plies 432. 46 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71013- LI B Conmput er uPpI ies 841. 00 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71015- LI B Copl er Pp I es 348. 81 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71024- LI B Janitorial Supplie 74.71 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71080- LI B Mai nt enance and Re 25.78 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71340- 10000 LI B Tel ecommuni cati ons 2,094. 87 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71430- LI B Adul t Books 1,445.21 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71470- LI B Audio / Visual Mat 188. 64 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71480- LI B Public Access Mate 2,284. 00 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library M ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 71490- LI B EBooks 4,900. 00 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 79120- 10000 LI B En‘ﬁl oyee Rel ations 17.58 287, 263. 98
2310 23103100 Library Mi ntenanc 2310-230-23100- 700- 79990- 10000 LIB O M scel | aneou 95.19 287, 263. 98

FUND TOTAL 38, 494. 89

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10032 BALANCE 114, 913. 96

_ CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 38,494, 89 .

GRAND_TOTAL 38,494. 89

** END OF REPORT - Cenerated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

05/ 18/ 2016 12: 25 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 05/ 23/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 05232016 AMOUNT: $ 39, 142.59

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

05/ 18/ 2016 12:25 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10052 BF Motor Fuel Tax Bank Acct CHECK RUN. 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
230 CLARK DI ETZ INC 00001 20160131 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 15 147264
1 20300300 70050 M Fuel Tx Eng Sv 2, 356. 99
I nvoi ce Net 2,356. 99
CHECK TOTAL 2,356.99 -
230 CLARK DI ETZ I NC 00001 20160131 EFT 04/ 30/ 2016 16 147265
1 20300300 70050 M Fuel Tx Eng Sv 1, 559. 95
I nvoi ce Net 1, 559. 95
CHECK TOTAL 1, 559. 95 -
39 HANSON PROFESS|I ONAL SE 00001 20160337 I NV 04/30/ 2016 3 147261
1 20300300 70050 M Fuel Tx Eng Sv 35, 225. 65
I nvoi ce Net 35, 225. 65
CHECK TOTAL 35, 225. 65 -
3 | NVO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 39,142.59 39,142.59

CASH ACCOUNT _BAL ANCE 261, 213. 63
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl S mnEmI o e ———
-allﬂ-_I-- “m " e
05/ 18/ 2016 12: 25 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 05232016 05/23/2016 DUE DATE: 06/ 16/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2030 20300300 Mpdtor Fuel Tax 2030- 000- 20300- 300- 70050- MFT Engi neering Servic 39, 142. 59 18, 632. 48
FUND TOTAL 39, 142.59
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10052 BALANCE 261, 213. 63
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 39, 142. 59
CRAND_TOTAL 39, 142. 59

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

05/ 12/ 2016 12:59 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 05/ 12/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 05122016 AMOUNT: $ 848, 270. 04

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl A e
UTIELL eeee—
05/ 12/ 2016 12:59 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVA CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF CGeneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05122016 05/12/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
999020 AETNA STUDENT HEALTH 00000 INV 04/ 25/ 2016 KACZYNSKI 08-2015 143712
1 10015210 54910 Fire Act Pgm | nc 80. 00
I nvoi ce Net 80. 00
CHECK TOTAL 80. 00 -
2800 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RIS 00001 20170019 INV 05/12/2016 1742153 146693
1 60150150 70702 Cas Ins WC Prem 279, 562. 00
2 60150150 70703 Cas Ins Liab Prem 404, 023. 00
3 60150150 70704 Cas Ins Prop Prem 125, 113. 00
I nvoi ce Net 808, 698. 00
2800 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RIS 00001 20170019 I NV 05/ 12/ 2016 1742952 146694
1 60150150 70220 Cas Ins ah PT 38, 625. 00
I nvoi ce Net 38, 625. 00
CHECK TOTAL 847, 323. 00 I
21 G TY OF BLOOM NGTON PE 00000 ) I NV 04/30/ 2016 WATER - A 4/16 145836
1 50100110 71010 Wr Admin O f Supp 35. 20
I nvoi ce Net 35. 20
CHECK TOTAL 35. 20 -
999019 BRETT LUESCHEN 00000 INV 05/12/2016 DEKALB 5/ 16 146603
1 50100120 70632 Wr Trans Pro Devel p 38. 00
I nvoi ce Net 38. 00
CHECK TOTAL 38. 00 -
999019 LI NDSAY DANNER 00000 INV 05/12/2016 COLUMBUS 5/ 16 146601
1 10014160 70632 Pepsi Ice Pro Devel p 137. 00
I nvoi ce Net 137. 00
CHECK TOTAL 137. 00 -
999018 DAVI D HALL 00000 INV 05/12/2016 CHAMPAI GN 5/16 146599
1 10015210 70632 Fire Pro Devel p 432. 84
I nvoi ce Net 432. 84
CHECK TOTAL 432. 84 I
3705 ILLINO S JUVENI LE OFFI. 00000 ) INV 05/12/2016 H RSCH 6/16 146593
1 10015110 70632 Pol Admi n Pro Devel p 25.00
I nvoi ce Net 25. 00
CHECK TOTAL 25. 00 -
999017 ADAM PRESCOTT 00000 INV 05/12/2016 WAUKESHA 5/16 146591
1 10015118 70632 CommtCxr Pro Devel p 199. 00
I nvoi ce Net 199. 00
CHECK TOTAL 199. 00 _— 00
9 | NvA CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 848, 270. 04 848, 270. 04

CASH_ACCOUNT _ BAL ANCE

—-120,

846, 168.

36
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|§,‘/ CITY OF BLOOMINGTONl

S

TR maaaa——m

S T T I R e e

05/ 12/ 2016 12:59 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN:. 05122016 05/12/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
1001 10014160 Pepsi |ce Center 1001-141-14160- 700- 70632- | CE CNTR Pr of essi onal 137.00 -203. 46
1001 10015110 Police Admi nistrat 1001-151-15110-200-70632- POLI CE Pr of essi onal De 25.00 239, 271. 74
1001 10015118 Pol i ce Communi cati 1001-151-15118-200-70632- COWM CTR Pr of essi onal 199. 00 50, 691. 80
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 54910- FIRE Activity / Progra 80. 00 .00
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210- 200- 70632- FI RE Prof essional Deve 432. 84 130, 082. 48
FUND TOTAL 873. 84
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 846, 168. 36
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71010- WATER ADM N O fice Sup 35. 20 99, 324. 63
5010 50100120 Water Transmni ssion 5010-500-50120-910- 70632- WATER TRANS Pr of essi on 38. 00 996, 891. 29
FUND TOTAL 73. 20
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 846, 168. 36
6015 60150150 Casualty I nsurance 6015-615-60150-990- 70220- CAS INS O her Prof and 38, 625. 00 - 183, 412. 02
6015 60150150 Casualty I nsurance 6015-615-60150-990-70702- CAS INS Wrkers Conp P 279, 562. 00 -183,412. 02
6015 60150150 Casualty I nsurance 6015-615-60150- 990- 70703- CAS INS Liability Ins 404, 023. 00 - 183, 412.02
6015 60150150 Casualty Insurance 6015-615-60150-990- 70704- CAS INS Property Ins P 125, 113. 00 - 183, 412.02
FUND TOTAL 847, 323. 00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 846, 168. 36
— _CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 848, 270. 04 —
CGRAND_TOTAL 848, 270, 04

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **



|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

05/ 16/ 2016 11:43 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 05/ 16/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 05162016 AMOUNT: $ 61, 112.00

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

R B e

| e o,

05/ 16/ 2016 11:43 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10002 BF Ceneral Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05162016 05/16/2016
VENDOR G L ACCQOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVvO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
3640 72 HOR LLC 00001 20160377 I NV 05/16/2016 PC90958 147058
1 20900900 72130 Drug Enfor CO Lcn Veh 30, 556. 00
| nvoi ce Net 30, 556. 00
3640 72 HOR LLC 00001 20160377 | NV 05/16/2016 PC90957 147059
1 20900900 72130 Drug Enfor CO Lcn Veh 30, 556. 00
I nvoi ce Net 30, 556. 00
CHECK TOTAL 61, 112. 00 _
2 I NVO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 61, 112. 00 61, 112. 00

CASH_ACCOUNT _ BAL ANCE

120,924, 744. 05
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

05/ 16/ 2016 11:43 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 05162016 05/16/2016

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2090 20900900 Drug Enforcenent 2090- 209- 20900- 200- 72130- DRUG Capital CQutlay Li 61, 112. 00 8, 400. 73

FUND TOTAL 61, 112. 00

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002 BALANCE 120, 924, 744. 05
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 61,112. 00
GRAND_TOTAL 61,112. 00

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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|v CITY OF ILQOMINGTONl

05/ 12/ 2016 13: 00 CITY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 1
fwatts ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT apwar r nt

DATE: 05/ 12/ 2016 CHECK RUN: 05122016 AMOUNT: $ 10, 000.00

City of Bloom ngton Check Run
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|w CITY OF BLOOMINGTON | S e N ST R e e N T
TR ST maaaa—
05/ 12/ 2016 13: 00 CI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, IL P 2
fwatts | DETAIL INVO CE LI ST apwar r nt
CASH ACCOUNT: 0001 10022 BF Comm Devel op Bank Acct CHECK RUN: 05122016 05/12/2016
VENDOR G L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE I NVO CE/ AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
781 HOUSI NG AUTHORI TY OF T 00002 I NV 04/30/2016 03162016 141355
1 22402450 79130 53000 CD- Com Ser G ants 10, 000. 00
I nvoi ce Net 10, 000. 00
CHECK TOTAL 10, 000. 00 _—_
1 I NVO CES CHECK RUN TOTAL 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00
CASH_ACCOUNT _BAL ANCE 14,551, 97
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|\\¢‘/ CITY OF uoommeronl

05/ 12/ 2016 13: 00 bCI TY OF BLOOM NGTON, |L P 3
fwatts | CHECK RUN SUMVARY apwar r nt
CHECK RUN: 05122016 05/12/2016
FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
2240 22402450 CD - Community Ser 2240-224-22450- 800- 79130- 53000 CD COW SVC Grants 10, 000. 00 .00
FUND TOTAL 10, 000. 00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10022 BALANCE 14, 551. 97
CHECK_RUN_SUMVARY_TOTAL 10, 000. 00
GRAND_TOTAL 10, 000. 00

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **
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Desc. of Org-Object-Project
ADMIN Books

ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN City Council Expenses
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
ADMIN Community Relations
Admin Imaging

ADMIN Periodicals

ADMIN Postage

ADMIN Prof Development
ADMIN Prof Development
ADMIN Prof Development
ADMIN Prof Development
ADMIN Prof Development
ADMIN Prof Development
ADMIN Prof Development
ADMIN Telecomm

Merchant Name
Il Municipal League
Paypal Bn Mclp
Monicals Pizza
Station 220 Inc
Station 220 Inc
Medici

Jimmy John's
Jimmy John's
Rosie's Pub

Sq Coffee Hound
Rosie's Pub
Biaggi's

Swingers Grllle
Rosie's Pub

Il Municipal League
Wal-Mart
Wal-Mart

The Home Depot
The Home Depot
The Home Depot
The Home Depot
Best Buy

Cops

Chicago Trib Subscription

FedEx

Paypal Bn Mclp
Cpsm

Jimmy John's
Jewel

IHOP

Jimmy John's
Monicals Pizza
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb

Commerce PCard April 2, 2016 - May 2, 2016

RV RV SV, SV, SV S, S0, S 0, S 2 SR Vo SR, S Vo S Vo S 0/, SR o SV SR U/ S U SV S s S S ¥/, ST S 2 Y, S V0 S 0/, ST 0o SR, S ¥/ S V2 S VSR 7 8

Amount

27.00
250.00
140.30
47.50
22.75
45.00
43.60
118.13
14.50
8.04
21.00
39.05
34.00
32.50
190.00
565.00
99.00
198.98
49.98
49.98

Notes

Municipal Books D.Hales and City Clerk

MCLP Graduation Celebration S.Rasmussen, Mayor & Council
French student exchange luncheon with T.Renner
Business lunch T.Renner, R.Fazzini & S.Malliet
Business lunch T.Renner

Business lunch T.Renner & S.Jackson

Working lunch Admin, Finance, Legal & VenuWorks
City Council light meal

Business lunch T.Renner

Business mtg for T.Renner

Business lunch T.Renner

Business lunch T.Renner & M.Lee

Business lunch T.Renner & S.Black

Business lunch T.Renner & B.Whisman

Municipal Books D.Hales and City Clerk

Items for the Event

ltems for Event

Items for EAC Event

ltems for EAC Event

Items for EAC Event

(69.98) Returned Item

229.99
22.39
166.59
24.62
50.00
(1,550.00)
17.87
12.00
13.32
17.00
51.25
53.20

Samsung Galaxy Tab E

Invoice 69143 Dated 3/31/16 Archival Processes
Subscription renewal 3/16 - 6/16

Invoice 536900411 Dated 03/31/16 Various Shipments
MCLP Graduation Celebration S.Rasmussen, Mayor & Council
Reg Refund D.Hales & B.Heffner 21st Century Policing Event
Business lunch for D.Hales & D.Sage

Office beverages

Business breakfast D.Hales with B.Wasson

Working lunch D.Hales & S.Rasmussen

CIP - Working lunch

Verizon Wireless charges
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ADMIN Telecomm

AQUATICS Janitorial Supp
AQUATICS Janitorial Supp
AQUATICS Oth Purchased Serv
AQUATICS Oth Purchased Serv
AQUATICS Oth Purchased Serv
AQUATICS Oth Supp
AQUATICS Oth Supp
AQUATICS Oth Supp
AQUATICS Oth Supp
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn Build
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn Build
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn Build
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn Build
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
AQUATICS Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
BCPA Advertising

BCPA Advertising

BCPA Advertising

BCPA Audio / Visual Materials
BCPA Audio / Visual Materials
BCPA Audio / Visual Materials
BCPA Audio / Visual Materials
BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

BCPA Conc/ Prog Food

Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Lowes

Wal-Mart
Whentowork Inc

Arc Services/Training
Arc Services/Training
Gih Globalindustrialeq
S&S Worldwide-Online
Dick's Sporting Goods
Metro Swim - Nj Moto
Lowes

Emmett-Scharf Electric
Lowes

RJ Thomas Mfg Co Inc
Lowes

Seelye Plastics

Seelye Plastics

Lowes

Lowes

The Copy Shop
Facebook

Facebook

Best Buy

Best Buy

The Music Shoppe, Inc.
The Music Shoppe, Inc.
Lucca Grlll Inc

Hy Vee

TGl Friday's

Hy Vee

Dennys Doughnuts
Lucca Grlll Inc

Jimmy John's

TGI Friday's
Walgreens

Denny's Inc

RV SR T S ¥, S ¥, ST S Vo S T S U, S Vo S Vo T W ST s T SR, S T, S 7, S V0 S 0, W 0 S 0 S V2 Y G SR SR 7 S, S V2 S V2 R 0 Y S ¥, S S 7 S T, ¥

80.51
356.88
35.76
264.00
35.00
200.00
2,875.20
335.96
59.98
211.50
29.27
13.86
16.27
2,657.00
132.14
622.00
28.42
135.64
45.86
44.00
12.48
58.42
92.47
29.99
24.60
1,237.56
218.60
33.34
57.95
575.22
83.90
186.85
263.92
92.30
4.99
64.01

Verizon Wireless charges

Supplies for Aquatics programs
Supplies for Aquatics programs

6 month subscription

American Red Cross training materials
LTS Facility Fee (American Red Cross)
Picnic Table

Supplies for aquatics and recreation
Supplies for Aquatics programs
Kickboards and Stopwatches for Aquatics
Repair materials for Holiday Pool
Bulbs for main elect. panel at Holiday Pool
Supplies for Holiday Pool

6 Steel square receptacles

Maint. supplies for pools

Sensor for O'Neil Pool

Shipping fee

Repair Supplies for the pools

Supplies for Holiday Pool

Lobby and event posters

Advertising for show

ADV for April Shows

Audio Cables

Video Adapters

Audio Cables

Speaker Repair

Artist and crew dinner - Lea Delaria
Artist Hospitality Lea Delaria

Artist Hospitality - Lea Delaria

Food for event sponsor reception

Food for cast and crew - Million Dollar Quartet

Post-show food, Million Dollar Quartet

Volunteer lunch for ISO show (ISO will be billed for this)

Hospitality for Ralphie May show
Acetone for Artist - Hal Holbrook
Food for Artists - Hal Holbrook
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BCPA Conc/ Prog Food
BCPA Conc/ Prog Food
BCPA Conc/ Prog Food
BCPA Conc/ Prog Food
BCPA Office Supp
BCPA Office Supp
BCPA Office Supp
BCPA Office Supp
BCPA Office Supp
BCPA Oth Prof & Tech Serv
BCPA Oth Supp

BCPA Oth Supp

BCPA Oth Supp

BCPA Oth Supp

BCPA Oth Supp

BCPA Oth Supp

BCPA Postage

BCPA Postage

BCPA Postage

BCPA Rep/Mtn Build
BCPA Rep/Mtn Build
BCPA Rep/Mtn Build
BCPA Rep/Mtn Build
BCPA Rep/Mtn Build
BCPA Rep/Mtn Build

BCPA Special Prog Expenses

BS Employee Relations
BS Oth Supp

BS Oth Supp

BS Oth Supp

BS Prof Development
BS Prof Development
BS Prof Development
BS Prof Development
BS Prof Development
BS Protective Wear

Lucca Grlll Inc

Kroger

Hy Vee

Hy Vee

Usa Buttons Inc

Office Depot

Wm Supercenter

Party City

Office Depot

Stretch Limousine
Whirley Drink Works

Sq Oceanfire Speci

B & B Awards & Recogniti
Michaels Stores

Sq Guitar Remedies
Lowes

USPS

USPS

USPS

Jhnstne Spply Of BIm
Professional Electric Mot
Professional Electric Mot
Connor Comp

The UPS Store

Republic Services Trash
Tams-Witmarkmusiclibra
Caseys Garden Shop &
Walmart.com

Best Buy

Wal-Mart

Paypal Firepresol

Paypal Firepresol
Mayflower Cab Comp

Sq Junior Gosg.com

Sq All Suburban Gosq.Co
Aramark

R LRV SV ST, S Vo R S Vo S Vo S T ST SR 0, S0 Vo S 2 I Vo SR ¥ S Vo S 0 iV S 0 S 0 SR 2 2 T V2 T V2 S YAa 2 R Vo S 0o S 02 S 0, ST S U SR T, SV S, ST 8

59.90
11.66
55.38
77.27
218.00
28.99
23.82
9.00
35.36
309.50
1,934.61
(640.00)
12.75
21.24
40.00
9.76
18.00
94.00
2,683.87
4.60
447.86
158.88
547.97
9.43
377.17
78.75
40.63
81.56
199.99
(81.56)
85.00
(85.00)

Post show food for artist: Safety Last

Artist hospitality - Million Dollar Quartet
Artist hospitality - Ralphie May

Hospitality for "Mark Twain Tonight"

Office supplies

Season Calendar

Office supplies for invitations

Office supplies for invitations

Office supplies for invitations

Transportation for Hal Holbrook

BCPA pint cups for concession sales

Refund for fun bags from Sound of Music Sing a Long
Volunteer of the Year Plaque
Materials/Stock Supplies/Display

Cymbal Bag

Lights for pipe organ

Stamps for Ticket Office

Stamps for Season Announcement Reception
Stamps for general use and special mailings
Dry cooler motor parts

RTU Belts for BCPA

RTU Belts for BCPA

Water filters & R-22 Refrigerator for Creativity Center
Shipping for the BCPA

Monthly trash pick up at BCPA

Script Fees

Flowers for L Eustice surgery/ hospitalization
Bracket for TV monitor in Hepperly Room
Wall bracket for TV in Hepperly conference room
Refund TV wall bracket

Registration Libby Timke Inspector 101
Cancel registration for Libby Timke

20.95 Cab fare Phoenix

40.80 Cab fare Phoenix

69.00 Cab fare Phoenix
(126.52) Refund Tax
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CITY COLIS Oth Supp

CITY COLIS Oth Supp

CITY COLIS Oth Supp

CITY COLIS Oth Supp

CITY COLIS Oth Supp

CITY COLIS Oth Supp

CITY COLIS Oth Supp

CITY COLIS Oth Supp
CLERK Imaging

CLERK Imaging

CODE ENF Prof Developm
CODE ENF Prof Developm
CODE ENF Protective Wear
CODE ENF Protective Wear
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COLISEUM Rep/Mtn Build
COMM CNTR Member Dues
COMM CNTR Office Supp
COMM CNTR Office Supp
COMM CNTR Oth Misc
COMM CNTR Oth Misc
COMM CNTR Oth Misc
COMM CNTR Oth Misc
COMM CNTR Telecomm
DGC Advertising

DGC Office Supp

DGC Oth Repair & Maint
DGC Oth Supp

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Office Depot

Lowes

Lowes

Lowes

Gaylord Bros Inc

Cops

Ncs Itl Cde Councll Ex
Paypal Firepresol
Aramark

Aramark

Rogers Supply Comp
Fastenal Company
Lowes

Negwer Materials Inc
Lowes

The Habegger Corp
Blll's Key & Lock Shop
Kele, Inc

Lowes

Wherry Machine & Weld
National Academy Of Emd
Lighting Specialties
Lighting Specialties
Avanti's Italian Rest
Stolfas Pizza

Mugsys Pub Bloomington
Motorola, Inc. - Online
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Facebook
Envelopes.com

Lowes

Amz Smart Sign

RV ST SR Vo ST, SR Vo S 0, ST 0o S, S /2 SR U S Vo S0, SR Vo S O/ S ¥ S V2 i Vo T UV, S ST S 0/ SR V2 S Vo S, S V0 SV S ¥ SR S V2 S0 S 7, S ¥, S0, S VA R VY

767.61
5.52
89.74

Light bulbs, ballasts, wire nuts for USSC
Overhead bulbs for USCC
Electrical Tools for the USCC

(2.51) Refund for Junction box and purchase of Pull Box for the USCC

54.63
12.58
156.62
33.89
145.61
332.55
199.00
85.00

Office Supplies for USCC

Paint for kitchen area adjacent to restaurant at USCC
Hydraulic cement and tools to patch walls at USCC
Supplies to sand / repair wall from removing gates

Order # 26017726 Archival Boxes for Council Proceedings
Invoice 69143 Dated 3/31/16 Archival Processes
Certification test Donna Gerron

Registration Samantha Still Inspector 101

(12.95) Refund Tax
(10.96) Refund Tax

26.50
40.65
71.68
559.33
25.50
1,130.43
8.84
223.44
38.85
649.40
50.00
200.40
765.20
31.30
30.75
65.27
51.75
940.79
30.81
175.40
33.68
208.90

USCC dehumidifier

USCC Repairs Supplies

Supplies for the USCC maint.
Ceiling tile for USCC

Supplies for repair of USCC

Repair parts for inductor motor for USCC
Supplies for repair of USCC
Supplies for repair of USCC

Safety chain for gas tanks at USCC
Maint. materials for USCC-Ballards
B Pankonen membership dues
Lights for telecommunicator desks
Lights for telecommunicator desks
Food for first shift for Telecommunicators week
Food for telecommunicator week
Food for telecommunicator's week
Antenna

Verizon Wireless charges
Advertising for the golf courses
Envelopes for golf

Maint. materials for golf

Supplies for Golf Maint
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DGC Pro Shop In Gloveit, LLC S 81.13 Items for Clubhouse

DGC Pro Shop International Service Fee S 2.14 Items for Clubhouse

DGC Pro Shop Sunice Inc. S 213.90 Items for Clubhouse

DGC Prof Development Food Safety Training S 9.95 Food Handler Training Course

DGC Rep/Mtn Build Connor Comp S 7.17 ltems for toilet repair

DGC Rep/Mtn Build Jhnstne Spply Of BIm S 73.52 Maint. Supplies for the Den

DGC Rep/Mtn Build Connor Comp S 113.47 Parts for the furnace motor blower

DGC Rep/Mtn Build Jhnstne Spply Of BIm S 63.63 Parts for furnace blower

DGC Rep/Mtn Build Connor Comp S 8.07 Repair parts for the toilet for the Den

DRUG Oth Supp Pro-Tech Security Sales S 1,400.00 Recorders

DRUG Oth Supp Motorola, Inc. - Online S 2,299.15 Batteries for Vice

DRUG Oth Supp Covert Track Group Inc S 565.00 Stealth 3 basic replacement unit

DRUG Prof Development Naddi S 250.00 Registration for Hernandez, Raisbeck, Wall, Bierbaum, Brown
DRUG Prof Development Hampton Inns S 311.36 B. Brown hotel for IDEOA

DRUG Prof Development Hampton Inns S 311.36 Street crimes hotel for IDEOA

DRUG Prof Development Hampton Inns S 179.20 Vice officers hotel for IDEOA

DRUG Prof Development Hampton Inns S 311.36 Street crimes hotel for IDEOA

DRUG Prof Development Hampton Inns S 311.36 Street crimes hotel for IDEOA

DRUG Prof Development Hampton Inns S 179.20 Vice officers hotel for IDEOA

ECON DEV Oth Prof & Tech USPS S 14.72 Public Hearing Metro Net mailing

ECON DEV Prof Develop Economic Develop Coun S 90.00 Registration Austin Grammer By the Numbers

ECON DEV Prof Develop Four Seasons Washingtn S (5.50) Refund for disputed charge

ENG ADMIN Office Supp Varidesk S 790.00 Stand Up Desktop Tops

ENG ADMIN Oth Supp Lowes S 364.96 Field equipment

ENG ADMIN Prof Develop Apwa S 150.00 Conference registration for Kevin Kothe

FAC MAINT Postage FedEx S 8.35 Invoice 539155015 Dated 04/21/16 Various Shipments
FAC MAINT Rep/Mtn Build Lowes S 31.97 Faucet Replacement Public Works

FIN Oth Purchased Serv Cops S 22.79 Invoice 69143 Dated 3/31/16 Archival Processes

FIN Postage FedEx S 10.27 Invoice 536900411 Dated 03/31/16 Various Shipments
FIN Postage FedEx S 18.94 Invoice 538394005 Dated 4/14/16 Various Shipments
FIN Prof Development Illinois Government Finan S 200.00 2016 IGFOA Dues for 2 Finance Accountants

FIN Prof Development Illinois Government Finan S 220.00 IGFOA Professionals Academy | for J. Tucker, Accountant
FIN Prof Development Station 220 Inc S 31.00 Lunch meeting Mary Smith w/ Baecore, P.Hurd, P.Silva, A.Yandel & W.Cai
FIRE Books Jones & Bartlett Learning S 1,189.95 Purchased Station Library Books

FIRE Community Relations Best Buy S 159.98 TV for the Public Education Division for presentations.
FIRE Community Relations FS Farmtown S 43.98 2 LP Tanks - Public Education Fire Extinguisher Training Props
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FIRE Fuel Non-City Pump

FIRE Investigation Expense
FIRE Investigation Expense
FIRE Investigation Expense

FIRE Janitorial Supp
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Maint & Repair Su
FIRE Oth Supp

FIRE Oth Supp

FIRE Oth Supp

FIRE Postage

FIRE Postage

FIRE Prof Development
FIRE Prof Development
FIRE Telecomm

Gas America
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter
Homedepot.com
Homedepot.com
The Home Depot
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Go2Marine
Menards Normal IL
Homedepot.com
Menards Normal IL
The Home Depot
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Homedepot.com
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Lowes
Homedepot.com
Homedepot.com
The Home Depot
Menards Normal IL
Federal Signal Safety &
Emergency Responder
Pontiac Rv - Parts
FedEx

FedEx
Americansaf
Baymont Inn
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb

RV SR Vo SV S T ST S Vo S ¥ NV A Y T V2 TR V2 TR V2 S A Vs ST 2 R Vo SN Vo S V0 s S S 0/, S V2 I Vo S U s S S /2 S v 0 S 0o S0 SR 7, SR 0/, S Vo SE U ST 8

23.01
119.00
106.79

20.31

59.12

16.85

14.80

91.05

1.09

13.60

12.43

21.94
409.80

7.74

74.10

19.89

34.90

7.94
123.40
34.02
8.67
28.58
9.98
396.42

74.85

12.35

39.88

9.98
598.00
159.24

1,412.88

35.54

14.21
204.24
136.85

53.20

Fuel for MC City Vehicle (F19) - MC Herbsleb training in Indianapolis & needed fuel
Masking Tape for Station & Misc. for the Investigator Van

Masking Tape for Station & Misc. for the Investigator Van

3 Keyed Padlocks for the Fire Investigators evidence lockers

Dish towels and ArmorAll for the Stations

5 packages of Sand Paper (Tools for maintaining equipment)

5 packages of Steel Wool, Medium Grade (Tools for maintaining equipment)
12" Mill Cut Files, All purpose clothesline and KS Boiled Linseed OQil Quarts
CO Alarm for Station 3, Plumbing fittings, and 3 Salvage tarps

File for Tool Maintenance Kits and PVC pipe fittings

Purchased a sink strainer and furniture slides.

Purchased drywall spackling and furniture slides

Battery Chargers for the Civil Defense Sirens.

Masking Tape for Station & Misc. for the Investigator Van

5 packages of Friction Tape (Tools for maintaining equipment)

Purchased Velcro. Receipt # 26108 12 4589 Dated 4/26/2016

12" Mill Cut Files, All purpose clothesline and KS Boiled Linseed Qil Quarts
Purchased 1 pint of Latex Paint GLS Apple Red for Station # 1

Purchased Paint and Painting Supplies for Station # 4

Loctites Extend Rust Neutralizer(6 Pack) (Tools for maintaining equipment)
Purchased Paint and Painting Supplies for Station # 4

Purchased Paint and Painting Supplies for Station # 4

Purchased drywall spackling and furniture slides

Purchased 29 Totes for storing of HazMat equipment.

Purchased 5 tool boxes (Tools for maintaining equipment)

Purchased 5 Wood handle brushes (Tools for maintaining equipment)

12" Mill Cut Files, All purpose clothesline and KS Boiled Linseed Qil Quarts
File for Tool Maintenance Kits and PVC pipe fittings

Fox Creek School siren battery charger

Purchased hangers for turnout gear

Awning for the Rehab Truck (F20)

Shipping fees to ship a Hydra-Ram out for repair

Shipping fees to ship out air samples

Purchased smoke fluid for training tower smoke generator

Lodging fee for C. Herbsleb. He attended ETV F8 Hydraulic Systems in IN.
Verizon Wireless charges
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FIRE Telecomm

FIRE Vehle & Equip
FIRE Vehle & Equip
FIRE Vehle & Equip
FLEET Maint & Repair S

FLEET Rep/Mtn Licensed Veh
FLEET Rep/Mtn Licensed Veh

FLEET Vehle & Equip
FLEET Vehle & Equip
FLEET Vehle & Equip
FLEET Vehle & Equip
FLEET Vehle & Equip
FLEET Vehle & Equip
FLEET Vehle & Equip
HGC Oth Repair & Maint
HGC Oth Supp

HGC Oth Supp

HGC Rep/Mtn Build

HR Books

HR Books

HR Office Supp

HR Oth Medical Serv
HR Oth Medical Serv
HR Oth Medical Serv
HR Oth Medical Serv
HR Oth Medical Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Oth Purchased Serv
HR Postage

Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Henry Schein

Robinson License Serv
Grosso's Garage

Sq Michael Collins
Redneck Traller Sup 4
Superior Signals

Farm & Fleet BIm
Tractor-Supply-Co

All Products Automotive
Tractor-Supply-Co

RP Lumber Co Inc
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Jhnstne Spply Of BIm
Amazon.com
Amazon.com

Varidesk

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Cardiovascular Health
Osf Healthcare System
Weightwatchers Int'L
Aed Superstore

Aed Superstore
Backtrack Inc

Natl Stdnt Clearinghouse
In Tap Dance Live LLC
Backtrack Inc

Backtrack Inc

Backtrack Inc

Cops

FedEx

RV SR Vs SR, S Vo SR Vo S Vo ST o S S ¥/, SRR SR/, S ¥ S Vo S o S V0 N Vo SR U/ SR, SV S0 S V0 S 0/, ST W Vo S0 SR S Vo S ¥ SR, S 7 STV S VS V2 SV SR, S 7 8

950.97
23.97
74.94

119.68

340.00
43.05

204.00
35.00

278.31

126.18
79.98
75.98

228.45
75.98
27.15

168.14
15.40

103.01

Verizon Wireless charges

Purchased CO Alarm for Station 3, Plumbing fittings, and 3 Salvage tarps.
Purchased CO Alarm for Station 3, Plumbing fittings, and 3 Salvage tarps.

Purchased 22 window blinds for Station # 2.
Plastic gloves

License and title fees

Repair for fleet

Parts for fleet

Parts for fleet

Parts for fleet

Parts for Fleet

Parts for fleet

Parts for fleet

Parts for fleet

Maint. Materials for golf course
Supplies for golf maint.

Supplies for Golf Courses

Sensors and thermostat for Highland

(5.90) Tax Refund
(6.00) Tax Refund

790.00
5.96
110.96
178.93
221.07
32.46
90.99
42.56
19.00
16.00
110.00
102.00
147.00
67.00
22.80
66.37

Sit-to-Stand Desk Accessory

First Aid Supplies

First Aid Supplies

Medical bill

Medical bill

Employer Contribution

Supplies and batteries for AED units
Supplies and batteries for AED units
Pre-employment screenings
Pre-employment screenings
Pre-employment screenings
Pre-employment screenings
Pre-employment screenings
Pre-employment Screenings

Invoice 69143 Dated 3/31/16 Archival Processes

Invoice 538394005 Dated 4/14/16 Various Shipments
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HR Postage FedEx S 659.34 Invoice 539155015 Dated 04/21/16 Various Shipments
HR Prof Development International Public Mana S 795.00 IPMA-HR Training Conference & Expo
HR Prof Development Dr Ann Wellness S 99.75 Class Materials for Eat Right for Life

HR Prof Development www.Bnhrc.org S 50.00 BNHRC Conference

HR Prof Development Jimmy John's S 19.25 Meal for training for Nicole Albertson & Laurie Wollrab
HR Prof Development Freddys Frozen Custard S 15.82 Meal for Training

HR Prof Development Biaggi's S 88.60 Lunch for HR for Employee Appreciation
ICE CNTR Food Wal-Mart S 8.85 Ice cream for birthday party

ICE CNTR Food Wal-Mart S 13.76 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Food Wm Supercenter S 23.06 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Food Wm Supercenter S 6.44 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Food Wm Supercenter S 32.44 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Food Wm Supercenter S 8.26 Supplies for PIC

ICE CNTR Oth Supp Int Johnston's S 629.00 Practice Jerseys for PIC

ICE CNTR Rep/Mtn Build Springfield Electric 2 S 64.56 PIC Light Bulbs

IS Membership Dues Webex Webex.com S 168.00 Monthly WebEx charges

IS Membership Dues Ri Rhapsody Napster S 14.95 Rhapsody/Napster Monthly Billing

IS Office Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 44.85 Spare battery and charger kit for Fujifilm FinePix XP70, qty 3
IS Office Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 166.99 Fujifilm FinePix XP80 digital camera

IS Office Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 154.98 Fujifilm FinePix XP70 digital camera

IS Office Supp Varidesk S 395.00 Veridesk Pro Plus 36

IS Office Supp Varidesk S 495.00 Pro Plus 36 and 2 floor mats

IS Office Supp Alphacard S 654.00 Zebra ribbons and black PVC ID cards

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 203.94 CD DVD duplicator burner

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 15.98 Samsung 16GB USB Flash drives, qty 2
IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 41.47 Centon 2GB USB Flash drives, gty 10

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 47.43 Centon 8GB USB Flash drives, gty 10

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 46.89 Centon 4GB USB Flash drives, gty 10

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 138.16 Belkin 4-port Desktop KVM Switch

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 47.94 Display port adapter, gty 6

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 12.99 Transcend Flash card reader

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 25.49 Microsoft wireless mouse 4000

IS Office Supp www.Newegg.com S 52.68 Mouse jiggler, gty 3

IS Office Supp C2G S 47.94 25'VGA cable

IS Office Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones

IS Office Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
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IS Office Supp

IS Office Supp

IS Office Supp

IS Office Supp

IS Office Supp

IS Office Supp

IS Office Supp

IS Office Supp

IS Postage

IS Rep/Mtn Office & Comp
IS Rep/Mtn Office & Comp
IS Rep/Mtn Office & Comp
IS Rep/Mtn Office & Comp
IS Telecomm

IS Telecomm

IS Telecomm

IS Telecomm

LAKE MNT Office Supp
LAKE MNT Office Supp
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Oth Repr & Mnt
LAKE MNT Rep/Mtn Infrast
LAKE MNT Telecomm

LAKE MNT Telecomm
LEGAL Prof Development
LEGAL Prof Development
LEGAL Prof Development
LIB Adult Books

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
FedEx

Bitgravity, Inc

Intuit Quickbooks

Web Networksolutions
Vmware Inc

Voiceshot LLC

Level 3 Communications
Voxerpro

Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Menards Normal IL
Office Depot

Menards Normal IL

The Home Depot

The Home Depot

Farm & Fleet BIm
Advance Auto Parts
Farm & Fleet BIm
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
World Of Powersports -
Menards Normal IL

The Home Depot
Menards Normal IL
Gridley Telephone
Gridley Telephone
Illinois Municipal Leag
Mclean County Bar Assn
Mclean County Bar Assn
Baker-Taylor

R VI VR V2 R Ve TR V2 N V2 SV N VSR 0 SR Vo S Vo S U N Vo W V2 O W W 7 W 7 W ¥ SN N Vo S, S V0 S, W V0 S 7, S NV BV eV V2 BV B V2 "2 Vo

3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
3.49 Travel Car Charger for cell phones
14.97 Invoice 537630565 Dated 04/07/16 Various Shipments
390.00 Council Meeting Video Streaming
(193.76) Refund for tax charged on QuickBooks maint renewal
499.82 Domain Name Renewals
1,632.88 VMware Horizon View Standard license support maintenance renewal
200.00 Minutes for Police/Fire on-call emergency
1,900.93 T1 Internet connection monthly charges
59.40 Push-to-talk app and service
2,965.69 Verizon Wireless charges
57.88 Swiveling Metal Barstool, Microfiber Mopla
41.97 Money/Rent Receipt Books, Desk Sorter
34.99 Grass and Weed Killer
84.67 Wire Rope
3.93 6 Amp Glass Tube Fuse
99.98 Mystic Oil
22.35 Fuel Hose
247.67 Garden Hoses, Hose Fittings, Shovels, Storage Totes, Hand Tools
275.83 Wildflower Seed Mix
104.15 Winch Rope, ATV PL Roller
243.48 Eye Bolts, Washers, Cable Clamp. Concrete Mix, 5 Gallon Pails
29.79 Plug mold Strip, Combination Wrenches, Ratcheting Combination Wrench
(16.72) Credit Back Tax
113.01 Lake BIm monthly phone charges
209.95 Lake BIm monthly phone charges
165.00 IML Seminar for George Boyle
50.00 Bar Association - CLE Training for George Boyle
30.00 Bar Association - Law Day Luncheon
11.71 Adult Books ($2,341.51); Shipping (511.71)
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LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services

Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

R Y S N Sy T g T g PP T S S U, S Vs S Vs SR 0, SRV, SR T, S0 S, S, SV, S 0, R T, R T S T PP SR 0 SRV SRV, SR T, S SV SV

1.49
4.14
1.59
4.73
6.09
1.10
1.97
0.04
22.77
1.00
1.60
4.72
0.21
0.38
0.68
1.83
1.52
2.97
1.38
0.51
0.89
1.82
2.05
0.53
2,341.51
10.79
297.38
827.15
317.95
945.28
1,181.62
27.58
219.59
53.35
394.83
8.99

Adult Books ($297.38); Shipping ($1.49)
Adult Books ($827.15); Shipping (54.14)
Adult Books ($317.95); Shipping ($1.59)
Adult Books ($945.28); Shipping (54.73)
Adult Books ($1,181.62); Shipping ($6.09)
Adult Books ($219.59); Shipping ($1.10)
Adult Books ($394.83); Shipping ($1.97)
Adult Books ($8.99); Shipping (S.04)
Adult Books ($4,552.62); Shipping ($22.77)
Adult Books ($199.08); Shipping ($1.00)
Adult Books ($320.43); Shipping ($1.60)
Adult Books ($944.03); Shipping ($4.72)
Adult Books ($42.30); Shipping ($.21)
Adult Books ($75.30); Shipping ($.38)
Adult Books ($135.69); Shipping ($.68)
Adult Books ($366.15); Shipping (51.83)
Adult Books ($303.87); Shipping ($1.52)
Adult Books ($593.77); Shipping ($2.97)
Adult Books ($275.36); Shipping ($1.38)
Adult Books ($102.88); Shipping ($.51)
Adult Books (5178.56); Shipping (5.89)
Adult Books ($364.50); Shipping ($1.82)
Adult Books ($410.07); Shipping ($2.05)
Adult Books ($105.00); Shipping ($.53)
Adult Books ($2,341.51); Shipping ($11.71)
Adult Books

Adult Books ($297.38); Shipping ($1.49)
Adult Books ($827.15); Shipping ($4.14)
Adult Books ($317.95); Shipping ($1.59)
Adult Books ($945.28); Shipping ($4.73)
Adult Books ($1,181.62); Shipping ($6.09)
Adult Books

Adult Books ($219.59); Shipping ($1.10)
Adult Books

Adult Books ($394.83); Shipping (51.97)
Adult Books ($8.99); Shipping ($.04)
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LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Adult Books
LIB Advertising
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials

Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services
Sq Babbitt's Books

Barnes & Noble
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services
Ingram Library Services

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker & Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Ingram Library Services

Facebook
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Gamestop
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker & Taylor

4,552.62 Adult Books ($4,552.62); Shipping ($22.77)
58.95 Adult Books
45.00 Adult Books
23.96 Adult Books
199.08 Adult Books ($199.08); Shipping ($1.00)
320.43 Adult Books ($320.43); Shipping ($1.60)
944.03 Adult Books ($944.03); Shipping ($4.72)
42.30 Adult Books ($42.30); Shipping (5.21)
75.30 Adult Books ($75.30); Shipping ($.38)
135.69 Adult Books ($135.69); Shipping ($.68)
139.91 Adult Books
8.98 Adult Books
366.15 Adult Books ($366.15); Shipping ($1.83)
303.87 Adult Books ($303.87); Shipping (51.52)
15.56 Adult Books
593.77 Adult Books ($593.77); Shipping ($2.97)
275.26 Adult Books ($275.36); Shipping ($1.38)
102.88 Adult Books ($102.88); Shipping (5.51)
178.56 Adult Books ($178.56); Shipping ($.89)
(29.32) Credit for returning Adult Books
364.50 Adult Books ($364.50); Shipping ($1.82)
410.07 Adult Books ($410.07); Shipping ($2.05)
105.00 Adult Books (5105.00); Shipping (5.53)
2.39 Adult Books
12.25 Facebook advertising
4.70 A/V (A) ($939.33); Shipping ($4.70)
4.23 A/V (A) ($845.38); Shipping ($4.23)
4.70 A/V (A) ($940.73); Shipping ($4.70)
1.74 A/V (A) ($348.41); Shipping ($1.74)
1.91 A/V (A) ($382.51); Shipping ($1.91)
0.91 A/V (A) ($181.40); Shipping ($.91)
39.99 70631: Annual dues for Power Up Rewards ($14.99); A/V (A) (539.99)
22.04 A/V (A)
14.35 A/V (A)
42.50 A/V (A)
(51.44) Credit for A/V (A)
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LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
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24.00
939.33
25.69
845.38
77.07
940.73
58.75
397.30
2,908.90
11.93
66.12
15.39
223.44
318.62
18.23
1,375.21
36.72
142.95
348.41
242.34
40.80
2,866.54
88.14
1,460.78
70.96
110.94
11.01
4.39
66.13
14.35
48.64
96.20
114.25
5,676.98
29.39
995.84

A/V (A)

A/V (A) ($939.33); Shipping ($4.70)
A/V (Ch)

A/V (A) ($845.38); Shipping (54.23)
A/V (Ch)

A/V (A) ($940.73); Shipping ($4.70)
A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (A)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A) ($348.41); Shipping ($1.74)
AV (A)

A/V (A)

AV (A)

A/V (A)

AV (A)

A/V (A)

AV (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

AV (A)

A/V (A)
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LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials

Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker & Taylor
Baker & Taylor
Baker & Taylor
Amazon.com
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
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42.50 A/V(A)
135.88 A/V (A)
102.88 A/V (A)
382.51 A/V (A) ($382.51); Shipping (51.91)
14.66 A/V (A)
141.13 A/V (A)
1,805.26 A/V (A)
14.69 A/V Ch)
13.80 A/V (A)
61.65 A/V (A)
51.38 A/V (Ch)
12.73 A/V (Ch)
2,867.39 A/V (A)
95.50 A/V (A)
66.12 A/V (A)
28.65 A/V (Ch)
48.00 A/V (A)
100.40 A/V (A)
110.12 A/V (A)
84.70 A/V (A)
117.56 A/V (A)
931.13 A/V (A)
181.40 A/V (A) ($181.40); Shipping ($.91)
22.02 A/V (Ch)

(264.30) Credit for returning A/V (A)
(29.39) Credit for returning A/V (A)
(44.08) Credit for returning A/V (A)
147.92 A/V (A)

221.88 A/V (A)
11.01 A/V (Ch)
1,032.13 A/V (A)
58.75 A/V (A)
22.02 A/V (Ch)
95.52 A/V (A)
29.99 A/V (A)
255.45 A/V (A)
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LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Audio / Visual Materials
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Childrens Books
LIB Computer Supp

Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Amazon.com
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor
Baker-Taylor

Amazon Mktplace Pmts

(0.03) Price adjustment for A/V (A)

113.70

A/V (A)

(0.09) A/V (A)

98.20
14.35
11.02
14.35
1.52
2.47
2.27
0.75
4.23
3.93
0.33
18.58
6.64
2.12
0.27
0.25
1.22
0.56
304.38
493.90
454.58
149.50
846.56
785.07
66.09
3,715.88
1,328.22
423.98
53.31
50.44
243.51
111.48
11.28

A/V (A)

A/V (A)

A/V (Ch)

A/V (A)

Children's Books ($304.38); Shipping ($1.52)
Children's Books ($493.90); Shipping ($2.47)
Children's Books ($454.58); Shipping ($2.27)
Children's Books ($149.50); Shipping ($.75)
Children's Books ($846.56); Shipping (54.23)
Children's Books ($785.07); Shipping ($3.93)
Children's Books ($66.09); Shipping ($.33)
Children's Books ($3,715.88); Shipping ($18.58)
Children's Books ($1,328.22); Shipping (56.64)
Children's Books ($423.98); Shipping ($2.12)
Children's Books ($53.31); Shipping ($.27)
Children's Books ($50.44); Shipping ($.25)
Children's Books ($243.51); Shipping ($1.22)
Children's Books ($111.48); Shipping ($.56)
Children's Books ($304.38); Shipping ($1.52)
Children's Books ($493.90); Shipping ($2.47)
Children's Books ($454.58); Shipping ($2.27)
Children's Books ($149.50); Shipping ($.75)
Children's Books ($846.56); Shipping ($4.23)
Children's Books ($785.07); Shipping ($3.93)
Children's Books ($66.09); Shipping ($.33)
Children's Books ($3,715.88); Shipping ($18.58)
Children's Books ($1,328.22); Shipping (56.64)
Children's Books ($423.98); Shipping ($2.12)
Children's Books ($53.31); Shipping ($.27)
Children's Books ($50.44); Shipping ($.25)
Children's Books ($243.51); Shipping ($1.22)
Children's Books ($111.48); Shipping ($.56)

71013: Microphones ($11.28); Speaker ($96.99); Shipping ($20.81)
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LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Computer Supp

LIB Copier Supp

LIB Copier Supp

LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Employee Relations
LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Janitorial Supp

LIB Library Supp

LIB Library Supp

LIB Library Supp

LIB Library Supp

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
B&H Photo

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon.com

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon.com

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
www.Logmein.com
Amazon Digital Svcs
Office Depot

Office Depot

Wm Supercenter
Jimmy John's

Jimmy John's

Jewel

Jewel

Jewel

Jewel

Lowes

Wm Supercenter
Lowes

Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter

Wm Supercenter
Koldaire Equipment Co
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
POS Supply Solutions
POS Supply Solutions

RV SRV S S ST S T S Vo S U S 0 S, S0 ST S V2 R Vo W Vo i V0 S ST W 0 S T o S U2 S Vo S U S S 0 S 0o S ¥ S /s S VA R S0 ST S U WL Vs SR U, SR V8

259.69
77.49
126.98
96.99
79.99
16.17
20.81
9.65
12.92
87.63
60.97
349.00
79.95
370.76
121.93
14.30
20.86
198.11
54.99
70.08
7.48
6.99
3491
8.54
17.98
20.84
30.78
40.35
12.97

71013:

Hardware ($87.63); Microphone ($259.69); Shipping ($12.92)

Microphone

71013:
71013:
71013:
71013:
71013:
71013:
71013:
71013:

Speaker ($126.98); Shipping ($16.17)

Microphones ($11.28); Speaker ($96.99); Shipping ($20.81)
dolly ($79.99); Shipping ($9.65)

Speaker (5126.98); Shipping (516.17)

Microphones ($11.28); Speaker ($96.99); Shipping ($20.81)
dolly ($79.99); Shipping ($9.65)

Hardware ($87.63); Microphone ($259.69); Shipping (512.92)
Hardware ($87.63); Microphone ($259.69); Shipping (512.92)

Adapter

Remote access software for IT staff
Software for Circ

Copy paper for Marketing

Copy paper for Marketing

71024:

Paper towels ($31.94)/Clorox wipes ($30.78) Tot $62.72); 79120: Lounge iter

Lunch, Nat'l Lib Worker's Day, 4/12/16
Lunch, Nat'l Library Worker's Day, 4/12/16
Cake for Graduate Party, 4/13/16

79120:
79120:
79120:
71024:
71024:
71024:
79990:
71024:
71024:
71024:

Nat'l Lib Worker's Day, 4/12/16 Drinks ($70.08); Plastic cups ($6.99); Plates/r
Nat'l Lib Worker's Day, 4/12/16 Drinks ($70.08); Plastic cups (56.99); Plates/r
Nat'l Lib Worker's Day, 4/12/16 Drinks ($70.08); Plastic cups ($6.99); Plates/r
Floor polish (517.98); safety glasses ($34.91)

Dust Cloths($40.35) Bleach($8.54) Floor Polish($2.97) 71010:Batteriesfor B.C
Floor polish (517.98); safety glasses ($34.91)

Food & Water for BPL Brd($21.16);Tableware($29.50);Napkins($1.98);71020:
Paper towels ($31.94)/Clorox wipes ($30.78) Tot $62.72); 79120: Lounge iter
Dust Cloths($40.35) Bleach($8.54) Floor Polish($2.97) 71010:Batteriesfor B.C
Dust Cloths($40.35) Bleach($8.54) Floor Polish($2.97) 71010:Batteriesfor B.C

(12.97) Credit for returning floor polish
Paper towels

15.97
31.94
23.48
77.99
407.75
89.70

71024:

Paper towels ($31.94)/Clorox wipes ($30.78) Tot $62.72); 79120: Lounge iter

Popcorn bags
Cart for Circ./Home Delivery Service

71020:
71020:
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Receipt printer paper ($407.75); Shipping (589.70)
Receipt printer paper ($407.75); Shipping (589.70)



LIB Library Supp

LIB Library Supp

LIB Library Supp

LIB Library Supp

LIB Maint & Repair Sup
LIB Maint & Repair Sup
LIB Maint & Repair Sup
LIB Membership Dues
LIB Membership Dues
LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Office Supp

LIB Oth Misc Expens
LIB Oth Misc Expens
LIB Oth Misc Expens
LIB Oth Misc Expens
LIB Oth Misc Expens
LIB Oth Misc Expens
LIB Oth Misc Expens
LIB Oth Misc Expens
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv

Wal-Mart

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
4lmprint

Wm Supercenter
Lowes
Patioshoppers.com
Richard Owen Nursery
Gamestop

Illinois Library Assoc
Wm Supercenter
Office Depot

Wm Supercenter
Varidesk

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Target

Office Depot
Varidesk

Wm Supercenter
Wm Supercenter
Ergo Desktop
Jason's Deli lbm #
Office Depot

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Office Depot
Wal-Mart

Five Star Water Co
Paypal Colonialclo
Paypal Colonialclo
Target
Hobby-Lobby

Wm Supercenter
Party City

Dollar Tree
Hobby-Lobby
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13.47
50.39
1,761.77
12.88
44.80
664.00
290.36
14.99
75.00
1.74
28.50
0.88

79990: Food & Water for BPL Brd($21.16);Tableware($29.50);Napkins($1.98);71020:
Blu-Ray player for Circ. to test a/v materials

Bags for Home Delivery Service

71010: Sheet protectors (588)/Batteries (510.97) Tot $11.85; 71020: Bubble machin
Potting soil

Patio table umbrellas

Flowers for patios and entrance

70631: Annual dues for Power Up Rewards ($14.99); A/V (A) (539.99)

Membership Dues, W. Roberson

71024: Dust Cloths($40.35) Bleach($8.54) Floor Polish($2.97) 71010:Batteriesfor B.C
Desk organizers/accessories for Bus Ofc

71010: Sheet protectors (588)/Batteries (510.97) Tot $11.85; 71020: Bubble machin

(495.00) Credit for returning defective desk organizing system

45.98
2.99
9.98

555.00
10.97
21.94

499.00

192.55

135.78

3.98

21.16
1.98

69.38

29.50

48.10

64.00
5.00

32.47

23.92

22.25

12.52
2.00

23.96

Cupholders for bookmobile

Envelopes

Updated address stamps

Desk organizing system for IT

71010: Sheet protectors (588)/Batteries (510.97) Tot $11.85; 71020: Bubble machin
71024: Dust Cloths($40.35) Bleach($8.54) Floor Polish($2.97) 71010:Batteriesfor B.C
Desk organizing system for AS

Lunch for BPL Brd Mtg/Director Candidate Interviews, 4/23/16

79990: Cups for HBS ($69.38) Coffee for HBS ($135.78)

71024: Dust Cloths($40.35) Bleach(S8.54) Floor Polish($2.97) 71010:Batteriesfor B.C
79990: Food & Water for BPL Brd($21.16);Tableware($29.50);Napkins($1.98);71020:
79990: Food & Water for BPL Brd($21.16);Tableware($29.50);Napkins($1.98);71020:
79990: Cups for HBS ($69.38) Coffee for HBS ($135.78)

79990: Food & Water for BPL Brd($21.16);Tableware($29.50);Napkins($1.98);71020:
Hot beverage service supplies

70690: Craft Sups Book Clocks, 4/25/16 ($64.00); Shipping ($7.75)

70690: Craft Sups Book Clocks, 4/25/16 ($5.00); Shipping ($3.00)

Craft Supplies for Dia Program, 4/30/16

Craft supplies for Dia Program, 4/30/16

Craft supplies for DIY Book Clock Pgm, 4/25/16

Decorations for Mine Craft Tournament, 4/2/16

SRP Decorations

SRP decorations
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LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Oth Purchased Serv
LIB Periodicals

LIB Telecomm

LIB Telecomm

LIB Telecomm

LIB Telecomm

LIB Telecomm

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

Wal-Mart

Paypal Colonialclo
Paypal Colonialclo
Concord Custom Clean
Concord Custom Clean
Engraving Express
Things Remembered
International Service Fee
Surveymonkey.com
Wal-Mart
Steampowered.com
Steamgames.com
Steamgames.com
Steampowered.com
Steampowered.com
Steampowered.com
Steampowered.com
Steampowered.com
Eve Online

Gamestop

Gamestop

Gamestop

Gamestop

Best Buy

Chicago Trib Subscription
Vzwrlss Ivr Vb

Vzwrlss Ivr Vb

Sprint Wireless
Vzwrlss Ivr Vb

Wsc Windstream Pmt&Fee

Hyatt Hotels Denver Cc
Hyatt Hotels Denver Cc
Hyatt Hotels Denver Cc
Euclid Hall Bar & Kitche
Appaloosa Grll
Osteria Marco
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29.81
7.75
3.00
6.95

12.45

24.00

27.00
0.60

300.00
52.61
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
59.99
59.99
191.46
24.99
119.98
49.99
455.00
123.88
3.31
407.20
1.10
171.74
702.85
843.42
702.85

13.41

23.44

15.71

79990: Food & Water for BPL Brd($21.16);Tableware($29.50);Napkins($1.98);71020:
70690: Craft Sups Book Clocks, 4/25/16 ($64.00); Shipping ($7.75)
70690: Craft Sups Book Clocks, 4/25/16 ($5.00); Shipping ($3.00)
Dry cleaning service, mop heads & rags

Dry cleaning service: custodial shirts

Engraving services, Alicia Henry nameplate

Engraving Services, Book Clock for Emily Kelahan
International fee for TZ Games

Survey monkey service, 4/15/16-4/14/17

SRP Materials

Teen Zone Games

Teen Zone Games

Teen Zone Games

Teen Zone Games

Teen Zone Games

Teen Zone Games

Teen Zone Games

Teen Zone Games

TZ Games

70690: TZ Games ($59.99); A/V (A) ($191.46)

70690: TZ Games ($59.99); A/V (A) ($191.46)

TZ Games

Xbox live subscriptions for Teen Zone

Prize for Club 66 Walking Group (part of DBA)

Annual subscription to Chicago Tribune, act # 21494032
Cust/IT/Sec Cell, 3/23/16

Bkm Cell, 3/23/16

Bkm cell, 4/16/16

Cell service, 4/19/16

Long distance through 3/31/16

Hotel accommodations, PLA Conf, Golaszewski, 4/4-9/16
70630: PLA Conf Hotel ($843.42); Dinner, 4/8/16 ($28.78)
Hotel accommodations, PLA Conf, Massie, 4/4-9/16

PLA Conf, Dinner, 4/6/16

PLA Conf Lunch, 4/6/16

PLA Conf Lunch, 4/7/16
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LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

LIB Travel

PARKING Oth Purchased Serv
PK MAINT Janitorial Supp

PK MAINT Janitorial Supp

PK MAINT Maint & Repai

PK MAINT Maint & Repai

PK MAINT Maint & Repai

PK MAINT Oth Supp

PK MAINT Oth Supp

PK MAINT Oth Supp

PK MAINT Oth Supp

PK MAINT Oth Supp

PK MAINT Oth Supp

PK MAINT Oth Supp

PK MAINT Oth Supp

PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint

Chef Jimmy Italian Bri
Tmg006 Denver, Co
Linger

Hyatt Hotels Denver Cc
Delta Air Baggage Fee
Den Taxi

Delta Air Baggage Fee
Den Taxi 0215

Delta Air Baggage Fee
Denver Yellow Cab
Denver Yellow Cab
Delta Air Baggage Fee
Denver Yellow Cab
Denver Yellow Cab
Delta Air Baggage Fee
Den Taxi 0787

Metro Taxi

Denver Yellow Cab
Blains Farm & Fleet
Kaeb Sanitary Supply
Kaeb Sanitary Supply
Farm & Fleet BIm
Lowes

Lowes

Lowes

Hanson Industrial
Farm & Fleet BIm
Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Farm & Fleet BIm
Fastenal Company
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup

Waterplay Manufacturing
International Service Fee

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup

14.00
28.00
31.32
28.78
25.00
66.67
25.00
12.90
25.00
67.20
9.75
25.00
13.13
68.00
25.00
12.00
12.85
11.50
521.82
92.60
369.20
29.94
41.86
36.80
173.80
111.79
49.99
16.98
110.30
29.98
12.70
17.95
6,967.00
69.67
13.23

PLA Conf Lunch, 4/9/16

PLA Conf, Lunch, 4/8/16

PLA Conf, Dinner, 4/7/16

70630: PLA Conf Hotel ($843.42); Dinner, 4/8/16 ($28.78)
Baggage fee, PLA Conf

Cab fare, PLA, 4/4/16, from airport to hotel
Baggage fee, PLA Conf.

Cab fare, 4/5/16

Baggage fee (going to Denver), PLA Conf, 4/6/16
Cab fare, PLA Conf, 4/6/16 (from airport to hotel)
Cab fare, PLA Conf, 4/6/16

PLA Conf, Baggage fee, Denver to Bloomington
PLA Conf Cab fare, 4/7/16

PLA Conf Cab fare, 4/7/16, from hotel to airport
PLA Conf Baggage fee, Denver to Bloomington
PLA Conf cab fare, 4/8/16 (hotel to dinner)

PLA Conf cab fare, 4/8/16 (dinner to hotel)

PLA Conf cab fare, 4/8/16, (hotel to dinner)
Side Tool boxes for new PM#1

Park Maint. Supplies

Supplies for park maint.

Supplies for park maint.

Supplies for park maint.

Supplies for park maint.

Supplies for parks maint.

Supplies for park maint.

Supplies for Parks

Tools for park maint.

Materials for park maint.

Pruner & Gasoline can for park maint.

Supplies for park maint.

Park maint. supplies

Playground equip.

International fee for Park Equipment order
Electrical supplies for park maint.

(96.98) Return of electrical box
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PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint

Lowes

Lowes

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Lowes

Springfield Electric 2
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Lowes

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Capacitorking

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Lowes

Springfield Electric 2
Springfield Electric 2
Springfield Electric 2
Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Midwest Groundcovers
Site One Landscapes
Site One Landscapes
Lowes

Lowes

Site One Landscapes
Lowes

Lowes

Wherry Machine & Weld

Lowes

Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Lowes

Office Depot
Lowes

Lowes

Lowes

Fastenal Company
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35.54 Repair materials for LLC
45.92 Lights & Electrical materials for parks
84.72 Repair materials for park maint.
(15.98) LED lights refund
13.74 Fluorescent light fuse and fuse holder for parks
296.44 Supplies for park maint.
9.30 Maint. materials for fountains
56.48 Electrical supplies for Parks
158.60 Electrical supplies for Parks
335.04 Electrical supplies for Parks
166.50 Electrical supplies for Parks
17.98 Lights for park maint.
21.10 Electrical supplies for Parks
493.68 Supplies for park maint.
264.75 Park maint. supplies
28.07 Supplies for O'Neil shelter
28.26 Supplies for Parks
300.99 Tools and maint. supplies for Parks
2,676.25 Maint. Materials for Parks
68.27 Supplies for Parks
123.02 Supplies for park maint.
34.98 Park Maint. materials
67.31 Supplies for park maint.
455.00 Fountain nozzles for City Hall
35.34 Supplies for park maint.
12.63 Bolts for Holiday Park tables
94.20 Maint. materials for parks
14.24 Repair materials for Pavilion roof
15.88 Signs for park maint.
241.92 Concrete for Parks maint.
95.41 Supplies for Parks
9.58 Sign holder for Tipton
18.40 Maint. materials for Parks
67.20 Repair materials for Miller Parking Lot
119.94 Supplies for McGraw park maint.
21.56 Miller Park light pole repair
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PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Oth Repair & Maint
PK MAINT Prof Developm
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Build

PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Infrast
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Infrast
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Infrast
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Infrast
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Infrast
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Infrast
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn Lic Veh
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq
PK MAINT Rep/Mtn NnFlt Eq

Fastenal Company
Fastenal Company

Farm & Fleet BIm
Swingers Grllle

RP Lumber Co Inc

Lowes

Farm & Fleet BIm

Lowes

Lowes

Farm & Fleet BIm

Farm & Fleet BIm

Lowes

Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Rogers Supply Comp
Winsupply Bloomington
Winsupply Bloomington
Lowes

Lowes

Lowes

Farm & Fleet BIm

Lowes

Display Sales Co

Display Sales Co
Menards Normal IL

Gih Globalindustrialeq
Farm & Fleet BIm
Menards Normal IL
Wherry Machine & Weld
Wherry Machine & Weld
Wherry Machine & Weld
Interstate All Battery
Prairie L& Golf & Utll
Menards Normal IL
Wherry Machine & Weld
Professional Electric Mot
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
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3.26
9.22
14.38
43.75
8.99
47.92
3.98
21.88
15.54
14.49
21.98
(34.97)
18.54
26.30
36.30
80.44
41.11
27.96
18.48
190.69
39.94
2,997.75
2,952.00
139.96
832.37
12.99
1,902.85
190.85
210.82
629.31
95.85
18.00
20.79
323.76
49.00
(166.50)

Supplies for Miller Rope Bridge
Supplies for Miller Rope Bridge
Steel padlock for park maint.
Tree USA award luncheon

Maint. materials for Pavilion
Supplies for Parks Maint.
Supplies for park maint.

Repair supplies for park maint.
Tools for Park Maint.

PIC/USCC Zamboni repair parts
Materials for park maint.

Return on supplies for park maint.
Maint. Supplies for Parks

Maint. materials for parks

Coil Cleaner for RTO maintenance
Coil Cleaner for RTO maintenance

Maint. supplies for bathrooms for parks
Maint. supplies for McGraw bathrooms

Tools for park maint.

Chiller Room Tools

Hike Haven garbage cans

Custom banner

Custom banner for Parks

Banquet Table

Park Bench

Weed and bug killer for park maint.
Maint. supplies for White Oak
Repair maint. for parks

Repair work for park maint.

Repair work for park maint.

Boat RU Battery

Materials for park maint.

Supplies for Parks

New support pole for soccer goal
Maint repair on Senco roofing nailer
Refund of park maint. supplies
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Choctaw-Kaul Distrib
Choctaw-Kaul Distrib
Choctaw-Kaul Distrib
Lake Restoration Inc

PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PK MAINT Uniform Supp & Mnt
PK MAINT Water Chemicals

PK MAINT Water Chemicals
POLICE Advertising

POLICE Advertising

POLICE Advertising

58.01 Safety supplies for park maint.

57.97 Safety supplies for park maint.

95.78 Safety vests for park maint
1,420.99 Sonar Equipment for Parks
2,797.98 Sonar for parks maint

25.91 Food items for Education Summit
1,464.00 Advertising for Chief's educational summit

450.00 Simulator for Educational Summit

Lake Restoration Inc
Walgreens

Lamar Media 3
Leader 1 Fitness LLC

POLICE Advertising Facebook 30.00 Facebook advertising

POLICE Advertising Lamar Media 3 250.00 Advertising for recruitment

POLICE Animal Food #1 Pet Care 60.00 Food for canine

POLICE Animal Food Petco 43.99 Food for canine

POLICE Animal Food Farm & Fleet BIm 41.99 Food for canine

POLICE Food Biaggi's 165.85 Area Chiefs' luncheon -- Police turn to buy
POLICE Food Hy Vee 285.00 Lunch for Full Staff -- 25 people, sergeants, lieutenants, supervisors, chiefs
POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Shell Qil 37.85 Fuel for marshal's truck

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Minit Mart Gardner 24.88 Fuel for Chief's vehicle out of town
POLICE Janitorial Supp Lowes 14.26 Drywall

POLICE Janitorial Supp Lowes 17.44 Drywall and compound

POLICE Membership Dues
POLICE Office Supp

POLICE Office Supp

POLICE Office Supp

POLICE Office Supp

POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser
POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser
POLICE Oth Prof & Tech Ser
POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

FBI National Academy
Cardio Partner Resour
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Bortell Animal Hospital
Bortell Animal Hospital
U Of | Vet Hospital
Lowes

Amazon.com

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon.com

Scott Company

Evident Inc

Paypal Virticindus

Sq Search & Destro
Lowes

95.00 Chief's membership dues in FBI
130.00 Batteries for AEDs
56.61 Supplies for office - Blu Ray discs
67.27 Timer and DVDs
600.42 Office supplies
117.00 Boarding for canine
172.00 Veterinary services for canine
409.52 Veterinary services for canine
40.28 Building supplies
976.80 Recorders for officers
24.00 Mounts for cameras
2,180.00 Cameras for officers
104.00 Supplies for lab
770.06 Supplies for laboratory
2,041.05 Training for handcuffing resistance
53.80 Tool for Vice
14.76 Wood for demonstration
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POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Oth Supp

POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Prof Development
POLICE Rep/Mtn Build

Uline Ship Supplies
Botach
Policestore/Brownells

Sq World Reconstruction
PP Professional Law Enf
PP Professional Law Enf
Bgc Of America

Sq World Reconstruction
PP Professional Law Enf
PP Professional Law Enf
PP Professional Law Enf
Purchase Adjustment
Purchase Adjustment

FBI National Academy
Paypal ILACP

Hyatt Hotels The Lodge
Holiday Inn-Des Monies
La Quinta Inns 7001
Hllton Garden Inn Chic Ns
Marriott Chicago Naper
Marriott Schaumburg
Holiday Inn Chicago Ohare
Marriott Schaumburg
Marriott Chicago Naper
Orbitz

Orbitz

American Air

Delta Air

Delta Air

Delta Air

American Air

American Air

American Air

American Air

Orbitz

Lowes
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1,590.49
529.99
239.20

1,420.00
100.00
100.00

40.00
695.00
600.00
100.00
500.00
100.00
475.00
475.00

Shelves for records department

Rifle optic and site for Rena

Armorer tool

Registration for Lynn

Registration for Quinn

Albee training registration

Registration for luncheon

Registration for Lynn, Dick, Scott
Registration for De-escalation class
Registration for Police and Minority class
Registration for Police and Minority class
Registration for Police and Minority class
Chief registration to FBINAA

Registration for AC Wheeler

(360.00) Refund for cancelled registration

279.04
309.12
241.98
710.51
223.00
262.20
126.88
262.20
223.00
738.55
702.72
126.60
221.60
348.20
348.20
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
4.00
5.90

Heinlan hotel

C Arnold hotel room

Sikora and Smith hotel

Hotel for Krylowicz

Hotel for Stanfield

Hotel for AC Sutherland
Lodging for Chief to attending meeting
Lodging for AC Sutherland
Hotel for training

Airfare for Lt. Scott to Orlando
Airfare for Sgt. Ficek to Orlando
Flight for Lt Scott to Orlando
Flight for Lt Scott to Orlando
Flight for M. Dick to Orlando
Flight for W. Lynn to Orlando
Baggage fees

Baggage fees

Baggage claim

Baggage claim

Charge to use Orbitz

Fittings for water line
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POLICE Rep/Mtn Build
POLICE Rep/Mtn Build
POLICE Telecomm
POLICE Uniforms
POLICE Uniforms
POLICE Uniforms

Police Youth Inter Pgm Food

PW ADMIN Oth Supp
PW ADMIN Prof Developm
PW ADMIN Telecomm
REC Advertising

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Food

REC Office Supp

REC Oth Purchased Serv
REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Oth Supp

REC Printing & Binding

Menards Normal IL
Wm Supercenter
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
High Speed Gear

Pcl Communication

Hc Warehouse/Buckstaff
Bloomington Galaxy 14
Aed Superstore
Mcdonald's

Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Facebook

Wal-Mart

Little Caesars
Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Alphacard

Starved Rock Lodge/Con
Wm Supercenter
Hobby-Lobby

Blick Art

Party City
Hobby-Lobby
Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Wal-Mart

Menards Normal IL
4lmprint

Dollar Tree

Hy Vee

Wal-Mart

Reads Sporting Goods
Wal-Mart

S&S Worldwide-Online
Avon Grips

Wm Supercenter
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78.59
22.72
2,925.59
828.00
1,575.20
250.00
98.85
90.99
5.42
250.51
10.29
32.60
20.00
233.67
89.34
729.00
576.00
16.29
7.92
463.33
19.96
122.11
91.10
(28.47)
24.72
50.96
267.00
1,115.46
49.00
12.82
69.56
1,148.00
52.14
1,056.20
341.64
700.00

Hardware for cabinets

Shelf liner material for kitchen

Verizon Wireless charges

Pouches for SWAT vests

Ear buds for mics

Handcuffs for stock

Food and movies for clients

Supplies and batteries for AED units in PW garage
Business lunch

Verizon Wireless charges

ADV for Day camp counselor

Senior Program Supplies

Pizza for TMNT Party Program

Supplies for party, cooking, sr. trip & golf

Senior Program Supplies

PVC ID Cards (qty 1000) and Zebra color ribbons (gty 5) for pools
Senior Trip Program

Science classes

Materials for art classes

Supplies for art programs (Mommy/Me & Masterpiece)
Supplies for the TMNT Party (program)

Supplies for Mommy, Me & Masterpiece and LLC supplies
Supplies for programs

Refund on supplies

Supplies for classes

Supplies for the TMNT Party & Science Programs
Steel Bench

Promotional materials for Recreation

Senior Program Prizes

Supplies for Senior Programs

Supplies for party, cooking, sr. trip & golf

Sports Equipment

Supplies for aquatics

Supplies for aquatics and recreation

Supplies for miniature golf

Canvas for Recreation
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REC Printing & Binding
REC Printing & Binding
Rep/Mtn Non-Fleet Equip
Rep/Mtn Non-Fleet Equip
Rep/Mtn Non-Fleet Equip
Rep/Mtn Non-Fleet Equip
Rep/Mtn Non-Fleet Equip
Rep/Mtn Non-Fleet Equip
Rep/Mtn Non-Fleet Equip
SC Community Relations
SC Community Relations
SC Community Relations
SC Community Relations
SC Community Relations
SC Special Prog Expenses
SC Special Prog Expenses
SC Special Prog Expenses
SC Special Prog Expenses

SF Youth Interv Advertising
SF Youth Oth Purchased Serv

SNOW & ICE Oth Supp
SNOW & ICE Oth Supp
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Conc/ Prog Food
SOAR Oth Purchased Serv
SOAR Oth Supp

SOAR Oth Supp

Walmart.com
Wal-Mart

Menards Normal IL
Kirby Risk Electrical Sup
Prairie L& Golf & Utll
Tractor-Supply-Co
Farm & Fleet BIm
Prairie L& Golf & Utll
Prairie L& Golf & Utll
Hampton Inns
Hampton Inns
Hampton Inns
Hampton Inns
Hampton Inns
Avanti's Italian Rest
Avanti's Italian Rest
Jewel

Upper Limits

Reads Sporting Goods
Tuggmovies

Farm & Fleet BIm
Menards Normal IL
Aldi

Steak-N-Shake
Monicals Pizza

Red Robin

Wm Supercenter
Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter
Kroger

Wal-Mart

Aldi 68008
Wal-Mart

McL Co Museum Of H
Select Screen Prints
Party City

(190.31)
(700.00)
187.59
3.06
60.00
93.43
129.00
177.04

60.00
179.20
179.20
179.20
179.20
179.20
454.00

20.18

8.07

65.00
168.00
110.00
79.99
208.73
33.71
23.61
355.72
282.01
20.15
20.65
10.90
26.58
96.77
21.24
19.38
98.00
361.00
61.94

Refund for canvas for recreation
Refund for picture canvases
Supplies for golf courses

Cover plate for Prairie Vista
Golf Cart Parts

Maint. supplies for PVG

Lithium AMP Battery

Maint. for Highland golf carts
Maint. for Highland golf carts

Overnight stay in Chicago before departing flight - jr
Overnight stay in Chicago before departing flight - jr
Overnight stay in Chicago before departing flight - jr
Overnight stay in Chicago before departing flight - jr
Overnight stay in Chicago before departing flight - jr

Food for farewell party
Food for farewell party
Supplies for farewell party

Climbing fees for Jr High ambassadors

. high students
. high students
. high students
. high students
. high students

Dodge balls for participants in youth intervention program

Tickets for clients

TARP

TARP

Supplies for cooking class

SOAR dinner

Food for SOAR programs

SOAR Program

SOAR Cooking

SOAR Cooking program supplies
SOAR Cooking supplies

SOAR Cooking

Day program cooking

SOAR Cooking

SOAR Cooking

Admissions for Museum, program
SOAR Clothing

Supplies for SOAR Spring Formal
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SOAR Oth Supp

SOAR Oth Supp

SOAR Prof Development
SOAR Prof Development
SOAR Special Prog Expenses
SOAR Special Prog Expenses
SOAR Special Prog Expenses
SOAR Special Prog Expenses
STREET MNT Oth Supp

STREET MNT Oth Supp

STREET MNT Oth Supp

WATER ADMIN Medical Supp
WATER ADMIN Oth Purch Serv
WATER ADMIN Prof Devel
WATER ADMIN Telecomm
WATER METER Maint & Re
WATER PURE Laboratory Serv
WATER PURE Office Supp
WATER PURE Oth Repair & Ma
WATER PURE Oth Repair & Ma
WATER PURE Oth Repair & Ma
WATER PURE Oth Repair & Ma
WATER PURE Postage

WATER PURE Postage

WATER PURE Postage

WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Build
WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Build
WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Build
WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Build
WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Build
WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Build
WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Build
WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Build
WATER PURE Rep/Mtn Infrast
WATER TRANS Oth Supp
WATER TRANS Oth Supp

Wal-Mart
Caseys Garden Shop &

Sheraton Westport Plz Tw

Fast Stop Trav00173013
Breedloves
Ravensberg Incorporate
Breedloves

Breedloves

Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Farm & Fleet BIm
Heart Smart Technology
Mickey's Linen & Towel
Illinois Society Of Pr
Vzwrlss Apocc Visb
Lowes

Elga Labwater LLC
Bensons Maytag Inc
The Home Depot

The UPS Store
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Spee-Dee Delivery
Spee-Dee Delivery
Spee-Dee Delivery
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL

Usa Blue Book
Northernsafety.com
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175.07
20.95
401.46
20.00
600.00
504.00
972.00
945.00
6.87
40.73
67.40
566.74
497.60
126.00
38.03
84.22
890.11
378.00
15.72
26.50
41.11
44.97
6.00
6.00
5.00
117.42
139.19
260.50

Special Events Supplies

Materials for SOAR gardening program

Midwest Symposium Conference Hotel

Fuel for conference

SOAR Logo Shirts

Porter Volleyball Nets

Shirts for SOAR

SOAR Volleyball Shirts

Clock

Tools

Tools

Defib Pads, Heart start battery

Rugs for office

Illinois Society of Professional Engineers renewal fee
Verizon Wireless charges

Threaded Adapter Fittings, Threaded Union Fittings
Purification Cartridge, Micron Filter

Microwaves

2 AMP Electronic Fuses

Postage for Water Samples

Deck Screws, Knife Sharpeners, Tote Caddy

Hitch and Tow Rope for Lab Truck

Postage for Water Samples

Postage for Water Samples

Postage for Water Samples

LED Shop light, Voltage Sensing Screwdriver

LED Light Bulbs, LED Strip Lights, Outlet Adapters, Pipe Bushing
LED Strip Lights, LED Light Bulbs, Pressure Washer Gun, Wand and Hose

(7.03) Credit Sales Tax

91.19
86.31

Support Pier Posts, Hand Tools
Cleaning Supplies, Screws, Weather Stripping, Mounting Tape

(86.31) Credit back tax

79.68
27.61
122.34
927.51

Cleaning Supplies, Screws, Weather Stripping, Mounting Tape
Instant Patching Cement, Pea Gravel

USB Cable

Work Gloves
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WATER TRANS Oth Supp
WATER TRANS Oth Supp
WATER TRANS Oth Supp
WATER TRANS Oth Supp
WATER TRANS Oth Supp
WATER TRANS Oth Supp
WATER TRANS Oth Supp
WATER TRANS Oth Supp
Z0O Advertising

Z0O Advertising

Z0O Advertising

Z0O Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O0 Advertising

Z0O Advertising

Z0O Animal Food

Z0O0 Animal Food

Z0O Animal Food

Z0O0 Animal Food

Z0O Animal Food

Z0O0 Animal Food

Z0O Animal Food

Z0O0 Animal Food

Lowes

Menards Normal IL
Menards Normal IL
Tractor-Supply-Co

Usa Blue Book

Usa Blue Book

The Home Depot
Tractor-Supply-Co
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Meijer

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Don Signs

Facebook

Facebook

Apple Online Store
Apple Online Store
Google Google Play
AB Hatchery & Gard
The Bug Company
Kroger

Rodentpro Com LLC

AB Hatchery & Gard
The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Gard
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128.64 1to 2 mix TRFL
(5.77) Removed sales tax
71.66 Great stuff filler
511.10 TBX Silv Alm Mattelbl, Hydrid FS BK
1,497.00 Measuring wheel, PR350 Pressure logger
627.23 PR350 Pressure Logger
78.24 Crimped wire wheel, bench grinder
(41.12) Credit sales tax
29.18 Safety vests for the zoo
4.47 Supplies for the zoo
60.00 Halloween Inflatable for the zoo
376.30 SnoCone machine for the zoo
83.12 Halloween Inflatable for the zoo
186.35 Supplies for the zoo
418.97 Halloween Inflatables for the Zoo
40.82 Halloween Inflatable for the zoo
425.95 Inflatables for the zoo
921.17 Supplies for the Zoo
17.54 Supplies for the Zoo
1.64 Litter Scoops for the Zoo
15.92 Supplies for the Zoo
285.28 Popcorn Machine for the Zoo
800.00 New parking banners for MPZ
50.00 Advertising
50.00 Advertising for the Zoo
99.00 Apple Developer program membership
6.19 Apple Developer program
25.00 Google Play Developer Registration Fee
230.00 Hatchery for the zoo
101.90 Bugs for the zoo
112.82 Food for the zoo
2,382.75 Food for the animals at the zoo
465.00 Hatchery for the zoo
82.35 Bugs for the Zoo
195.27 Food for the Zoo
566.00 Hatchery for the Zoo
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Z0O Animal Food

Z00 Animal Food

Z0O Animal Food

Z00 Animal Food

Z0O0O Animal Food

Z0O Animal Food

Z0OO Animal Food

Z0O Animal Food

Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z0O0 Gift Shop Purchases
Z00O Membership Dues
Z0O0 Oth Repair & Maint
Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0OO Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0OO Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0OO Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0OO Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0OO Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0OO Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0OO Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

Z0O0 Oth Supp

The Bug Company
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Gard
Tractor-Supply-Co

The Bug Company
Marion Zoological
Kroger

AB Hatchery & Gard
Schwans Home Service
Engraving Express
Charles Products
Schwans Home Service
Ty Inc

Fun Express

Pinnacle Designs
Schwans Home Service
USDA-Aphis Animal
Lowes

Premium Pet Supply
Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Wal-Mart

Amazon Mktplace Pmts
Hobby-Lobby

Wm Supercenter
Michaels Stores
Menards Normal IL
Anc Newspapers.com
Wal-Mart

Wm Supercenter
Menards Normal IL
Hobby-Lobby

Office Depot
Wal-Mart

The Gingerbread House
Hobby-Lobby

Wm Supercenter
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101.90
133.98
947.00
42.98
74.85
1,515.58
161.81
455.00
3141
17.00
886.20
76.47
562.71
1,345.96
2,029.00
42.83
235.00
49.69
36.99
43.77
7.88
9.45
27.95
17.38
33.90
17.38
7.95
52.65
60.57
14.99
104.32
55.97
93.34
111.93
43.01
28.78

Bugs for the Zoo
Food for the Zoo
Hatchery for the Zoo

Cooler and Goat Milk for the Zoo

Food for the animals

Food for the animals at the zoo.

Food for the Zoo
Hatchery for the Zoo

Food for the zoo
Engraved plastic name tag
Survival kits for the zoo
Food for resale at the zoo
Items for the gift shop
ltems for gift shop
Supplies for Miller Zoo gift shop
Food for resale at zoo gift shop
License Renewal for zoo
Supplies for the zoo

Guinea Pigs Long Hair for Zoo
Safety vests for the zoo
Supplies for Zoo programs
Kishigo Plain Mesh Vest

Art Supplies for Zoo programs
Materials for the zoo

Supplies for the zoo

Supplies for the zoo

Materials for the zoo

Supplies for the Zoo

Materials for zoo programs
Adjustable table for the Zoo
Supplies for the zoo

Supplies for the zoo.

Supplies for zoo programs
Items for the zoo

Supplies for zoo programs
Supplies for the zoo
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Z0O0 Oth Supp Subway S 23.95 Food for Zoo Programs

Z0O0 Oth Supp Meijer S 45.10 Food for the zoo

Z0O0 Oth Supp Avanti's Italian Rest S 72.50 Food for zoo programs

Z0O0 Oth Supp Wal-Mart S 7.51 Materials for zoo programs

Z0OO Oth Supp Lowes S 4.97 Supplies for the Zoo

Z0O Oth Supp Lowes S 166.00 Supplies for the Zoo

Z0OO Oth Supp Lowes S 54.98 Supplies for the zoo

Z0O Oth Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 49.99 Birdsong Identifier Ultra for the Zoo
Z0OO Oth Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 16.38 Education supplies for the animals & vacuum cleaner belt for the zoo
Z0O Oth Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 4.04 Books for the zoo

Z0OO Oth Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 6.77 Books for the Zoo

Z0O Oth Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 6.99 Books for the Zoo

Z0O0 Oth Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 9.55 Books for the Zoo

Z0OO Oth Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 7.98 Books for the Zoo

Z0O0 Oth Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 28.49 Books for the Zoo

Z0O0 Prof Development Circle S # 124 Citgo S 38.27 Fuel for the Zoo

Z0O0 Prof Development Denver Zoo S 75.00 Registrations

ZOO Prof Development Aza S 525.00 Registrations

Z0O0 Prof Development Aza S 525.00 Registrations

Z0OO0 Rep/Mtn Build Farm & Fleet BIm S 10.47 Flex coupling for the zoo

Z0O Rep/Mtn Build Springfield Electric 2 S 2.38 Light fuse for the zoo

Z0OO Rep/Mtn Build Mathis Kelley Constructi S 257.02 Supplies for bat cave at the zoo

Z0O0 Veterinarian Serv Dollar Tree S 16.00 Water sprayers for the zoo

Z0O Veterinarian Serv Tractor-Supply-Co S 17.99 Supplies for the zoo

ZOO Veterinarian Serv Lowes S 271.31 Maint. materials for the zoo

Z0O Veterinarian Serv Amazon.com S 140.09 Books for the zoo & animal zoo supplies
Z0O0 Veterinarian Serv St Joseph Apothecary S 439.41 Medical care for the tiger at the Zoo
Z0O0 Veterinarian Serv Kroger S 10.46 Food for Zoo Animals

Z00 Water Chemicals Etcheson Spa & Pool S 99.98 Supplies for the zoo

Z0O0 Zoo Conservation Expen Turtle Surv S 500.00 Donations to turtle Survival Alliance
Z0O0 Zoo Conservation Expen Mn Zoo Member Special S 1,500.00 Donations to wild tigers at Minnesota Zoo
Z0O0 Zoo Conservation Expen International Service Fee S 10.07 Fee for international donation

Z0O0 Zoo Conservation Expen www.Edinburghzoo.org. S 503.49 Donation to The Royal Zoological Society of Scotland
Z0O0 Zoo Supp Hobby-Lobby S 17.91 Art Supplies for the Zoo programs

Z00 Zoo Supp Dollar Tree S 10.00 Supplies for the Zoo

Z0O0 Zoo Supp Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 173.33 Supplies for the zoo

149


http://www.edinburghzoo.org./

Z00 Zoo Supp
Z00 Zoo Supp
Z00 Zoo Supp
Z00 Zoo Supp

Amazon Mktplace Pmts S 20.82
Lowes S 7.86
Pp lllinois-Inps S 34.00
Lowes S 506.92

Cork tile for the zoo
Tools for zoo maint.
Illinois Native Plant Society
Supplies for the zoo

TOTAL $232,846.24
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Electronic Transfers

Date Name Amount Description Fund
4/29/2016 Finet 385.00 Credit Card Terminal Library
4/29/2016 Nicor 13,649.96 Monthly Bill General/Water/Abraham Lincoln/Golf
4/30/2016 Busey 1,148.19 Bank Fees General/Water
4/30/2016 Deluxe Business 66.09 New Deposit Slips General
4/30/2016 Finet 280.47 Credit Card Fees General/Water
4/30/2016 Sage 2,457.11 Credit Card Fees General
4/30/2016 Authorize.Net 56.60 Credit Card Fees General
4/30/2016 Global 27.78 Bank Fees General
4/30/2016 ETS 3,449.75 Credit Card Fees General/Golf

Bank Fees & Credit Card

4/30/2016 Commerce 1,640.96 Fees General/Water
4/30/2016 NPC Vantiv 68.60 Credit Card Fees General
4/30/2016 Bluefin 13,130.23 Credit Card Fees Water
Flex Spending -
4/30/2016 121 Benefits 25,827.36 Employee Share General
4/30/2016 Commerce 4,933.24 Bank Fees Water
4/30/2016 Chase 172.97 Bank Fees General
4/30/2016 Sage 281.17 Credit Card Fees Library
4/30/2016 City of Bloomington 358.23 Monthly utility bill Library
Alternative Service Casualty and Workers
4/30/2016 Concepts - JP Morgan 424,857.27 Compensation Funding Casualty Insurance
492,405.98

The above information is based on information available at the time the report was p?e’i)‘lared. Additional electronic transfers may be identified as part of the
monthly bank reconciliation process or other internal reviews and will be added to future reports when they are identified.





